14-00000	2025 REI	_EASE UN	IDER THE PR	ESIDENT JOH	IN F. KENNED	Y ASSAS	SINATION RI	ECORDS ACT	OF 1992
4	i 85	:45		, ₁₉₈			•		
	Pico	Ramon, Ra	inaldo	150	a diget	135 "	Cut a	They are	
	1,00	, . Kam	: M , M : 11	~'412QC		131.	a profe	~ <i>f</i>	
•	The second second second	1		The state of the s	and and the second and an analysis of the			The same of the sa	
	PRG I	_bio			-		1462 160	well / Kul	4
S				ļ ·			<u> </u>	1	_
ي معروب	FRG ()		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P C.A		ļ		-
	· Inucles		<u> </u>	6	-	<u></u>		-	-
<u>र्वात्राहरू</u>	1045lok	11E	est	2-9 2-61:00		<u> </u>	-	-	-
, with					-				
	RI TRACES	ndi			C.A.				
97 197 1				2000 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -					'
a see a	OPS & DIV. Traces	ndi			P.C.S.A.				
1	FIELD TRACES	ni of v			. C.S.A.				·
		·	(21 2 27	. 7.				,	
	S.D. INDICES	NP	126 A.T.	28 kpt 60	P.P.A				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PROP. APP.	- -	-		ı
	FB1 INDICES	7	Forson	10 Octor	C N.C.				
	1401662			·					
	ORAL NOTICE				CCD/NC NOTIFIED				
	INVESTIGATION				COORD COMPLETED				
<i>i</i> .	WRITTEN S.O.				TECHNICAL INTERROGATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•
	INVESTIGATION				REPORT			EXTENSION	
			Joseph Picco	olo	wh/li/c	CORON		8565	
		CONT	MENTS		p No ade		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					- Noad	<u>i Bart</u> 17	a surse	aunt s	
					Malpin	rouse	· Bal		
!					No ERT			27	·
					No FBI check		10	ICH CAP(S)	
					d'ans es	frage in in		Ad C	
-	* ************************************	- 984	Mar. 14. 4		C man Yu	· .		med (Sec.)	
	the control of				1		مستخ بياض يو		
		**				••	a de arter des		
į	tem ma far sa								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								•
2 d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d				·				•	
The complete of								;	
<u>.</u>	and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second secon	به به در ما به ما در ما در ما در ما	A STATE OF THE STA	مىقايدا دامانىت ىسىسىمىسىم ىسى بىلى بات ما چاچ چ	and the same of th	ABCORDERON PRODUCT	to the season of the second		

2107 126 210711

Caseller

£3653_		9700	Sele	ealdo	,	
	ם ייים	. r. r. r. j.	A NEW TON A MONTH	mldo la_(oparational),	n a family in the con-	la lanamatem
():	<u> </u>			ie_(operational),	i maritika jikil	ra Zobeláffous
AKICE/31		j	152.5.519			
STATE OF THE STA			10,463 05	State	Empleon -	
_21_July_	1933		R	egla, Hayana, Cul	<u> </u>	
CASE OFFICES			1.1615 %		6774	•
Beary A.			C/CA/	54 		
	REMARAS	INITIAL	S PATE	_	COMMENTS	
•	1	-{		RECORDS ON HIS AC	RENTS CHECKED	
_				10	· · · ·	0 11/1
P 0.A.	L			RESULTS. NR	30016	7 (3E)
						
	j xx	WH/C/RR	/c¼ 4 Feb 196	5\$		
Q.A.		+-''-				
	<u> </u>					
0850						
		ļ		<u></u>		
CNC						
C+C*	 	10.11	- 	1		
CASE CANCELLED	I V	CAIBY	1 1 DEC 1969	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	·
	1.	1				
PRO I	16 Feb 1965	·		<u> </u>		
- ·	1		. [
	(- : : : : : : :	 	3.34		7	
	16 Feb 1965	1				
PRO II					······································	
			<u> </u>	l		
23.5 2 3/1	, evious a pricing :					
1.32	FORFARDED .	by divisi	OH	ASKLY B. BOWER	•	•
1.32	FORFARDED	BI MINISI	OH	AND RIMINITED M	•	•
GPEEN LIST	PORPARIED	BY DIVISI	ON	! /	•	•
1.32		BI DIVISI	ON	! /	•	•
GREEN / T	ND	BI DIVISI	ON	! /	•	•
GPEEN /		BI MINISI	ON	! /	•	•
GREEN / T		BI MINIST	ON	! /	•	•
GREEN LIST		RI MINIST	ON	! /	•	•
GREEN LIST	ND	RI MINIST	ON	! /	•	•
TRACES	ND	BI MINIST	ON .	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES	ND ND		ON .	! /	•	•
RI TRACES CPS 3 DIV TRACES FIELD	ND		ON	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES	ND ND		ON .	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES	ND ND WILL BE P	DRWARDED		! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES	ND ND WILL BE P	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS 3 DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES	ND ND WILL BE P	DRWARDED		! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES S.O. INDICES	ND WILL BE P	DRWARDSD	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES FOR A DIV TRACES	ND WILL BE P	DRWARDSD	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES S.O. IADICES	ND WILL BE P	DRWARDSD		! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FALLES INDICES	ND WILL BE P	DRWARDSD	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & BIV TRACES FIELD TRACES S.O. INDICES FBI INDICES	ND WILL BE P	DRWARDSD	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
CPS & DIV TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES S.O. INDICES FI COFO. LEQUESTED	ND WILL BE P	DRWARDSD	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
CPS & DIV TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES	ND ND WILL BE FOR Additional of Sec. 493	DRWARDED	13 Od 69	! /	•	•
CPS & DIV TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FILOTO INDICES PI COST. EDUESTED PI COST.	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FRI INDICES FI CORD. EDUESTED PI CORD. COPPLETED PRITTER SOUTHER	ND WILL BE P	DRWARDED	13 Od 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FRI INDICES FI CORD. EDUESTED PI CORD. COPPLETED PRITTER SOUTHER	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FILO TRACES FIL	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
FIELD TRACES FI	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
FIELD TRACES FI	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FIL COFD. INDICES FIL COFD. COPPLETED FIL COFD. COPPLETE	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES CPS & DIV TRACES FIELD TRACES	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•
FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FIELD TRACES FIL COFD. INDICES FIL COFD. EDUESTED PIL COFD. P	ND ND WILL BE FOR STATE AND A SEC 493	DRWARDED	13 Oct 69	! /	•	•

1 28 126 400 10231000 1200000

SI CK! Y

:3 1.

PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief.
WH/SA/IOS - W. ULLERY

201-204658

suauro:

PICO Remon, Reinaldo

REFERENCE: Your Memorandum, Date:

2 June 1964

A Provisional Operational Approval is granted for the use of this Subject as set forth below.

A Provisional Operational Approval issued by CI Staff grants the same authority, on a temporary basis, for the use of an individual as the authority granted in an Operational Approval unless otherwise specified by CI/OA. It is based, however, only on preliminary file checks and investigation and is subject to a further final review when all investigation is completed.

To process the Operational Approval, still intermittion (completed PR4 Farts I and II) must be supplied up poor as possible and not later that it's (b) months from this late. In Operational Approval will follow when it indust wather is completed and upon the receipt it can a taction PR4 months and it. Takeellation must be requested if use of Subject typic not recited use willows ceases.

CATTON Estronomy automony BANT TO A STORY

--- 76/-Edward-P.-Brown

I CERPANICHAI APPROVACIAND CUILORE DIVINILO

15 JULE 1960

SECRET .

:2-

The Founty Polyman of Security Somethy

CONTRACTOR STANCE CONTRACTOR ASSESSMENT ASSE	T. TING AND ON INCLUDES SEEN BY
M SECRET DESIGNATION TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	2876
4074ACE COPY	9 9
ST AT CC25 & CLASSIN TO FILE NO.	DECED.
CHS PRID COPY THE VE RIFFE CSDO CAPEG	WH8 CILCA
~ 412	
S E C R E T 1622452 OCT 69 CITE CARACAS 3820	
PRIORITY DIRECTOR	
DIDORIC JAVACMU DIRODIC	160a91867171
REF: DIRECTOR 46526	·IJ
1. FIELD TRACES FIVE NO NEW INFORMATION BAVE	
FOR LOCAL ADDRESS AND TOUTED MEDIA CONNECTION PE WH/MIAMI 4639; OTHER GENERAL, NONDEROGATORY TIDB	
2. REGRET DELAY DETERMINING AMICE-31 CURRENT	
STATUS REGARDING CLASC. PROBLEM HAS BEEN IN LOC	ATING
HIM FIRST THROUGH AMCLEVE-15, BOTH BEING MUTUAL	
FRIENDS, TO DETERMINE IF HE HAS ACCESS AND STATUS	S CLASC AFFAIRS
MERITING STATION DIRECT FOLLOW-UP. SUBJECT REPORT	RTEDLY
INVOLVED IN CHURCH FUND RAISING WORK AND SPENDS	
CONSIDERABLE TIME AWAY FROM HOME. WILL ADVISE SO	OONEST
BUT GIVEN DIFFICULTIES AMOLEVE-15 HAS HAD MERELY	IN
REACHING SUBJECT SINCE RECEIPT HVCW-8792, HAVE	
DOUBTS OH PROSPECTS FOR MISSION.	

3. FILE: 201-284658, X-REF: 200-124-192/3. SECRET

SECRET

							WIL.				<u> </u>
<u></u>	1	REQUEST	FOR	INVESTIC	A HOITA	ND/OR MA	ME CHE	CK	2	Oct 196	9 889
TO :	De	paty D	trecto	r Securi	ty, Ins		P81 - 1	44. 450	A CF ASSIC		
		ief, C	I/Opera		Approva		CA	/B4	Ve	nesuela/	Reundor
SUBJEC	T: 20	01 - 28	4658	sc	- 224	128	1				
	**	P1 CF #E	Q11E + T		CS 150 (1 5	** ** ** *			ED1 CH1	Ch. BLT H. S	** .
UPDA'F	U	DATE	cac	٠,	(Date)	8 Octob	er 1969	9	(Date)		
USE OF	SUBJE	(1	<u> </u>								
r1	Rep	orting	Source	:0							
SPECIAL	. 1857	RUCTIONS	(Liest.	tions on	investigat	ica, cover	pretest.	. etc.)			
				•							-
CS TRAC	L RES	UL TS	RI	KD	1	DIVIS	SION MI			FIELD I	PORVARD
	GREE	N LIST I	TITIATED					ATTA	CHENTS		
22 711			10			*** 1		P\#1	1 AL B10		OTHE .
		I for I		lyou.		Frbcokt	S/, Joh	n E. H	oward series	<u> </u>	
TO :	Chie	er, cr/	'CA						ι	DATE & C	2169
FROM:	Осрг	ty Dir	ector	Securit	y, IOS						
	X	i. os	Indice	s resul	ts: NC	ADD. D.	47.4	SINC	E 23.	sept 6	De's.
	紅	2. Che	cks ve	re cond	ucted at	the ind	licated	l Ageno	cies with	negativ	ve results:
		× FBI	ONI	ACSI ACSI SASA AND	STATE	PP	csc	RCUA	\mathcal{X}	I & N	
	Image: section of the content of the	3. Che rep	cks we orts a	re condi ttached	ucted at	the fol	llovine	с Адено	y(ies) w	rith posi	ltive results,
,		4. Dom	estic	Field I	ivestigs	ition has	been	corple	tel,	repo	orts altached.
		5. Dow	estic	Field I:	nvestign	tion fav	orable	, repo	rts vill	follow	within 60 days.
LWAPES											
				O,		e.	ZL)		<u> </u>	1 11/-	·

(977 693 " Free 178

14-00000

SECRET

ł

No account Schoolsh Dispositions CN	155 / 27 MISSAC I	inte Comis - i	TURNS ANGLOW HIRIALS - SEEN BY
ACCESS IN ANY SALES AND CO.	NO SECRET	SPOIR :	11 23 17 6
ADVANCE COPY 1951.AD SLOTTED	REPRODUCT ON OF THIS NOW DIFFE DIVING NO.	CON PROHIBITED	71-010/2
DISSEM BY 30 ME	FLERIO DIRECTO	BRANC	HO DESTROY DESC
	PARIA CS	DO CAPPE	S WH8 CICOA
S'E C R E T 1622452	OCT 69 CITE CA	RACAS 3820	ng agail agus ann ann an air air an A
PRIORITY DIRECTOR			
DIDORIC JMDEVEL		,	160a 19167171
REF: DIRECTOR 46526			.J
1. FIELD TRACES F	IVE NO NEW INF	ORMATION SA	άĒ
FOR LOCAL ADDRESS AND (100 0500) WH/MIAMI 4639; OTHER	GENERAL, NONDER	ROGATORY TI	DBITS
2. REGRET DELAY D	\		
STATUS REGARDING CLAS		S BEEN IN L	
FRIENDS, TO DETERMINE	IF HE HAS ACCE	SS AND STA	TUS CLASC AFFAIRS
MERITING STATION DIRE	CT FOLLOW-UP.	SUBJECT RE	PORTEDLY
INVOLVED IN CHURCH FU	ND RAISING WORA	AND SPENDS	3
CONSIDERABLE TIME AWA	Y FROM HOME. 4	ILL ADVISE	SOONEST
BUT GIVEN DIFFICULTIES	S AMCLEVE-15 HA	S HAD MEREL	Y.IN
REACHING SUBJECT SINCE	E RECEIPT HVCW-	8792, HAVE	
DOUBTS ON PROSPECTS FO	OR MISSION.		

3. FILE: 201-284658, X-REF: 200-124-192/3. SECRET

14-00000

SECRET

in

REQU	JEST FOR IN	WESTIGATION :	AND/OR NAME CH	ECK .	2 Oct 1969 saw	
TO : Deputy	Director	Security, TO	s Freety	1 450 ATEA (F ASSICHMEN'	
	, CI/Opera!	tional Approv	_ 1	A/B4	Venezuela/Ecuador	
UBJECT: 201 -	284658	so - 22 ¹	4428			
	F REQUEST		= 9Fect, 8		FOI CHEC. 85514 'S 87	-
DATE UPDAT	T-T	(Date)	8 October 196	69	(Date)	
FT Report	ing Source		annual transition and the second			
			tion, cover preter	(, etc.)		
					•	
					÷	
PACE RESULTS	RI	W	DIVISION	 D	WILL PORWARD	
		MD				
TES CHEEN LIS	T INITIATED		P441 f	ATTACHS		
ARKS						
T/N: PICC	Ramon, Re	inaldo			CHIEF CHITA	
***************************************			E-DOPSENENT			
: Chief,	CI/QA				DATE 8 0:169	
OM: Genuty	Director S	ecurity, IOS			The state of the state of the same	
			ADD PATA	SINC E	23 Sept 65	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	oo indices		1100 UMIH	27.462	20-19.	
[]					⇔ ,	
- ∰ 3° (Checks were	e conducted s	t'the indicate	d Agencie	s with negative results	3 (
FB X	Checks wer	ACSI STATE		d Agencie	⇔ ,	3:
FB. (X)	I ONI X Checks were	ACSI STATE	PP CSC	HCUA	s with negative result:	
FB 3. (ONI Checks were reports at	ACSI STATE	t the followin	HCUA	s with negative result: OGI [&N] X	alts
FB	Omestic F	ACSI STATE	t the rollowin	G Agency(oci [& N	alts
FB	Omestic F	ACSI STATE	t the rollowin	G Agency(s with negative result: OGI [&N] X	alts
FB	Omestic F	ACSI STATE	t the rollowin	G Agency(oci [& N	alts
FB	Omestic F	ACSI STATE ACCI S	t the rollowin	G Agency(oci [& N	alts ched.
FB	Omestic F	ACSI STATE	t the rollowin	G Agency(oci [& N	alts
FB	Omestic F	ACSI STATE ACCI S	t the rollowin	G Agency(oci [& N	alts

				•	SCURE							
		INSTRUCTI	ON 51	1881	0.4.			1	gane nec			
			_	7.2.7 	<u></u> <u>8</u>	i		1144	28	-1	4.	5 <u>6</u>
	\$67 c.# +27 *24	EXPEDITE	ì	;	á	150101						
	512 x 2	1700137		COVERT NIME		ORSO	16.4					
USE				e and transform year community or an extraction of the contractions of the contraction of							,	
	ISSUE OPERATI	O' 44 IPPROVAL			7	REQUEST	GPF(%					
	18508 2308151	UNAL OPERATIO	NAL API	PROYAL		;	15164	77 41-0 90	STIER PE.			-
EXTEN. POR FOR DAYS UNTIL						OLLATERAL						
	SEINSTATE POA FOR GAYS UNTIL				- J	REQUEST INTERRO		S TECHNIC	AL	F	5100	4.77 9/51
	SATTA CPARECE	HMENT TO DIVI	5105			REVIEW	SECURII	TY OFFICE	PEPORT AT	C 1 /	0.4	
	FORMARD TO SECURITY OFFI	c £		TTACHWENT	-	REVIEW	SECURI	TY OFFICE	CONCURREN	T ME	MO AT	CI/OA
~	ÉANCEL PER DI	VISION VENO DI	TEO A	ember iliea		PETTER .	AT CL'C	,,	781 *			• 7
	1	AND MOTION TO	n.visi	95				OF ATTACH				arrivair spannearliitikus s
	AT _ E - T 2 E T9					FILE						
		FIGNAL AND GIV	1512 V	TRACES		TICKLE						
 i	24 N 65 : F1110	TRACES				NOTICE		F1451	300	 0		71H4L
	REC EST	· }	11			URSD NOT	ICE TO	DIVISION			. .	
	POR THE DES	CATED, POR MIL	L BE A	UTOMATICALLY CASSEL		l. IF. 1	417#1¥	30 DAY5, P	O FURTHE	R 1%	TERES	F 15 50224
	. allian to 25			TRED UNTER CST NO. 1	17.5 07	10 1551	***E **	Y FURTHER	INTEREST		eef Ni	VING ALPRO
FUIT	de Taranta			ananak ayang kaningan napababka napan bir 1971 - 1924 birin						 ر	,	
								11 DEC	1969	_		
								CAMOSIL	רח	7		
	•						Cor	7 10 S.	Coull			
		51		^		\sim						
		•		Die	لعابة		att.	(رین	1. July 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	- ··	í, r	1 >
-1	707 (1.)				CREI		•				·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

_

610

14-00000

610 MARION SECRET

[] CONFIDENTIAL

USE ONLY

UNCLASSIFIED

					in a second
REOUE	ST FOR INFO	RMATION AND REV	i I EW		C = "E
					<u> </u>
TO:					[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•					<u> </u>
FROM: CHIEF, JI;	'OA				SUBJECT:
	/S/ Jo	hn E. Howard		•.	
IN CRDER THAT FURT THAT YOU FERNISH T	HER CONSIDERA HIS OFFICE TO	TION MAY BE GIVEN E INFORMATION CHEC	YOUR I	REQUEST FOR ELOW, OR RE	PPPROVAL IN THIS CASE, IT IS REQUEST VIEW INFORMATION AS INDICATED.
- PRO 1				REVIEW OF	STAFF'D DOSSIER
PPQ 11 ""				†	STAFF/D CULL TERAL INFORMATION " "
FIELD TRACES					SECURITY OFF, REPORT AT C1704
PI TRACES					SEC OFF CONCURPENCE MEMO AT C1/OA
OFERATIONAL AND C				<u> </u>	FBI REPORT AT CI/OA
RESULTS OF TECHNIC	AL INTERROGAT	ION		<u> </u>	ATTACHED REFERENCE
GREEN LIST	1 1 2 2 2			STHERS (See	r Erzerki)
NOTICE: FIRST	5€00	D THIRD AND	71841		
		CAROCA	20	٠.	. *
a Trea					
					1100
				•	
				•	
	. V	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		•	
•	• • • •	5 × ×	٠	•	
* Ap.34					
•					
•	•				
		•			
					•
					•
			•		
• •	•	• -			·* .
		To State of the			
		2 1 2 2 2 2			

s.es 889 ossertat servious contrar

SECRET

erinetti.

1251

	•	DEUREI					
INSTRUCTIO	N SHEET	LATE C. C.	CASE NO 7 II-				
	IDATE	1742 New VII 19119	28 40 58				
SET UP EXPENTE		ENFEDITE FEI INCIGES					
SET UP SPECIAL INQUIRY	CHECK TAVE	CARD VAEV.					
USE		·					
ISSUE CPETATIONAL APPROVAL		REQUEST GREEN LIST					
ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONA	L APPROVAL	HEQUEST RESULTS FL'D	DOSSIER PEVILO				
ENTEND FOR DAYS ENTI	Ł	DEVIER FI'D COLLATERA	L INFORMATION				
REINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UM	TIL	REQUEST RESULTS TECHN	ICAL SECURITY OFFICE				
FCRAAPC STERCHMENT TO DIVISE	ON	PEVIEW SECURITY OFFICE	E REPORT AT CI'OA				
FORWARD TO SECURITY OFFICE	ATTACHMENT	REVIEW SECURITY OFFIC	E CONCURRENT MEMO AT CE/OA				
CANCEL PER SIVISION MEMO DATE (No notice to Division)	E D	PEVIEW AT CI/CA	FRE REPORT				
CANCEL PER CITOR NOTICE TO D (Reason checked below, or se		REQUEST REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE, ADVISE CI'GA OF NATURE AND SIGNIFICANCE					
PERUEST ET TRICES		FILE					
REQUEST OPERATIONAL AND CLASS	CION TRACES						
PLOUEST PRELO THACES	,	NOTICE FIRST	\$2.040 FINAL				
PRO PRO PRO		ORSD MOTICE TO DIVISION					
POR EXPIRED HAS REEN INCIDATED, POR MILL			. NO FURTHER INTEREST IN SUBJECT				
FRAILURE TO SUBMIT PRO IL AS FOR THE CPROSTRONAL UST OF SE	PEQUIPED HMDER OST NO. 1	0-5 OR FO (NO)CATE ANY FURTHE	P INTEREST IN COTTINING APPROVA				
CAPR H. HELE	N STILLON		•				
		and even bose as	commed as your				
94. ³ *	•	to to whether ?	•				
thurstones, the	Office of the !	ondiciales in de	Econoic affairs.				
w all Back si	the Variezus	eau government	- n of the				
United Tration	<u>.</u>	U	U				
		raken this elean					
and ifor ited			clocent in beilighet,				
Rings regulery agen	eilation.	क्रीसंसर्वन्य क्षेत्रमव	117.0c_0				
1 707 filling pi luis 3		CRET CROUP	(11)				

ه في النام الم

ŧ		· Gout		8 46 58
OAIG: UNITI EAT. OATE:	Barbara Bowen/4/ CA/B4 6952 15 October 1969	TOTAL CONSIST (B)	2 3	101
CONF:	11.	EX ONO INDEX ORETURN E IN CS FILE NO CAPEG WH 8. CIOA	TO BRANCH	FILE AID
				(#1 ['] tc) (p)\$
	SECRET	(date and time filed)	CITE DIRECTOR	reference number,
то Г	PRIORITY CARACAS	.15 20 02 z 057 69	•	45526
	DTDORIC JMDEVIL	,	Hick R.	
	REF A: HVCW-8792		Just K.	:
		ENCE QUITO LEETING CIT	TED REF A, ANT)
A commence of the commence of	PROVIDED CARACAS DECIS GR 46 58 (SR HANDLING ANTOR-31 A-31'S OA AS REQUESTED	ZZEQUEST PRIORITY FO	FEASIBILITY OF TRACES TO	DF MATE
1	v, 2. FILE: 200-124	1-192/3.		
: .		,	!	
JEE- V.		1.0		
		C/CA/BA AUX U. O	3	
		WH/3/II STORY	week!	grant of the second sec
3				,
1	Both -	COORDINATING OFFICERS	7,07	Tallia.
į.	ACLEASING OFFICER	820322	Excludes him consents	C. ALCHENTICATING

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

The parties of the second of the contract of the second of

OM CI/OA CI/OA CA/B-4		NATE NORWARDED	EXTENSION	28 -1 6 58 14 0er 1961
CI/OA CI/OA CI/OA CI/OA CI/OA CI/OA CI/OA		DATE		no oatt
CI/OA CI/OA CI/OA CA/Po-4				DAN
D: :0%cer designation, room number, and iding)				,
CA/B-4				14 0c r 1961
CA/B-4			1	tan fall the contribution of the contribution
Processor - Transporting and plants again the special	Mario.	SOME ABOUT	OFFICER'S	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from whom
Processor - Transporting and plants again the special	ĺ	L	<u> </u>	to whom. Drow a line ocrass column after each comment.
	j	!	1/1/10	70 1: <u>-</u>
• 5 G 1955 A 15 A			562 61	In accordance with the require-
ATTINION TO THE		1 " 0	1193 A	ments of CSI No. 10-7, Para. 4 C,
BARBARA BOWEN AS			33	dated 23 June 1961, please review
				the eddachments or dossier on Sub-
				ject at FI/D and advise CI/OA in
	1.			writing as to the significance of
	1			the information and your opinion
		 		as to its effect on the use of
	·			Subject in the operational capacity
	ļ			requested.
4				CANOTHER SUBJECT: RESULTS OF
				FIELD TRACES NOT ECCHIVED
CI/OA				mayor As rei.)
				2-7. FID file contained
		1		information concerning Subject requests for visas to travel t
				Latin America at various times
		-	į	since 1964. All visas were
NAMES AND THE PROPERTY OF THE RESERVE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE				granted. Travel was in conn- ection with Subject's trade
na d	-	·	} !	union work. Information is
The state of the s				not derogatory and will not effect the use of Subject in
	i			operational capacity requested
				Helen Stilson
•		1		CA/84
		1	1	•
a a page / a la galactic committee constitute a constitute of the appearance and department about appearance and an appearance and appe				
	į	-	1	11
The state of the s				
	j	!		
the state of the s				

SFCRES

REQUEST FOR INVESTIGAT	ION AND/OR NAME CHECK	le ve
TO : Deputy Director Security	, .0.	AREA OF ASSIGNMENT
FROM: Unief, CI/Operational Ag and Support Divis		And the same
SUBJECT: 201 - SO		
	S INDICES RESULTS BY	FRE CHECK PESULTS BY
POA 0A COC 51	ne je je e	(Osce)
USE OF SUBJECT		n againte de de la company
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (Limitations on in	vestigation cover metext, etc.)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CS TRACE RESULTS	DIVISION	FIELD
GREEN LIST INITIATED		TTACHMENTS
763 49		RTIAL BID CTRER .
		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6
	ENDORGEMENT	
0 : Chief, UI/OA	artikan dikermengan banganyak maja digundapapan mike arti an appropriation ter desir.	DATE
ROM: Deputy Director Security,	TOS	र् होत
1. OS Indices results	:	<i>y</i> - *
Sect	andre and an anti-	`,
		•
	·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	<u>-</u>	

1- 5

SECRET

-	REQUES	T FOR I	NVESTIG	ATION AND/OR	NAME CHE	CK	DATE	•	-	
, :	Depaty ()irecto:	r Securi	it,, 105	31084	T AND APER	OF 45516	WEST		
	Chief, C	I/Open	ational	Approval	Ì			· ·	2 8 2 5 1	
		ind Supp	port Div	ision					1	
SUBJECT	1: 201 -		so) -	1				1	
<u> </u>		PEÇLEST		OS INDICES PESO	LTS BY		FBI CHE	K PESULTS	BY	
***	0.4	236	31	(Date)		•	(Date)			
USE OF	SUBJECT	ii		<u> </u>			1		;	
1	• ,• •	•	•						١	
SPECIAL	INSTRUCTIO	NS (Limit	ations on	investigation,	cover pretex	t, etc.)			l 1	
1	r				•	•		•		
l			•							-
CS TRACE	RESULTS	A.			DIVISION	·.,		FIELD	S. 1. 2. 1	
	GREEN LIST	INITIATE	0	·	L	ATTAC	HMENTS	·		
77.5				PHO . PART I		PAPTIAL	. 910		01112	
REWARKS	7. 1, E.	-	٠٠	· / 4 · · ·			111	}		
٠٠				art in a fill of the second		اری است از این از		اد د	ering of the contract of the c	
del Phoj _{ak}			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Elle Celle	
		•				Jonn E. E		0 1	7	•
7/	J. Pice	2 RAM	W REL	Na ldo			CH1E #	<u> </u>		
	, , , c c	u.	/10/		NDORSEMENT	·				
		-							•	
	4%	1 ₀					4			
_										
ا م منتب										
' "ن										
						,				
										- 1
						-		•		
٠,										- 1
	Use Previo				0.5605				C. B. C.	
??: 693	3 Editions	ruadi i			SECRET	, ,			. •	5

一个一个一个一个一个

14-00000

				4-	ŞE	CR E	r							
	INSTRUCTION SHEET					2	(154 c.)	he .	10100	C 1.	2.B		58	
	567 UP 709 PD4	V	EXPEDITE INDICES	& Cit	ાલે છેવું		1831715	C * a	1	2.1	1			
	TET UP FOR CA		SPECIAL INQUIRY	2-10	* 1446		CASO		riczu	د کال	180	<u>।यत</u>	n_	
USK	". It lighting Source								J		/			
-	ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL						REQLEST GREEN LIST							
	ISSUE PROVI	SIONA	L OPERATIONAL	*******			9EQLE57	RESU	LTS #1/0	0055	IER REY	16.		
	EXTEND POA	FOR	DAYS UNTIL	-			REVIE	F1 'G	COLLATERA	L 15	FORMATI	٥١		
	SEINSTATE P	OA FOR	R . DAYS UNI	11.			REQUEST		LIS TECHN	ICAL			121817Y	977168
	FORWARD ATT	ACHUEN	T TO BIVISIO	14	-		REVIES S	ECUP	ITY OFFIC	E 4E	PORT AT	C1/04		
	FORWARD TO SECUPITY OF	FICE		*********			REVIEW :	secu#	ITY OFFIC	E CO	CUPPEN		AT CI/C) A
	CANCEL PER S		TAG CHEMO DATE	5			REVIEW	T CI	/na	F	107101		1 * 0 * T	
	(No notice to Division) CANCEL PER CI/OA NOTICE TO DINIS DA (Reason checked belon. or see resista) REQUEST NI TRACES				75		REQUEST REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE: ADVISE CIFOA OF NATURE AND SIGNIFICANCE							
	ACQUEST AT TRACES					FILE							······	
	PERSENT OPER	141104	PIVIS GAR AL	.00 ***.53			TICALE							
4	arafisist titl	D TRA	CES				NOTICE		****	T	1113	• • •		• દ
	REQUEST						0930 40TICE TO DIVISION							
	POA EXPIRED.						1. IF, WITHIR 30 DAYS, 50 FLOTHIR ISTEREST IN SUBJECT							
	FOR THE CPER		7 P9Q 11 45 AL USE OF SU	PEQUIPED WATE	R (31 NO. 10.	5 64	70 1-216	ATE	LAY FURTH	(# ih	*£#£5 *	£4.087	419195	APPROVAL
± { ♥ \ }	5 €. ~	. /	Lo bruis	idua f	n POAT	6A (اريمي	اروه	uni u	ا ب	e An	.ધ ઠ	ared	6 4
	ju	. 1 C	er bio	eath is	icenty c		Hom	fil	. 21	Ó	ich.	900	Ciaec	.
,	and by any entroy tulk have use be provided in the													
	is reported as culturally interpreted in largear or the office of the													
	Conscionin a constinue affairs, subjecting 5 to "													
	224420 and warping processed to per in 1940.													
	(Date In File Called Faibare bowler they have to ask abretis and at													
	Observe being imm. Star cuited back to extent theten Sectioning test of give had been been the beautiful to see and see and sign to a.									i				
				THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	ن (ئ	لمنلأ	संस्टा	17	سننسل	7	 			
115 W	707	•			\$108	11	٠.,	di nya na hina ningan ningan ningan ningan ningan			ί,			•

707

1		*	, E =	28 46 58
1	•	AM SSACE FORM		10 - 10 - 11 - 11 - 10 - CAA C. TUC
Osia:	Barbara Bowen []	TOTAL COPIES:	76 11	, <u>s ł</u>
Utilit:	CA/ 54	SECRET	3	7
,	6723 30 September 1969		•	[8,
	CRETARIAT DISSEM:NATION	DINDEX DINGEN DE	RETURN TO	BRANCH FILE RID
	Z PFR #	PILE IN CO PILE NO.		Control Control
CONFI	1,1	The in Conce no.		· •
	CAS S FILE. VA. PI	AN WHE CAPEG DO	1 CLOPS SU	2 A
	~	, , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/ (airte) (of
	(Glessification)	(date and time filed)		(elite) (pf
	SECRET		CITE D	IRECTOR
TO [CARACAS	01 15 49 z 05 7 69		32602
	DTDORIC JMDEVIL	•		
	REF: HVCV-8792 (19 SEPTEMBER 1969)		,
	1 18 46 5	<i>?</i>		STATION 1
	A. LAMICE/31	OA NOW FOUR YEARS OL	d. Appreicat	E BURGON W
	TRACES SOONEST FO	R UPDATING.	•	
	ļ			
		·		•
***	2, AMICE/31	ALLEGEDLY NOW EMPLOY	ED "OFFICE OF	COORDINATOR
-	OF ECONOMIC AFFAI	RS" IN CARACAS. IF T	RUE, IS THIS	A VENEZUELAN
	GOVERNMENT BODY O	R PART OF THE UNITED	NATIONS?	No. of the second second
		00-124-192/3 AND 201-		
	3. FILE: 2	00-124-192/3 AND 201-	484838,	
•	1	E	ND OF MESSAGE	
ČÝ.	•			
	· :	C/CA/84 + 0070	-200	
		WH/3/8 500	Mar Character	• •
		WH/CA-		
		MID CA		
		• •		
	C/MI E	dien: C/CA	To Dellin	
3	•			
,		: '		
. ;	•	ł		•
•		ا در از از در از	ريد دريد مسم	
	it to sive periods	BRORET	د بر در مورد د در در مورد در در د	Aughbert Ar Land
	A: 4500	uching at ones than the legul	M	

30 September 1969

MEMORANDUM FOR: CI/OA

VIA:

WH/COG

WH/3/V

SUBJECT:

AMICE/31 (201-284658)

1. It is requested that responsibility for AMICE/31 be transferred from WH/COG to CA/B4, and that his OA be amended for a one-time reporting mission on the 20 - 24 October 1969 Quito meeting of the Council of the Latin American Confederation of Christian Trade Unions.

2. Caracas is being asked for unilateral traces and for determination as to whether AMICE/31's present employer, the Office of the Coordinator for Economic Affairs in Caracas, is an organ of the Venezuelan government or of the United Nations.

Chief, Branch 4 Covert Action Staff

Memo In this cond (1478)

Talked to Tam Dollar, CA14, and John Stars, WH/con,
on this case 25 + 24 Sept 1944. CA14 that pupare

Outpitch to Carasas which opened by estating OA.

Daled for travel and of use planned. (This op use

Obtained in the 15 Sept 64 Chipaten to Caracas in file)

that which had on for use in labor activities in than which had on for use in labor activities in than it the telephone call to below Scars (form town), it developed that which cor us longer had any op interior in Subj. Let the telephone trumination with town. I had asked the tabled with me darked out had asked of the equipolent of whether nearly out load asked of the equipolent of whether nearly one learner and levy requirement through which of the auswer had been yet in which a was the basis for the statement in the day proposed dispatch to Caracas that Subj. on was valid.

her a telephone call with Barbara between y ca/Bl
this date, I asked her to perfore a memo exament to
en/or negressing that responsability for the cour be
transferred to EA/BH and that it be amended to
authorize the observer use disciple She agreed to
do this, nouting the member fleerings werecent. I

SECKE !

also asked her to request bracas have, new a wow to be theche and to delicement if Subject present.

The office of the Condensity of Economic Offairs, to U.D. Connected. Dela.

I plan to amend the DA for this the shot was.

Then the rescessory checks have been new - accuming

ouer the hucessary checks have been now - assuming

Diction Dr. Dustuer. Dz_

SECRET

216377

this of slation, Caracio C.T. CHARLES C.O. - Williams C.D. Charles for LCCIOTT, CCC, London

CLINE, ARRIT

produce stream

ACTION: See Paragraph C

1. Readquarters is annious to have coverage of the blereath Council meeting of the falls decriess Confederation of Christian Trade taking (CAMAC), percented for taking 10-21 Detaler 1989. Roare particularly intermeted in that transpires in the following areas:

- a. chall plan for committee and "culty or action", with child plane for committee the "chity of action" with the behavior (engaged to reach secretar Trade interesting (country), vita the land helperther of Trade within (clif), "Total Frade in minimal tendence, and include the critical action of law Pathonny Forters (CTu-k) -- in association with \$10.50, and hearthers is in the process of florethinting a recent report on respects proposal to read a picular to total.
- b. It is observed elegater according part or all of the The Compress to the term of the light settler 1960 (Claud's deep term, and a series to send a delegation destite to reflect the term of th
- e. The medag of all of this characture burspens Cariatian 61120651
- d. A rewood 1 75 Cad I can align for the "defease of trade union regulate."

w.

一次是學學是 我不必

STOBET

HVCV - 8792

2. Carmens and himi will recall that MHCD-31 covered the CLASS Council neeting in aminican benefite, buy 1885, and produced also turful aminimate intelligence. According to a recent for Ad report from Minit, AMTLA-31 is an employed in Carmens at the Office of the Cordinator of Messamic Affrica. We are checking into the starms of his office.

3. Meanwhile, perhaps Chrocas Station would be considering the fearibility of contacting AFICL-31 to find out if he plans to attend the Cuito confevence and whether or not the Metalion could handle such a one-shot reporting assistment for AMICH-31, a someting his OA can be up-dated. We will cable his OA status as soon as possible.

Poter A. SAULLEY

EYCT - 8792

15 September 1999

6723

SECRET

DDP/CA/4: D. Dowen:Im

200-124-193/3

MS DISTRIBUTION:

1 - WA/3 1 - CA/4 1 - EUN/AC/UK

DC/CA/4

¥X/3

. c/::u

- 1 m		ي ت شعر	, ,
Carried Control of the Control of th	C SECRET WARRANT	The state of the same of the s	
	When the of the section is	<u> </u>	171
- SOVANCE COPY SECULO SECULO	ALPHADUCTION OF THIS COM PROHIBITED	-1 -1	19
17	HOLE LE YES CO NO.	3	10
27	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO		
19	g-REF TO FILE NO		
207000 - 200		vc+□ asst=ov	
MA & HIO COSA	MEVE RIPATE, CITOPS, CI	10A, F12	· .
070			
S E C R E T 241605Z JAN 6	O CITE CARACAS 1674	MARITY TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	and district the second sing to subject to the
WH/MIAMI INFO DIRECTOR	24	JAN 69 IN 78844	l
UMDEVIL		•	
REFS A. DIRECTOR 68107			
3. WH/MIAMI 2455 (1	N 76310)	0.7	1969 NAI
1. BASED COMMENT IN F	EFS, JUDGE FOLLOWING ARE OUR	-) 2	
PRECENT OPTIONS:	176 68 13	377	ile.
4. SHELVE(EQUARD) G			2
B. HOLD FURTHER ACT	TON ON LAMICE-31 IN W36-, CE		
AS APPEARS WHILE COULD BE	USEFUL ALSO COULD BE		
HANDLING PROBLEM.			
C. BOGIN SPADENORK	HERE FOR LOCAL APPROACH TO		
JOSE DE JESUS PLAYA.	C 2868		
D. SIMULTANECUCLY,	ACCEPT HER B OFFER HELICHTACT		
FUBAGE-1, TO DETERMINE HIS (CURRENT RELATIONSHIP WITH		
CLACC AND EMILIO MASPERO AT	IMAIN/HW NO CERAB ON		
FIND MISS. EVALUATE POTENTI	AL FOR HIM TO FEJOIN		
MASPERO/CLASC HERE. NOTE V	TE NOT PREPARED COMMIT		
OURSELVES ON CONTRACTUAL RE			
DETERMINE WHETHER FLEASE-	TOULD REATTAIN POSITION		

. .

S-E-C-R-E-T

of the sale of the

PULE SECRETARIAN C. 14 JULY THINK	AND FIED MEDIAGE TOTAL COMES	BOUTH O	HOYGO HATTINES - STEN FIT	
	Dille Call Secretaria comerca	 		
	furthers of the first metalines	131		
<u> </u>	REPRODUCTION OF THIS LOW PROMINED	- 31 .		
PHANCE COPY ISSUED SUBTILD		ـــا هــا		
	INDEX CO VI. C 10	5	101	
	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	-		
>>CM DY	FILE NIO CALT. TO BRAN	c#O	DESTROY SIG	
RIO COZY	INFO.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	
1 1HIS COSY :	FILE, VA.	•	•	

PAGE 2 CARACAS 1674 S E C R E T.

CLOSE TO CLASC HEARTBEAT SUCH AS HAD IN CHILE.

RECOMMEND GEORGE J. COPSIDAS MAKE RECONTACT SINCE

HE HAS ADVANTAGES OF EXPERIENCE IN BOTH SOUT IAGO

AND CARACAS. COPSIDAS SHOULD USE QUESTIONS GIVEN

IN CARACAS-1594. HQS NOTE WE APPRECIATE OFFER,

BUT NO ACTION BY RUBASH REQUIRED SINCE DOPSIDAS

CAN MAKE MOVES TO RELOCATE FUBABE-1 STARTING NOW.

- 2. ANY OTHER LEADS INTO CLASC TARGET ADDEES DREDGE UP WILL BE APPRECIATED. SUGGEST HQS RELAY HVC-5090 TO WH/MIAMI.
- 3. FILE: 36-4-17, 201-766813, 201-275947, -1-279135. SECRET SERVICED

Capit Strattal .Curnation	CLASSIC CONTESTES TOTAL COPIES	CETTING AND/OR ENITIALS-SEEN BY
PERSONFLINIT NOTI-	SECREI Jane 151	5
	(Then filled in) handling 1	6
	REPOST, CTION OF THIS COPY PROHIBITED.	
DISSEN BY 2753	CLOSSIFY TO FILE NO	· /a
ACTION AS. ACTION ALT	va. Ri/AN, CI/SPS, CI/OA, FIZ	<u>SERVICE</u>
CARACAS 1674	24 JAN 69	78844- A
STA & NR -	DATE	IN NR

PLEACE CORRECT THE GARBLED PORTION(S) OF THIS MESSAGE TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

PARA 1 B READS

"ACTION ON AMICE-31 IN ABEYANCE AS APPEARS WHILE"

SECRET

SEC. 21 MANUAL TO MANUAL TO SECTION SIGNAL TO SECTION STANCE COPY SIGNAL TO SECTION STANCE COPY SIGNAL TO SECTION STANCE COPY STANCE COPY SIGNAL TO SECTION SHANCE SIGNAL S

SECRET 21193 & JAN 69 CITE WH/MIAMI 2455

CARACAS INFO DIRECTOR

JMDEVIL EVMULE

1910

14-00000

REF CARACAS 1594/18 71598

ZI JAN 59 IN 76310

1. CONCUR YOUR ASSESSMENT RE LIKELIHOOD JMDEVIL WILL TAKEON RENEWED IMPORTANCE IN VIEW COPEL ELECTION VICTORY AND
MAY BECOME PROBLEM TARGET FOR WOFIRM. BELIEVE BOTH AMICE-31
AND FURABE-1 WORTH CONSIDERATION AS JMDEVIL PENETRATIONS.

- 2. PER PARA 2 REF, WE RECALL THAT STAFFER LOUIS J. SOCKWELL, FORMER CARACAS C/O WHO NOW SANTIAGO, CONTACTED EITHER GARCIA OR PLANAS OR BOTH IN 1965 BUT THAT RELATIONSHIP DID NOT PROSPER. THERE WAS ANOTHER ABORTIVE ATTEMPT TO CONTACT PLANAS THROUGH JACOB L. VAVRICK IN EITHER LATE 67 OR EARLY 68.
- 3. SUGGEST FOLLOWING POINTS IN WOFIRM'S OPS RELATIONSHIP WITH AMICE-31 WHICH MIGHT BE SUITABLE AS BONA FIDES:
- A. PERSON MAKING CONTACT COULD USE NAME "MR JOHNS" WHICH WAS ALIAS USED BY FORMER JMMAVE C.O.
- B. SINCE AMICE-31 WITTING, COULD USE "REPRESENTATIVE OF ORGANIZATION WHICH PAID HIM \$300 MONTHLY SALARY."
 - 4. DEFER TO HQS FOR LATEST INFO ON FUBABE-1 AND HIS

14-00000

			•		
					1
			المراجعة في المراجعة المراجعة في المرا المراجعة في المراجعة في		
	* *******		And the Control of the School	\	d .
ADVANCE		5.01.0		4	; 9 ;
201111	,135060	1 300,123	15 364 T 1.15 T 59	5	10;
BY	47		COSSIFE TO THE NO		
		. :	A REF TO FILE NO		
Emissin By		•	FICE HID CORET TO F	RHANCH []	DESTROY C SIG
ACTION		RID COPY	×10		
			(LE, V4)		

PAGE 2 WH/MIAMI 2455 S E C R E T

FRESENT RELATIONSHIP WITH AMDEVIL'S MOST RECENT INFO IN STATION 201 IS ALMOST TWO YEARS OLD. SUGGEST HOS RELAY DIRECTOR CABLES 82534 AND 75995 (11 MARCH AND 17 FEB 67 RESPECTIVELY) TO ZARACAS FOR GOOD CACKGROUND AND ASSESSMENT FUBABE-1. WE/MIANI COULD PROBABLY FIND OUT CURRENT STATUS AND ADDRESS FUBABE-1 TIRQUCH ANICE-34, ONLY LABOR/CD TYPE WITH WHOM WE STILL IN LOUCH, BUT WE RELUCTANT INDICATE REMEMED INTEREST IF HQS ALREADY HAS THIS INFO ON FILE. STATION WILL HAPPILY FRY RE-CONTACT FUBABERS IF CARACAS AND HCS SO DESIRE.

5. FILE: 201-278135 AND 200-124-52. SECRET

CABLL	P 16 # () 5517 5	<u></u>		11 1 1 COP 11 .	وهاي ويحمد ويو الريخ المحرد والان	8 m 5 915 m	
		and the second	SECRE	P GROUP I	18	465	
:	Principle of the second		THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	COPY PROHIDED		16	
e auvamie (com Linceo	The same of	91.00 J. 100 J. N	0	2	[10]	
0.	4°°		ELASE IN TO FILE NO.	general and the section was a section with the best of	-		
•	\mathcal{M}	į	HARRY TO FILE NO				-
3:55(11-5)	- The second sec		7 1 2 #41 *C	BP4N	Des Ces	**o.	
•	CHILLIS	HID COPY	. RIAN,	WHICE	98, QU	26, CT	205 "
701	•	CT1	OA, FIZ	,- •	•	' -	
	3:3 C:3 E I	19 14-15Z JA	So CITIE WHY	MIAML 2294			
	Car acas .inf	O DIRECTOR S	SANTO DOMINGO	PORT AU PR	INCE PARIS	KLNESTON	^
• 4	evavleara MCLI			٠.	9 Jan 69 114 6 8	11 /	
			(,,,,,,,)		JUNIOU HICC		
A	Ref = Ofrac	43 1543 (in) (06735)		28465	78	
	I. JPARA U	3' REF (ASSUME	fion Gorrect	. SUBJECT.	V1		
•	2. FST.AT:1	on Pouching	PERTINENT DO	CS FROM HIS	201/		
						_	
н	RILUST STUHAT	S UA AND REC	EIVED \$300 MO	JNI HLY SALAI	VIA AMIC	L	
. P	NA AMOUT ONL	IL PROJECT T	ERMINATED IN	1367.	/		•
	3. NO 03	E PRESENTLY	IMAIMNE TA	KNOWS SUBJE	ICI. HOW-		
	UFR . HENRY	RHRASH LAS	T JAWAVE AMIC	E GASE TORE	ICER UND N		
•	Serie (a			/ /	-		
- ዛ	iqs on consu	ILTATIONS, M	ay be able pr	OVODE PERSO	ONAL ASSESS		•
72	ENT AMICE-3	I FOR CARAC	AS.	/	4 ,	,	
	4 . FILE :/	231-284653.		1	ACK LALLY		
	ECRET	. /	<i></i>		ACT EX.		
	ا که شد ۱۱ سا سه		<u>, </u>				
÷.			Charles Comments				
in p Zena		وغرينا والمالية	Le C. C.	1959		•	
P. K.		1.12	•	13 / 1/20	•		
	· · · · · ·			- 1			•
	•			of i			
				هندي ۽ سا احد اسام ۾ دار ات د			-

SECRET

•	F4	ž: · · d
2. Windrich	EKISACE FOTA TOTAL CURIES	ADDITION AND US INTIMALS - SELECTION
ONG. N. HALENDACH	VSECRET 70	2
ett. 4521 DATE: 22 JANUARY 1969	6	7 4 8
CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	O INDEX ONG INDEX ASSUAD TO	RRANCH , FILE AID
31 <u>28 ma</u> .	FILE IN CS FILE NO.	
COVE WHY IN SUE VA &	Jan DAS MALDROP	Fla Cil-Ti
- 10/1/2 101 ME. VA. 19/	1711., OH - 111/1919.	
(contesties et 2,	(date and time filed)	(e) (e) (p.cs) (p.cs)
SECRET	2 2 23 2 25 2	CITE DIRECTOR 66107
TO CARACAS, WH/MIAMI	2221 35 daij	7
DIRECTOR	Tot we we When were	
JMDEVIL	Tot alwin see	1059
REF: CARACAS 1594 ((23 JAN 1959
	1 284658 1	
1. RUBASH DESCR		
A-31 AND HE LITERALL	A KIDMTABED HIZ OMN ROW LO C	MARACAS IN MAY-
JUNE 1968 BECAUSE DI	DN'T WANT WIFE TO HAVE BOY.	POSSIBILITY
THERE ARE KIDNAP CHA	RGES AGAINST HIM. MILITANT	ANTI-CASTRO -
CUBANS HARBOR SOME I	LL WILL TOWARD A-31 SINCE HE	WENT BACK ON
WORD TO RETURN CUEA .	AS MEMBER PRISONERS-EXCHANGE	COMMISSION.
22 WAS	ONE OF TWO LEADERS OF CUBAN	DELEGATION TO
CLASC CONGRESS IN DO	M REP IN MID-1968. RE BONA	FIDES, RUBASH
USED NAME OF DOUGLAS	POMROY WITH A-31. RUBASH WAS AM	ERICAN WHO SENT
	ingo from miami in 1968. 😅	A-31
PREVIOUS CONTACT AS	PABLO.	•
	CONTINUED	
		5
		3
		12
	COOMINATING OFFICERS	السسسية وبالاطاسي

14-00000

AUTHENTICATING OFFICEA

R. ALLENDACH mire. WH/3/V SECRET 4521 -22 JANUARY 1969 FILE BID RETURN TO DINDER AO INDEA FILE IN CS FILE NO. . CONF: (classification) SECRET 65107 CITE DIRECTOR PAGE TWO 70

4.

3. RUBASH ALSO COMMENTED ON (FUBABE-1 (201-278135). EDUARDO GARCIA MOURE (201-766813) AND JOSE DE JESUS PLANA (201-275947) SAID FURLISE WAS PART OF AMICE COMPLEX WHO MORE CAPABLE THAN A-31. FURNEE WAS SECRETARY TO MASPERO IN CHILE AND COMSIDERED QUITE-FAVORED DISCIPLE OF MASPERO.

- 4. RUBASH DISPARAGING REMARKS AGAINST GARCIA MOURE INCLUDED HE VERY ANTI-AMERICAN WHO HAS THREATENED SOME WOFIRM PERSONNEL WITH EMPOSURE. DESCRIBED AS A MASPERO LIEUTENANT WHO CAME TO MIAMI TO DO MASPERO BIDDING.
- 5. PLANA IS DEVOTED TO SOCIAL CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT WHO CONCERNED WITH WORKERS EDUCATION. DESCRIBED AS QUIET, STUDIOUS; GOES TO NEW YORK OCCASIONALLY.
- 16. 201'S REVIEWED AND SHOWED GARCIA MOURE GRANTED POA 26 APRIL 1965 TO BE USED AS POLITICAL ACTION AGENT IN CLASC EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE. HE RELEASED STATEMENT 1965 INTREMELY CRITICAL U.S. UNILATERAL INTERVENTION IN DOM REP. AT FIRST MEETING 4 MAY 65 WITH SOCKWELL, HE REPEATED SEVERAL TIMES HE NOT ANTI-U.S. BUT

CONTINUED . . CORCHISTING GEFIOLIS

SHCRET

HELEARING OFFICER

14-00000

GRID. R. ALLENEACH
UNIT: WH/3/V
LET: 4521
DATE. 22 JANUARY 1969

CASEL SECRI TARIAT DISSEMINATION: INDEX NO INDEX RETURN TO BRANCH SILE RID

JY RA SECRET

A SECRET

JO SECRET

JO SECRET

GOTTON AND SOLUTION TO BRANCH SILE RID

JO FILE, VA.

GOTTON (date and time filed) (retirence number)

SECRET

GITE DIRECTOR 68/07

PAGE THREE

SIMPLY AGAINST CERTAIN ASPECTS U.S. POLICY. CARACAS ASSESSMENT OF MOURE INDICATED (HVCA-12814) THAT OPERATIONAL WORKING
RELATIONSHIP WITH MOURE NOT FEASIBLE. HEADQUARTERS COUNTERED
(HVCW-6736) WITH SUGGESTION STATION CONTINUE CONTACT AS HE WAS
INSIGHT INTO MASPERO LINE OF CLASC. NO DA EVER OBTAINED.
INDICATION THERE WAS INS EXPORTATION CASE AGAINST MOURE IN NOV
1967. CASE NOT RESOLVED PER FILE.

- 7. JOSE DE JESUS PLANA GRANTED POA 10 MAY 1960 FOR USE AS PROPAGANDA PREPARATION AND TEACHER OF POTENTIAL LABOR LEADERS.

 OA OBTAINED 27 JUNE 1960, AMENDED 13 APRIL 1965 FOR USE AS POLITICAL ACTION AGENT AND SOURCE INFO ON CLASC. ACCORDING AVEV-7089, AMENDED OA STILL VALID.
- 8. FUBABL-1 GRANTED POA 25 AUG 64 TO WORK WITH CHILEAN
 BRANCH OF DIRECTORIO REVOLUCIONARIO ESTUDIANTIL IN ITS ANTI-CASTRO
 CA ACTIVITIES. OA GRANTED 2 NOV 64 FOR CONSIDERATION TO USE
 SUBJECT AS FUNDING CHANNEL TO CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC LEADERS FOR

CONTINUED .

.

erstokku öz tradeko

. AUTHINI

MULASINO DI HOBA

TG

٠٠. ٠٠

THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN

AUTHICE

· purch AGUTTAG KADI OR INITIALS - SEEN BY ALIENSENCE 13/3/1 SECRET 4521 ωı, ; 5 ; 22 JANUARY 1069 DATE : 🗀 mora AN INDEX D FILE 410 € 49d : tersent action) SECRET CITE DIRECTOR PAGE FOUR : ٦ 70

CONCRESSIONAL ELECTIONS, AND FOR PROP PURPOSES. WE TERMINATED

FULABE AMICABLY LATE 1966 DUE OUR DOUBT THAT HIS CLASC

EMPLOYMENT WOULD PROVE PERMANENT IN MIAMI. HE PUT IN TOUCH

WE/MIAMI. NO INDICATION CALTERVINATED. FUBABE DISAPPOINTED

THAT WOFIEN DOUBTED HIS ABILITY TO CARVE PUTURE IN CLASC FROM
MIAMI.

9. RUBASH COING MIAMI FIRST PART FEBRUARY. EXPRESSED MIS AVAILABILITY TO CONTACT PUBABE, WHOM HE DOES NOT KNOW, ON ONL SHOT BASIS IF NEED ARISES.

10. FILE: 36-4-17 201-766813 201-275947 201-278135

END OF MESSAGE

*Consent: Station plans fresh approach to CIASC and Maitian exile activities in Venezuela. Asked for overall assessment.

WHERE WELL

14-00000

ALIONSO SPERAT

3 CAMILOCO TO THE STATE OF

CA/B1 Sart ora Scoven (In Deaft)

SELEASING OFFICES

SECRIT

feeting and the second and the secon

AUTHININ ATTN

NAME AND ADDRESS.

		CASSITIFD MISSAGE	TOTAL COPT	AV) HOL	284/	258	104
	, addition without to	SECRET	Sect 1924. A state Permitte part 192 Permitte part 193 Permitte part 193 Permitte part 193 Permitte part 193 Permitte par	2		5 7	
۲."	ADVANCE COPY (SSLED SLOTTED	PEPRODUCTION C	EL NO	3 4 5	NIC	9 10	
	67Z	CLASSIFF TO FILE N				/	
	ACTION WHICE 8. THO COPY	FILE HID RET TINFO FILE. VI		BHANCY S	A CA A	, [] s, c ,	12
	enterop a cifics					•	<i></i>
	SECRET (51543Z JUN	E 68 CITE C	ARACAS 980	Ø			
	DIRECTOR INFO JAWAVE		ν	·	Jan 68 in 25	149	
	JMDEVIL AMICE	. 1		-	. 6 . 4	1/2	
	REF JMWAVE 2626 TZY	511)	4658		JACKALLA	i1 7	

STATION CARACAS ESTIMATES AMICÉ-31 W LULD REQUIRE \$500 PER MONTH PLUS HOUSING AND EDUCATION ALLOWANCES OVER AND ABOVE JMDEVIL OFFER IN ORDER ENABLE HIM LIVE EVEN MODESTLY HERE.

ATTEMPTING COVER MONETARY SUPPLEMENT THIS MAGNITUDE COULD BE DIFFICULT. WHILE WE DO HAVE INTEREST IN MONITORING

JMDEVIL, IT IS RELATIVELY LOW PRIORITY IN TERMS LOCAL REQUIREMENTS AND STATION WILL TAKE IT ON ONLY IF HQS BELIEVES IT CONSTITUTES OVER-RIDING NATIONAL PRIORITY. PERHAPS EVEN MORE IMPORTANT THAN COSTS AND COVER CONSIDERATIONS, HOWEVER, IS BALPA.

S E C R E.T

76 .

CABLE SUSPEYARIAT DISSEMINATION	Ches. elem necesable	TOTAL COMES	OCUTING AND	DIOR INSTIALS - SEEN BY	i
PRIOR LA PROTIFIZO	SECRET	Type 1 to 1 Still most folder destable for each tall to lead sector of the lead	20	11/058	
ADVANCE COPY SLOTT	ED MORE () NO.	76 . C. 61 6506 8 762 	2	9 10 /	
.·	CLASS FO TO THE NO	•••			
ACTION PER	- * 16 RD PET 12	324	NCH []	DESTROY [] SIG	
CHI	-	C: 10 IC	100	18, 10 11/0	6.1
07/3 (03	Ti-A FI	ET KIN	72	CILTIZ.	-
SECRET 241534Z & DIRECTOR, UMWAVE, BUE	LEY 63 CITE SAN	10 0041890 5	664		•
DIDORIC JMDEVIL			240	v81.17002	1
REF: BUENOS AIRES 00		/ 010.0	Y	27 747 360	
1. STATION INITIA	HIER CONTACT AT	t u =11102-21/c)4 24 341	1	
FOR SHORT DEBRIEFING.	DUE SECURITY	CONSIDERATIO	ONS NO	A. 1755	نو
ADDITIONAL CONTACT TO	DE MADE. AMI	CE-31 TO PROV	IDE COMPI	LETE 🎊	

- 2. MOST SIGNIFICANT ASPECT MEETINGS ACCORDING AMICE-31
 COORDINATED EFFORT COMMENCING JUNE, WHICH FIFTIETH ANNIVERSARY
 INTERNATIONAL LABOR ORGANIZATION (1009115.07.7), TO DEMAND RELEASE ALL
 LABOR AND POLITICAL PRISONERS IN LATIN AMERICA. CLASC ALREADY SENT CABLE TO BARRIENTOS IN BOLIVIA DECPYING HIS TREATMENT
 ORGANIZED LABOR. THESE EFFORTS TO CONTINUE DURING ENTIRE
 ANNIVERSARY YEAR OF ILO AND PER AMICE-31 COULD WELL BE SOURCE
 OF DISCOMFORT TO MAJORITY LATIN GOVERNMENTS.
- 3. SINGLE CENTRAL OF LABOR DISCUSSED AT MEETINGS BUT NOT YET FIRMED UP. PERMANENT COMMITTEE FOR CENTRAL TO BE ESTABLISHED, PROEABLY IN GARACAS WITH PRATAS OF URUGUAY AS

DOCUMENTATION FROM CLASS EVENTS ON APRIVAL JMNAVE 27 MAY.

CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COMES	ROUTING MIC	LOR INSTALS - SEEN RE
PERSONUNIT NOTHED	SECRET	; ; - ,	11:	6
	e of the tento to the	ERICHER FRE HITTER	2	7
ADVANCE COPY SSUES SLOTTE		SISTEM PROPERTED		9
ADVANCE COPY STUED SCOTTED	IMDER D YES C	NE	5	10
8Y 2*2	CL 485 (4 10 1)(F N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	X-REF TO FLE NO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DISSEM BY PER B	PLE NO ENET TO	BRA	NCH []	DESTROY SiG.
Agricon Cor	INFO			

PAGE 2 SANTO DOMINGO 5634 SECRET

HEAD. MASPIRO LIKELY TO BE NAMED AS SECRETARY GENERAL FOR

COMMITTEE. AMICE-31 SAID THAT INCLUSION COMMUNISTS IN

CENTRAL NOT BROACHED AND HE DOES NOT BELIEVE IT LIKELY IN

LIGHT STRONG ATTACK MADE BY MASTEPO AGAINST COMMUNISTS DURING

SESSIONS. AT ANY RATE, EMPLEMENTATION THIS CONCEPT DOES NOT

APPEAR IMMINENT.

- 4. AMICE-31 COMMENTED THAT MOST OUTSPOKEN OPPONENTS
 OF U.S. DURING GATHERINGS HAVE BEEN RAIMUNDO ONGARO OF
 ARGENTINA AND GALLO OF URUGUAY; HOWEVER, BASIC TENOR ENTIRE
 GROUP STRONGLY ANTI-US.
- 5. FOR BUENOS AIRES: POUCHING TAPE 19 MAY TV SHOW IN WHICH CHEARD VIOLENTLY ATTACKED U.S. WHILE PRAISING

SECRET

BT

* BEING SIED

CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	CLASSIFIEN WESTERS	total rorses	BOUTING AND!	04 19171465-5664 81	
PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED	SECRET	Darter i	,	6	
•	(uten Filsen la)	30-30-04 07 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
	REPRODUCTION OF	THIS COPY PROMISETED			
ADVANCE COPY 155UED SLOT	. 19364 []-43	D *f		10	
		المنتميس المستحد المستحد	<u> </u>	1101	
9V:	CLASSIFF 12 FILE	30 3/1	_		
<u>~</u>	2-464 *0 *152 *4	,			
DISSEM 91			[] "	51401 [] 514	
ACTION ACTION TO ACT OF	CPV 14FO.			SERVICE	
CPE	rill	50 from 111	1 5	<u> </u>	
,	1	*			
104/5069 0	1.05 \61101	FIRETZ	<u>_01/10</u>	<u> </u>	
		′ ′	•		
SANTO DOMENTO	34.24 Subs 1	24 MAY 68		17932 19	
STA & NI		DATE	_	IN NR	_

PLEASE CORRECT THE GARBLED PORTION(S) OF THIS MESSAGE TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

FLEETS CREATERATION (LLT), TO LEMMAN RELEASES

MANUNUM FAST FILE	SECRET	COUNTY OF A STORY OF A	12		7
	HEPPODUCTION OF !	HIS COM PROMRITED	~ <u></u>		3
DVANCE COPY ISSUED SLOTTED	INDEA C YES C	~ o	5		0
AT	CLASSIFY TO FILE S	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-		
SHEW BY 34 PER	X REF TO FILE NO		c[]		\$ +G
UH/1068 A NO COPY	INFO	WH8 CAS	rp/pe	G CALFRUP	C/
	(eilon) cilon			77	

S E C R E T 042028Z JUN 68 CITE JMWAVE 2626 CARACAS DIRECTOR INFO JMCOBRA

JMDEVIL AMICE

N. W.

4 Jun 68 11 2 4 5 1 1

- 1. DURING NINTH CONGRESS IN SANTO DOMINGO EMILIO MASPERO RENEWED AN OFFER TO AMICE-31 OF A POSITION IN THE CLASC OFFICES IN CARACAS AT A SALARY OF \$400 PER MONTH AND ONE WAY AIR FARE. AMICE-31 TOLD MASPERO THAT SALARY WAS NOT ENOUGH IN VIEW HIGH COST OF LIVING IN CARACAS BUT THAT HE WOULD THINK IT OVER AND GIVE ANSWER BY EARLY JUNE.
- 2. IT IS NOT CLEAR JUST WHAT AMICE-31 FUNCTION AND RESPONSIBILITY WOULD BE BUT THIS SEEMS TO PRESENT WOFIRM AND OPPERTUNITY TO MONITOR CLOSELY CLASC PLANNING AND DAY TO DAY ACTIVITIES. REQUEST ADDEES COMMENT ON OPERATIONAL NEED AND POSSIBILITY OF STATION CARACAS OFFERING AMCIE-31 SOME FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE IN MOVING FAMILY TO CARACAS AND SOME REGULAR SUPPLEMENTARY INCOME IF AND WHEN HE IN PLACE.

SECRET

BT

	284658
massage form	ADUTING AND OF INITIALS . SEEN SF
ors Porter J. Goss Jam SECHET	;
user CA 'B4 *** 6728	3
зате. 10 Мву 1968	110
n	SALANCE PUB ETO
COSI. A DEO.	1- 1- 1
CA-5 LED COPY FILE IN CA	Reg WH-8, WH/OG-8
CATPROP GOA CHOPS, CITC-2,	freierence numbers
SECRET Mar TO 1900 Z	
`m [9 ₁ 8637 -
SANTO DOMINGO INFO: JMWAVE	, , ,
DTDORIC JMDEVIL	of the
THOMIC UMDEVID	13 MAY 1368
REF: A. SANTO DOMINGO 5472 (IN 05023)	13 lans
B. JMWAVE 2310 (IN 05038)	
384658	
1. HQS ENDORSES AMICE-31 TRAVEL AND SAM	NTO DOMINGO STATION
EFFORTS NOTED REF A TO COVER CLASC MEETINGS.	
2. REQUEST CABLED REPORT ANY SIGNIFICAN	NT HIGHLIGHTS
PARTICULARLY ANY EVIDENCE OF MEANINGFUL CERT	PLANS TO
PROMOTE JOINT ACTION WITH COMMUNISTS IN LATIN	N AMERICAN LABOR
CIRCLES,	
END OF MESSAGE	
्र ूर्व ः 	
WH/COUTER TExect to Con	(M. 17 196.) m
C/WH/24 6/12/ C	r. whiteej
WH/CA V	•
AC/CA/B4 () Deit	to province of group ∮a
	•
11/4	CICA TELAK
COORDINATING OFFICER	DETAILED Manage out to
SECHEL SEC	ROMENTED COTICE
REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS P	ROMBISED,

o a to as constructed and a farm of the population of the same particular and the same of the same of the same

C sa.	E STORETARIAT DISSININ	i A there to	SSHIED MISSAGE	Toru Cu 34	-	782	1658
	N AUT FIED		SECRET	Selves		6	
			(When Filled In)	Strates and the		7	
ADNA	61 50Pr 31L15	1 1107750	REPRODUCTION OF 1-	IS COPY PROH BITED"	4	9	•
,		ت المرابع	NOW E VES E	NO	3	10	
BY		ŧ	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	·	•		
1	2		KIREF TO FILE NO	· ·			
DISSE			FILE NO DRET TO	BRANC	»C.	DESTROY (SIG	
ACTIO	witcos8	#10 COP1	INFO FILE, VR.	W48. C.	مادي	chicz late	À
7-7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		F	- FLINT CAS		<i>Y</i>	5 6 2
Ì	SECRET	2621172 19	AY 68 CITE JM	VAVE 2310	3	i.,Aï 1569	
i	SANTO DOMING	O INFO DI	RECTOR, CARACA	ıs .		į	
			,,			7 Har 68 m (05038
	PERUMEN JMDE	VIL AMICE				•	^
	REFERENCES:			5035)			
		a. SANT	0 DOMINGO 5098	In 59.255	5)	•	
	38465	8			•		
	1. LAMICE	-31 VILL	ATTEND CLASC C	ONSEJO BEGIN	NING 1	3 MAY	
	IN SANTO DOM	INGO. WII	LL FORWARD ETA	WHEN TRAVEL	ARRAN	GEMENTS	
** ****	FIRM.						

- 2. IT IS-AMICE-31 UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL DELEGATES TO BE HOUSED TOGETHER IN INFA. IF SO, THIS FACT, COUPLED WITH PROBABILITY THAT SEVERAL PBRUMEN EXILES WILL TRAVEL AND STICK TOGETHER (SEE REFERENCE A), MAKES IT DIFFICULT LAY ON CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS FROM THIS END. REQUEST THAT SANIO DOMINGO STATION PROVIDE TELEPHONE NUMBER AND NAME BY MEANS WHICH AMICE-31 CAN INITIATE CONTACT. AMICE-31 WILL GIVE HIS NAME SAYING HIS "AMIGO DE MAIRO EN MIAMI". FYI AMICE 31 SPEAKS NO ENGLISH.
- 3. AMICE 31 BELIEVES THERE WILL BE NO PROBLEM IN EXPLAIN-ING SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR TRAVEL. EACH CLASC AFFILIATE RESPON-SIBLE FOR FINANCING DELEGATE TRAVEL AND IN PRACTICE THIS

Market Williams	SECRET	Gargoure :		6-
	Who I foled h;	BOTTLESCON AND	2	7
	PERHODUCTION OF	THE COPY PROMETED	-,	8
DENGE COM STORE STORE	O SHIPER TO YES	A	- 4	9
	·MISER YES	L. 40	5	10
	CLASSIFF TO FILE	NO		
	PIREP TO FILE NO			
55EM 25	PILE AID CAPT TO	BRAS	чсн 🗍	DESTROY DISIG
7.04	INFO			
1 20 cor				

PAGE-2 JMWAVE 2310 S E C R E T
MEANS THAT HERE EACH DELEGATE IS MAKING HIS OWN PRIVATE
COLLECTION AMONG FRIENDS, COLLEAGUES, AND CONCERNED
PERUMEN EXILES. JMWAVE PLANS TO PROVIDE AMICE-31 WITH
\$250 TO INCLUDE ROUND TRIP TRAVEL AND ALL EXPENSES.
S E C R E T

Βī

	·	TOTAL COMES	37	28465	8
CARLE SECRETABLE DISSEMINATION	SECRET	Cachs (Citt Cine 22	<u> </u>	6	
	(When Futed In)	SAC AND A SACRADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		,	
	REPRODUCTION OF	THIS COPY PROM BITE	7	8	
ADVANCE COPY INSULU SLOTTED	HOEK D YES () no	5	10	
9Y YE	CLASSIFY TO FILE	NO	·		
. /	A REF. TO, FILE NO.				
DISSEM BY PER	FILE NO PET TO		BRANCH []	DESTROY SIG.	
CAS X RIC CORV	- 1	CA/PEE	WH8, WH	1/068, 01	
Ellops cofor color	CA/PROPE	I FILL TZ B	nne one		
S E C R E T 062243Z MAY	68 CITE SAN	TO DOMINGO	5472		
DIRECTOR, JMWAVE		•		6 May 68 in Q502	13
MHSPAWN-DIDORIC PBRUMEN	JMDEVIL AMIC	E		,	26
REFS: DIRECTOR 77850	_				
SANTO DOWINGO 50				4 MUX 1963	
1. PLEASE ADVISE S	TATUS AMICE	ATTENDAN	CE-CL-ASS	ey"	ب. م
COUNCIL MEETING SET FOR	13 TO 17 MAY	AND FIRST	"SINDICAL"		<u>^</u>
CONFERENCE ON DEVELOPMENT	T AND INTEGRA	ATION OF LAT	TIN AMERIC	A // V	
FROM 28 TO 24 MAY IN SANT	ro Dowlingo.	STATION IN	FAVOR HIS	/ / /	
ATTENDANCE DUE TO RELATIO	ONSHIP WITH M	JASPÉRO AND	FACT THAT	NO	
STAFICH CONTROLLED ASSETS	S TO ATTEND M	EETINGS.	/ /	/ / .	
2. SANTO DOMINGO MO	IST WILLING H	ANDLE ATTICE	./31		
WHILE HERE AND WILL FORWA	RD CONTACT I	NSTRUCTIONS	IF DECIS	I 01)	
MADE ID SEND HIM.	3238				:
3. LEMBAT/3, AND LENF		NG MEETINGS	IN COVER	/	
CAPACITIES BUT THEIR ACCE	SS LIMITED T	O FINAL RES	CLUTIONS/		
WITHOUT BENEFIT KNOWLEDGE	-IN-FIGHTING	AND NICESS	ARY		
COMPROMISES MADE BY DELEG	ATIONS. STAT	TION ENDEAV			
SECURE INDIRECT COVERAGE	THRU ENHELIX	AND LIHA	34/3.		
SECRET			•		-

żΤ

	Massaud Podis / Moral Comesi	34 1		
HIT:	S F C D F T	1 }-		
xT.	4537		4	
ATE	6 26 February 1968		4	PRANCH PILE PID
	32 Englative distribution	(_)	VEN FO	_ around
ONF	FI INPOL	IN CE PILE NO		
	BIO COPY PILE , VR	·MAH	COL-8, CP	t5,CA PEL,
	(COUNTROLLO) NY I doi: and the littl	() 4	\$ aaa	(elite) (pice)
	SECRET FEB 26 23 17 Z	(F.9 40ED	CITA DIRECTOR	7785 ₀
10	SECRET FEB & 23 17 Z PRIORITY JMWAVE, SANTO DOMINGO INFO: CARACAS PREUMEN IMPEVIL AMICE	7	2-2/-	284658
	Torrestative Glabberta Amiroa		and o	30/4
	REFS: A. JMWAVE 1346 (IN 55924)* B. CARACAS 8993 (IN 54407)** C. SANTO DOMINGO 5082 (IN 56151) (NOT SEN	T JMWAVE	OR CARACAS)
	1. HQS HAS ACTIVE INTEREST CLASC MEE	TINGS A	ND BELIEV	ES IT WOULD
	BE WORTHWHILE HAVE AMICE-31 ATTEND CLASC C	OUNCIL	MEET ING O	F REFS.
	(SEPARATE CABLE FOLLOWS RE MEETING AND BAC	KGROUND	IN COMPL	IANCE REF C.)
	AS OF TWO YEARS AGO AMICE-31 QUITE CLOSE T	O MASPE	RO AND MA	Y BE ABLE GIVE
<i>j</i> -:	US GOOD ACCESS TO INNER MASPERO CLIQUE FOR WOULD WANT HIM TAKE ACTIVE PART IN SUPPORT			
•	CONGRESS. JBDELAPSE FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR A			
	DOLLARS.			
	2. FOR JMWAVE: COULD AMICE-31 PLAUS	IBLY EX	PLAIN SOUI	RCE OF FUNDS
	FOR HIS TRAVEL?		•	
	-43. FOR SANTO DOMINGO: ALTHOUGH WE IN	N FAVOR	AMICE-31	's ATTENDANCE,
1,000	LEAVE FINAL DECISION TO YOU. HIS HANDLING	IN SANT	ro domingo) WOULD NOT
43	HAVE TO BE CLOSE; HIS BRIEFING AND DEBRIEF	ING IN J	JMWAVE ARE	EA BEFORE AND
	AFTER CONGRESS WOULD BE OF GREATER IMPORTAN	CE.		
	4. FYI ALL ADDRESSEES: AMICE-31 WAS	ONE OF	TWO WOFIR	M REPORTING
	SOURCES ATTENDING FIFTH CLASC CONGRESS HELD	PANAMA	OCT 66.	STATION .
	PANAMA CITY THEN FOUND AGENT COOPERATIVE AN	D GOOD	REPORTER.	4
	END OF MESSA	ife (CONTINUED))
	COORDINATING OFFICERS		q new y	AUTHENTICATING
	SECRET	6	respecting and	OFFICER
	REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING	OFFICE IS P	ROHIBITED.	JUN MCG

.

SECRET SECRET SE				, accessed a	us idellace - Scri	
SECRET MODEL SLIDENT MODEL MO			MESSAGS FORM TOTAL COPIES:	1		
SECRET **AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Eqs and Santo Domingo. **CABA P. Coss (Telecoord) WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Coss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **HARMOOD C/WH/7 **COMMARDOO OFFICH SECRET **COMMARDOO OFFICH SECRET **AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for many latest the secretary of the substance of the secretary of the substance of the secretary of the substance of the substance of the secretary of the substance of the substanc	psiGi	ſ	SECRET	2		
COMPANION OFFICES CALL MICHAELEN DELINEARADON MADE CONT DEC CONT DESCRIPT CHARGO DELINEARED CONTROL OF THE NO. CONT. BO GROCK DELINE CHARGO DELINEARED CONTROL OF THE NO. CONTROL DELINEARED CONTROL OF THE NO. CONTROL DELINEAR CONTROL DELINEAR CONTROL OF THE NO. CONTROL DELINEAR CONTROL DELINEAR CONTROL DELINEAR CONTROL OF THE NO. CONTROL DELINEAR CONTRO	URIT:	l	6 B c R d 1			
CALL DECEMBENT DITIERNATION TO THE PRICE OF STREET SECRET SECRET CONT. BID COPY PAGE TWO *AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC allance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Hased on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Eqs and Santo Domingo. **CABAP P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **MILLIAN VERGE* COMPANION OFFICIA SECRET **AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for may be consequently as reporter and/or action action as reporter and/or action action as reporter and/or action					10	
TO PAGE TWO *AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. *Hased on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Hqs and Santo Domingo. *C/CA BAY Owar CA/B/A P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/CA CA/B/A P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/CA CA/B/A P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for mice of the position of the proposed planned for mice of the position of the proposed planned for mice of the position of the position of the position of the planned planned for mice of the position of the planned planned for mice of the position of the planned planned for mice of the planned planned for mice of the planned for mice of the planned planned for mice of the plann		agai grafi i sa i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	TO MONE TO PRESTROY [1]	EERVEN TO	BEANCH []	FILE RID
AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. *Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees ittle point in MOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to flas and Santo Domingo. ***CABA P. Coss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) ***COMMANNO OFFICH ***COMMANNO	CAME DECEMBER DESIGNATION			y mi f No	•	
**AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Doningo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Bqs and Santo Domingo. **C/CA SANTONIANO OFFICE WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) **COMMANDO OFFICE **COMMANDO OFFICE **COMMANDO OFFICE **AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Doningo in Santo Marchaela (CLASC alliance with Market Bogota CLASC alliance with Market Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, **CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) **WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) **CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) **COMMANDO OFFICE **AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Bogota CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17	N	#				
*AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Hased on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Hqs and Santo Domingo. **C/CA SHATOWAY **WH/CA **CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **COMBANDO OFFICH **COMBANDO O	CONFI	RID COPY	•			
*AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in MOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Hqs and Santo Domingo. **CAB/A P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **COMPARATION OFFICES **COMPA		<u> </u>				
**AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to figs and Santo Domingo. **CA/B/A P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **COMPINION OFFICES *			(date end time (sled)			
*AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRN subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to flqs and Santo Domingo. **C/CA Foresty WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **COMMINION OFFICE!*	•_	æ.	(170	(T
*AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Hqs and Santo Domingo. **C/CA FORMATION OFFICE WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **HILLIAN WERROE C/WHD **COMMUNICATION OFFICE COMMUNICATION OFFICE **BULL V. HARNOOD CHARLES AUMINICATION OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **BULL V. HARNOOD OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **BULL V. HARNOOD OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **	SECRE			CITE DIRECTOR	770	.) (,
*AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Hqs and Santo Domingo. **C/CA FORMATION OFFICE WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **HILLIAN WERROE C/WHD **COMMUNICATION OFFICE COMMUNICATION OFFICE **BULL V. HARNOOD CHARLES AUMINICATION OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **BULL V. HARNOOD OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **BULL V. HARNOOD OFFICE **COMMUNICATION OFFICE **					-}	٦
*AMICE-31 invited to be delegate at ninth CLASC Consejo planned for May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be useful as reporter and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Hqs and Santo Domingo. **C/CA Power Forest WH/CA **CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) **C/WH/7 **COMPORATING OFFICES BUILDING TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN						
May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be lestful are and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Hqs and Santo Domingo. C/CA BATOMAR CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) PAUL V. HARWOOD C/WH/7 COMMINION OFFICES SECRET Industrial County of CAMICAL CA/BH/4 SECRET IN COMMINION OFFICES SECRET Industrial CAMICAL CAMICA					¥.	
May 13-17 in Santo Domingo. A-31 could be lestful are and/or action agent since he is opposed to CLASC alliance with Marxist groups and in opposition to Emilio Maspero. **Based on recollection of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC meeting, in which AMICE-31 seemed inclined to Maspero, Caracas sees little point in WOFIRM subsidizing A-31's trip this time, but defers action to Hqs and Santo Domingo. C/CA BATOMAN CA/B/A P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) PAUL V. HARWOOD C/WH/7 COMEDIATING OFFICES S E C R E T Induction of A-31's previous performance at Bogota CLASC alliance with Maspero, and Bogota CLASC meeting and Santo Domingo.						
C/CA BATOMAN CA/B/F FOREALF WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) PAUL V. HARWOOD C/WH/7 COORDINATING OFFICER SECRET BELLATING OFFICER SECRET Dalleder from outstanding observed and officers of outstanding observed and officers of officers.	**Based on re CLASC meeti Caracas see time, but d	collection on mg, in which s little poi	f A-31's previous per AMICE-31 seemed incl nt in WOFIRM subsidiz	formance at ined to Mass	, , ,	
WH/CA CA/B/4 P. Goss (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) PAUL V. HARWOOD C/WH/7 COORDINATING OFFICER SECRET Balkating Officer Authenticating officer Officer Officer Authenticating officer	- •					
WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) ALLIAN WARRE PAUL V. HARWOOD C/WH/7 COOSDINATING OFFICER SECRET BELSASING OFFICER SECRET Delivation and consequence and conse	. 2013	CA	BF forealy			
WH/COG F. Ames (Telecoord) ALLIAN WARRE PAUL V. HARWOOD C/WH/7 COOSDINATING OFFICER SECRET BELSASING OFFICER SECRET Delivation and consequence and conse	The second second	CA/B	/4 P. Goss (Teleccor	<u>'d)</u>		
PAUL V. HARWOOD C/WH/7 COOSDINATING OFFICER SECRET COOSDINATING OFFICER COOSDINATIN	ý A					
BELEASING OFFICES SECRET Bullede from entrametic desirance of the properties of the	FILLIAN VY OR	wн/с Э́г	r. Ames (Telecool	PAUL V.	HARMOOD	ĮI e
BELEASING OFFICES SECRET Bullede from entrametic desirance of the properties of the	1		COOSDINATING OFFICERS			
	. BELEATING OF	nce 1		Excluded from automati		
	•	SERSOURCTION B	Y OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFF			Pt hu.

14-00000

INCEX: O YES O NO	CLASSIFIED MESSA	GE-F,	AL COPIES (LE)	284	165	58
FILE RID AET. TO BRANCH	L	SECRET INC. F 1		REPRODUCTION PROFILE			03116140
DESTROY SIG.	PERSON/UNIT NOTIF	110];			ļ
30		-		1		7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	RID COPY	ADVANCE COPY		- 1	STIT	TIME	=
FILE W WHS W	THICOG. P. F	EP, SH	traz Eurs)	Celops,	EVer	2
CAPEG, DDP.	BODP. SOUG	6.6/	INT, CAIPRI	<u>e</u> _	4/163		
•		_			. ,	ı	

REF: A. DIRECTOR 77850

B. DIRECTOR 77134

C. SAIGON 8927 6N55474

D. SANTO DOMINGO 5081 (11 56156)

CABLE CONTACT INSTRUCTIONS PLUS SUMMARY BRIEFING GIVEN POLOR DEPARTURE JMWAVE AREA.

2. RE REFS B AND C; WE HAVE SERIOUS RESERVATIONS REGARDING PROPOSED ATTENDANCE AS OBSERVER OF TUMIX/3. AT BEST HE WOULD BE EXTRA-CONTINENTAL FACTOR WITHOUT VOIE AND LITTLE VOICE ON CENTRAL ISSUE OF MASPERO LINE. LATTER ADVOCATES WOULD UNDOUBTEDLY EXPLOIT TUMIX/5'S PRESENCE TO INJECT INTO DISCUSSIONS U.S. POSITION VIET NAM, WHICH NOT GERMAIN TO CLASC PROBLEMS AND NOT AN ISSUE IN CONTEXT DOMINICAN POLITICS, DESPITE EFFORTS BY DOMINICAN COMMUNIST PARTIES THROUGH PROPEVENTS LIKE "VIET NAM WEEK" AT UNIVERSITY ABOUT YEAR AGO

566666

SECRET

PAGE 2 SAVIO DOMINGO 5099 S E C R E T
THAN DOMINICAN FLAG ON TOP UNIVERSITY BUILDING). I HEREFORE
WE REQUEST TUMIX/5 TURN DOWN INVITATION, USING REF &
SUGGESTION THAT NATIONAL OPLIGATIONS PREVENT HIS ATTENDANCE
CLASC MEETING. IN A NUTSHELL, COMMIES HAVE TRIED TO INTEPJECT VIET NAM INTO THIS SITUATION WITHOUT SUCCESS, BUT
DC NOT DESIRE AT THIS TIME TO GIVE THEM FREE RIDE ON MERRYGO-ROUND IF WE CAN HELP IT.

SECRET

SECRES

163843 D YES D 40	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	5	3 <i>3</i>			
Y REF TO FILE NO.		($\stackrel{ ext{ iny}}{=}$			
FILE 910 AET. TO BRANCH	SECRE	DISTURBATION FORMS	ina l	REPRODUCT	TION PR	OHIBITED
DESTROY SIG.	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED				- 3	
serou V			3		- ;	<u>`</u>
Dissem by Zet		CF. COPY		UNIT	I INC	lav
	RID COPY]		•		
FILE, VR WHR-8	IJOPS CIPA	CI/IC.2, 5	FF.FI	FUT- Z		
CA-2, CAPRUP, CH	10-4			, 		
S E C R E T Ø72006Z CIT	E PANAMA CITY	1170 007 1386	,	•		
JMWAVE INFO DIRECTOR		√ - ' -		70 00	104	05
JMDEVIL		ا	,	7 Oct 66	124	00
REF: PANAMA CITY 1119	NO 1778)	284658	~			
1. (AMICE-31) ETA COS	TA RICA 9 OCT.	HAD NO TROU	BLE AT			7
CLASC CONGRESS PARTICUL	ARLY SINCE GUTI	ERREZ DOES N	OT			
ENJOY MASPERO FAVOR.						
2. A-31 COOPERATIVE	, HELPFUL AGENT	. ONLY PROB	LEM WAS	;		
HIS DIFFICULTY IN LEAVI	NG CONGRESS SIT	E ALONE WHICH	Н			
PREVENTED FREQUENT CONT.	ACT. THIS NO F	AULT OF HIS.				
LAST CONTACT SCHEDULED	B OCT. APPRECI	ATE JMWAVE				
ASSISTANCE.	_					
SECRET Amice-3	11 ALERTED	3. Sept Re	PossiB	ie		
BT ATTACK.		, , .				

NNNN

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	SEC	CRET	COPIES CONTESTED OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER]	REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED				
0ESTERT SIG	PERSON/UNIT NOTE	FIED		1			3		
<u> </u>				-			-		
DISSEM BY 28		•		1			+		
WH8	A KID COPA	AOVANCE COPY		- 1	UXIT	TIME		OY	
FILEUR, WHICE OALO	- C1/0FS, C1/	162, 01	A FI, F	<u>:</u> []	WT,	CA	<u> </u>		

S E C R E T L11745E CITE PALAGA CHY 1119 DIRECTOR INFO UNLEVE JE SULSS

JiJLV1L

100 55 # 07778

HEF: A. PANAMA CITY 1105 (1~07300)

3. DIRECTOR 59752

C. JUNAVE 33-1 (107380)

♥1. (AMICE-31 AGERTED 30 SEPTEMBER RE POSSIBLE ATTACK.

he confident gutilerez could only make obvitus charges MENTIONED REP C. SELIEVES FEAL SOURCE OF PROBLEM IS PERSCHAL. A-31 DISLIKES GUTTERREZ WHOM HE DESCRIBES AS TOO SOFT ON COMMUNISTS. APPARENTLY THIS DISLIKE IS MUTUAL.

- . 2. A-31 CONFIDENT HE WILL HAVE SUPPORT OF OTHER CUBAN DELEGATES AND MASPERS WHO HE ESUSTBERS A PERSONAL FRIEND. ALSO FEELS IT POSSELLE TO OBTAIN SUPPORT OTHER CONGRESS COELEGATES, BUT DOES NOT BELIEVE FROBLEM WILL BE SERIOUS. SAYS. HE WILL SE PREPARED TO DEFEND HIMSELF.
- NEXT CONTACT WITH A-31 EXPECTED 3 OR 4 OCTOBER DEPENDENT HIS JUDGENCAT OF SITUATION.

SECRET

1995a		,	
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE - 707	11 corre 54	
FILE RIO D PET. TO BRANCH D	SECRET		REPROCUCTION PROMIBITED
DESTROY 31G	PERSON/UNIT HOTIFIED		
		2	
DISSEM BY 25/1		1	3
WH/C8	RID COPY 131715		UNIT ITIME ST
FILE UR WHE QUOB	CHOPS, CILICY, FI	FILINT, CAZ	CAPEG CAPERON
CGOU. FILSE	7	,	
·. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-
SECRET 302313Z CIT	E JMWAVE 3341		1
IMMEDIATE PANAMA CITY I	NFO DIRECTOR		30Str (5 = 07380
TYPI JMDEVIL	,	\mathcal{A}	
REFERENCE: PANAMA CITY	1109 (110730C	2	•
	PLAN TO ALERT AMICE	`	•
OF PARA 1 REF REFORT IN	ORDER ADVISE HIM PR	REPARE DEFENSE	1
AND OBTAIN POSSIBLE SUPP	PORT OTHER DELEGATES	S. AMICE-31	
AND HIS ORGANIZATION OF	FIGURELY AFFILIATED	TO	•
JECE AND WITH HIS RI	ECEIVING LEITIMAIE I	NV ITAT ION	
TO A FIEDO CONSPESS BELLE	EVE HE IN POSITION R	EBUT POSSIBLE	
CTARGEE, SPECIFIC EXPOS	EE INFORMATION POSSI	BLY POSSESSED	
BY GUITEPREZ NOT ANOWN A	SU 01 VBO LEVA VML I	CHARGES VOULD	•
FPOBNEL - EXPOSE ANICE 31	AS FERIMEN EXILE L	ABÓR	
Espora VIII AW IDE COLLAB	GRATOR AND WHOSE OR	GANIZATION IS	
HEFEBER OF AMME, WHICH G	ENERALLY VIEWED AS	WCLADY-SUPPOR	TED
GROWNIZATION,		Y REPORTED	FITC SECIGEN
SEJREI	15.i	KNEW JINIZ PHINTED	EVIL CONSUCSI
5 7	SECRET	Letter INNIEO	८ ग ५५

INCE YES NO	CLASSIFIED MESSA	16E C .	AL COPIES					
FILE NO PALE NO.	SEC	CRET	CALLERY CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE		REPRO	DUCTION	PROH	18 ITED
DESTROY SIG	PERSON/UNIT NOTIF	: (0		1			5	
DISSEN BYZZ		WII	CD	-			7	
ACTION, WH 8	RD COPY	ADVANCE COP	, []	79E0	TINU	ريم	152	D
FILENB CS/DO WHICE FI FILSPE FILINT, CA	BUAZ CALE	G copp	REG CA/04	(
SECRET 3020442 C			See a grant for ready 1 and	P 66	m 07	300		ь.
JMDEV IL REF: JMWAVE 3273 (1/4)	05252) e	-						~

- 1. STATION SOURCE REPORTED FITC SEC/GEN, DIOGENES
 GUTIERREZ, STATED JMDEVIL CONGRESS PENETRATED BY US.
 SPECIFICALLY NAMED AMICE-31 SAYING A-31 WILL BE UNMASKED
 FROM CONGRESS PODIUM (ASSUMEDLY AT CONGRESS INAUGURATION 2 OCTOBER).
- 2. STATION HAS NO INDICATION WHAT EVIDENCE GUTIERREZ MIGHT POSSESS. A-31 CONTACTED STATION OFFICER BY PHONE EVENING 29 SEPTEMBER SAYING ONLY THAT HE WITH FRIENDS AND WOULD HAVE TO CALL AGAIN 2522 FOLLOWING MORN. DID NOT CALL FOLLOWING MORN (POSSIBLY DEE TO INOPPORTUNE SITUATION OF DELEGATE LODGING). NO MEETING WITH STATION YET EFFECTED.
- 3. EXPECT A-31 CALL AGAIN EVENING 30 SEPT. BELIEVE
 WE SHOULD WARN A-31 OF GUTIERREZ PLAN AND ADVISE HIM PREPARE
 DEFENSE WITH SUPPORT OTHER DELEGATES. HOWEVER WILL AWAIT
 JMWAVE CONCURRENCE BEFORE TAKING THIS COURSE. ALTERNATIVE
 IS TO HAVE A-31 WITHDRAWN ROW CONGRESS POSSIBLY SUFFERING

PAGE 2 PAMAMA ON Y 1129 'S E O E E SECRET ATTACK IN ABSENCIA. PLEASE ADVISE BY IMMEDIATE PRECEDENCE CABLE.

SECRET

SECRET

RYBAT

CRIG: MR THOMAS J. FLORES FILE RID UNIT: C/WH/C HOEX EXT: HO INDEX DATE: 30 SEPT 1966 FILE IN CS.FI	MESSAGE FORM FOTAL COPIES: 26 SECRET LE NO.	1 2 3 4	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
FROM: DIRECTOR		YORTESO D	D RETURN TO EVINT
- Marine	E RID COPY UNHE	CONTRACT (R	92 10/1208 CA/OV EFERENCE NUMBER 3 9 7 5 2
70		CITE DIRECTOR	
SECRETCITE DIRECTOR IMMEDIATE PANAMA CITY, JMV JMDEVIL REF PANAMA CITY 1109 () // SUGGEST AM ICE-31 PE WAR HE PREPARE DEFENSE AS SUGG WAVE IF OTHER ALTERNATIVE SECRET	07300) NED OF PLAN ATTACK ESTED REF. HOWEVE	R DEFER TO	HAT
RELEASING OFFICER BT	MR THOMAS J. Fl.CA	es c/ywc	

-

somethics when the source of t

SECRET

OSCRIP!
Breindraf has automostic
dromposting and
dromposting and

AUTHPHPICATIOS OFFICEP

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROBIGITED.

CCF 2 50'A

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COPIES of				
FILE RID D RET. TO BRANCH D	SECRET	SALS HTTO THIS AVEIDATE TO STATE AND A SALE OF		REPRODUCTIO	Y PR	CHIBITED
DESTROY \$10	PERSON/UNIT HOTIFIED				- 3	
	1	ł	3		+;+	
	ı		4		1.1	
	RID COPY	50FY SUES SEOTTED 700		UNIT T	146	
FILE UR WHICE	8 c1/0P3	(/va	.	,		
SECRET 231547Z CU PRIORITY PANAMA CITY I		Tacker of		Fale	_	
JMDEVIL AMICE		184658				
REFERENCE: PANAMA CHT	1070 11 5	,		89 S	ef 1	69
1. AMICE/31 WILL MA	KE CONTACT PER IN	ISTRUCTIONS IN		•		

PARA ONE REF.

2. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION OF AMICE/31 AS FOLLOWS: YEARS, BROWN EYES, BLACK HAIR, HEIGHT 5' 7", WEIGHT 155 POUNDS, SOLID BUILD, LIGHT SALLOW COMPLEXION, EVEN FEATURES. AMICE/31 FORMED JUVENTUD OBRERA CATOLICA, AND SERVED AS OFFICER IN NATIONAL TRANSPORT FEDERATION. WAS MEMBER 26 JULY MOVEMENT UNTIL 1960 WHEN JOINED ANTI-CASTRO UNDER-GROUND AND CAME INTO EXILE. AMICE/31 IS ADHERENT OF CLASC POLICIES AND PRACTICES, AND IS CONSIDERED BE PRO-MASPERO, WHOM HE VIEWS AS STRONG, EFFECTIVE LEADER.

SECRET

BT

SECRET

NUNN

C. 4551FY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED MESSI	IGE C TOTAL	cories 37	· ?				
FILE BIO RET, TO BRANCH	SEC	SECRET			REPPOOL	CTION	PR	CH1917E3
DESTROY SIG.	PERSON/UNIT NOTICE	160		1			3	
				Ľ			1	
59623	ł			1	l		7	
DISSER BUZI				4			9	
Action		ADVANCE COPY			UNIT	T 13	46	BA ,
<u>ul4 8</u>	⊠ RID COPY		O O	9 (0				
,	E (व्यक्ति एम् र	e colper	estor FE	ΕĪ	two 2			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		7 7 7	7, 1, 1	7				

S E C R E T 271 449Z CITE PANAMA CITY 1070 PRIORITY JMWAVE INFO DIRECTOR

27 Ser 66 204387

JM DEV IL

REF: A. DIRECTOR 37751

B. JMWAVE 3243

1. PREFER NOT TO CONTACT AMICE-31 AT REF IDEN B

ADRESS DUE POSSIBLE SECURITY RISKS. REQUEST JMWAVE DIRECT

AMICE-31 PHONE (PANAMA) 35551, IDENSEFY SELF AS "RAMON" AND

ASK FCR "LUCHO". LUCHO WILL TELL RAMON THAT HE (LUCHO) IS A

FRIEND OF PABLO AND ARRANGE MEETING. SUGGEST AMICE-31 CALL

LATE EVENING OR EARLY MORNING HOURS.

2. ALSO REQUEST JMWAVE PROVIDE AMICE-31 DESCRIPTION AND PERTINENT DATA.

SECRET

BT

SECTE

NENN

, , t., •

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	CLASSIFIED MESSA	<u>≆ G </u>	COPICS AD]	REPRO	PRODUCTION PROHIBITES				
CEST-107 SIG	PERSON/UNIT WOTER	162				•				
				2		6				
THE RESERVE TO SERVE	Ì			3			_			
18:16W CY 30/M				4		6				
ection		ADVANCE COPY			UN11	TIME	BY			
	RID COPY	111000	0	• : •						
FILE, UK, CI/GPS, GIL	EL FILINITZ	. CF2, C	ABH, WHA	: 8						

SECRET 2623 82Z CITE JIWAVE 3243

27880 7.0005

PANAMA CITY INFO DIRECTOR, SAN JOSE

JMDEVIL AMICE

REFERENCES: A. DIRECTOR 37751 (NOT SENT SAN JOSE)

B. DIRECTOR 37762 (NOT SENT SAN JOSE)

1. AMICE/31 (IDENTITY A) ARRIVING PANAMA CITY 29 SEPTEMBER AT 1230 HOURS ON PAN AMERICAN FLIGHT 511. A/31 ALERTED TO TELEPHONE CALL AT IDENTITY B ADDRESS FROM PERSON IDENTIFYING SELF AS "FRIEND OF PABLO". IF STATION WISHES MAKE OTHER CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS, PLS CABLE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO 29 SEPTEMBER.

2. A/3! ERIEFED PER REFERENCE B GUIDELINES, AND WILL SUBMIT REPORT UPON RETURN TO JUNAVE 20 OCTOBER. AMICE/3! PLANS SPEND 12-22 OCTOBER IN SAM JOSE TO PARTICIPATE IN DISCUSSIONS WITH COSTA RICAN TRANSPORT WORKERS.

STORETT"

SECRET

BŢ

*CF TO FILE NO	SECRET	CS 4/2) And comp my of introduction powers to care care disconding and or	REP	RODUCTION PROH	C37181
57907 D 516.	PERSON/UNIT HOTSFIED		1	3	
			!		
			1-1-	7 -	
SEM BY 30/4 "	ADVANCE COP				Tay
w 4 e	☑ RID COPY ☐		UNIT	TIME	
FILE, UR, CITOPS, C)	JUG FI, FILINTZ, CAS, C.	4/04, WH/CE	3		

PANAMA CITY INFO DIRECTOR, SAN JOSE

JMDEVIL AMICE

278er852638**9**4

REFERENCE: JMWAVE 3243

IDENTITY A. REINALDO (PICO) RAMON, PRESIDENT OF
ORGANIZACION REGIONAL DE TRANSPORTE
(ORT - CLASC AFFILIATE) AND MEMBER FORDC.

IDENTITY B. FEDERACICY INTERAMERICANA DE TRABAJADORES CRISTIANOS AVENIDA 7, CENTRAL 2420

EDIFICIO PREMIER, FIRST FLOOR.

S'E C R E T

SECREI

SEL MA FALMER	MINIAGE FORM	\$ 001710 a	0.076.0 10. 10.3 - 8100 67
WH/3/V	SECRET		
n: 4521 m: 18 AUG 1967	•	3 ; 5 ,	13
CALLI SECPETATIAT DISSEMINATION	D water D costor D	117-Dx 10	_ BRANCH PILE 6.2
N	U NO INDEX U FILE IN CE RICE	NO.	•
RIO COPY	1140:	2 1	
CHX LINGUA	PICE VE SCOOL	<u> </u>	37.4
is are gratient	scate and tene Seas	(re	felite)* Joint Joi
CARACAS INFO JMWAY	. 10 22 121Z	CITE DIRECTO	29138
REF: CAPACAS-7605 (IN 34	1846.		•
1. NO HOS TRACES ON	JOSE LUIS ARAGON GARC	IA.)	
2. FOR JMWAVE: REC	WEST STATION AND AMOT	TRACES.	
END OF	MESSAGE /		
WH COMMENT: * Requested COORD:	POA for ARAGON TO/DIREC	CT Bacquisim	ets net.
, 			
e de la companya de l	37 37 32 4 33 4 33		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JACOB D. ESTEPLINE AC/WID	Maur Maur	AC/WH/3	Illion .
eggsagenic QDICH	coordinating official	to arrive to a deptachalia	AUTHORITIES SES
principal desires	SECRET	the part of the property of th	safes (Care)

14-00000

				E FORM	چ		er el mental D sunsk lykke	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	:5
	: PHYLLIS EDWARDS : C/WH/2/CR & A	5 NMX 3	SEC	RET		1	í		
EXT :	4438	C fue in a fire	NO.				<u> </u>	31	-
	MANAGUA DIRECTOR						. J 50	11:308	
CONF :	<u> </u>	INFO: YR , FILE	☐ RID C	OPY , 104,	ncli	H3, CI,	cyoes, cii	(s, cia)	ار ا
TO	MANA	INFO				CITE DIR			
	REFS: A. MANA-	5622 (IN7340	9)	À(/	<u>-</u>	R	877	83	•
•	B. MANA-	5623 (IN7341	(1)	'		, —			

- 1. VISUALIZE VALUE OF IDEN OF REFS AS POSSIBLE STATION
 PENETRATION AGENT GALV IN EVENT HE REMAINS IN NICARAGUA. SINCE
 VISA REFUSED ON BASIS INVOLVEMENT IN COMMUNIST ACTIVITIES AND LOSS
 OF SCHOLARSHIP LOGICALLY EXPECTED TO RESULT IN STRONG RESENTMENT
 AGAINST ODYONE. ADVISE EXTREME CAUTION IN CONTACT AND APPROACH.
- 2. ALTHOUGH HORS NOT SANGUINE FOR ABOVE REASON, NO OBJECTION STATION CONTACT AND ASSESSMENT FOR EVENTUAL REENE RECRUITMENT. AS HOSTILE BODY WITH ALL PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES LAID ON FOR PLAUSIBLE DENIAL PESWING IN GLYENENT. POA NOT REQUIRED PER CSI-F PARA 16. CNC INITIATED. NO HOSS TRACES.
 - 3. RECORMENS AN INITIAL MEETING UNDER PRETEXT INTERVILE

(CONTINUED)

	CONTORAL SOUTH	100 F 3	AUTHENTICATING
#\$14 \$3 (47) BF (85)		Colors have all the same	nt # 11 C R
	harman a second management of any of a management of	Barrer Barrer Co.	eres sets
223500UF7.04	AV OTHER THAN THE INJUING DEEL	28 15 PRBMINITETA	-

	~,				
		MESSAGE FORM	•	MODIFIED TO BLANCH	
GRIG :				1.51	
EXT:	C IMOEK	SECRET		. 61	
CATE:	O HO INDEX	2 110	131	: 7:	·
	C FILE IN CS FILE	E NO		[8]	
FROM: DIRECTOR		· · · · ·	hay and make a	March let	
CORF:	INFO: VR , FILE	YYOO CIR	akan mengan di Bangan mengan sebahkan mengan berangan di Sebah sebah sebah sebah sebah sebah sebah sebah sebah	and the second s	
			di Perdagan dalah melajar didik digunakan diperdaman melajah selambih besar		
АИДЫ ОТ	· INFO	.•	CITE DIR	87783	
BE USED TO A	SSESS SUBJECT,	ELICIT BIODATA	. DRAW OUT RE	E FUTURE	
PLANS AND RE	ASONS FOR DESI	RE STATESIDE ST	UDY, ETC., WI	THOUT INDICAT	ING
VISA MAY BE	REFUSED.		, , ,		
		END OF MESSAG	E -^- =.		
		16 444 1935			
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	284654	7-00	· ·		
до\ Эн Comment: (Engineering ap	rcia) who Commun plying for US and proposes re	scholarship g	rant. Statio	
WILLIAM V. BROGGINGO	Tulmo		EDWIN C	M. TERRELL NIV2	
agilasien off	Lanco	6.00501441.90 016.664	de James de La Company de La C	######################################	
១៩៩	HID VE HOLLSOUGH	1 R \$1 4 B THE 1851/10	i nakoni in bedini	a., : 3,	

14-00000

No.

Operational Approval is	hereby granted in the case of
	, for the purpose specified in your requ
dated	•
•	•
-	
office, and is granted un	
Office, and is granted un	/s/ Edward P. Brown
Office, and is granted un	pon evaluation of information available to thinder authority contained in CSI and CSI-F 10-5 /s/ Edward P. Brown CI/OPSEATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISE
•	/s/ Edward P. Brown
	/s/ Edward P. Brown
	/s/ Edward P. Brown
,	/s/ Edward P. Brown
ate:	/s/ Edward P. Brown
ate:	/s/ Edward P. Brown
ate:	/s/ Edward P. Brown
ate: istricution: Orig. to Addresseé	/s/ Edward P. Brown
ate: istricution: Orig. to Addresseé	/s/ Edward P. Brown
Oste: Vistricution: Orig. to Addresseé	/s/ Edward P. Brown
Date: Date: Districution: Orig. to Addresseé	/s/ Edward P. Brown

14-00000

				310"						
INSTRUCTION SHEET					4-FEB 1955 237653					
	1 1 7 00	140.5154		:	18,761		1			
	122.24	SPTC AL	1.41		0.00	řta.	. .	·		
: . ;			Annual of Communication of the				Za.			
•	les e criction	APPNTS/L	***************************************		#FG * . # UD					
1955 PROVISIONAL OPENATIONAL APPROVAL				RELIEST HESILES OF CICCOSTER SCOTE						
	EXTEND FOR FOR	DAYS UNTIL	•		REVIEW FE D COLLETTIVE INFORMATION					
	VEINSTATE POR FOR - DAYS UNTIL				REQUEST RESULTS TECHNICAL SECURITY OF INTERROCATION FROM STREET					0 / 1 1
	FORBARC ATTACHME	NT TO DIVISIO	`		REVIEW SECURITY OFFICE REPORT AT CIVE					
	FORMARD TO SECURITY OFFICE	_	*********		REVIEW SEC	URITY OFFIC	E CONCUR	IRE~1 VEU	AT C1/0	4
	CANCEL PER CIVIS (No notice to Div	ICH WEWD DATE realon)	0			: I 'QA		1 414647 FLUZTER 8	1.007	
!	CIWEL FIR CT OF (Proson wheelet)	Marige Ty to below, the se	sision e remiekt)		PROJET REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE. JONIES CLIDA OF NATURE AND SIGNIFICANCE					
SPECIST SET 19705			ritt							
1	REQUEST DIERRYICS	AL 480 11715			TICKLE					
	REQUEST FIELD THE				Series			, f r 0 % 0		
	4136741	****			usso norice	Tu Civist				
	P. 4 FREEL				1, 11, 12				÷€51 # % \$	H. 161 *
.]	TOR LAKE OPERATION			~! No. 10-9 ;			FR 19715	555 JA 9-	*215150 A	FP#CLIL
, van	· ·									
						-				İ
-							•			
					A 600.	1				
					352 618.	المتعالم أوروع المان المسارية)			

1 1707 - 11

) since	•					•	,
150EX. TES 150	LASSIFIED MESSA	LGE TOT	at copies	75	/		
FILE HO REEL TO BRANCH	SI SEC	CRET	South of the		D.C. D.O.C.	CTION PROM	101250
DESTROY SIG.	PERSON'UNIT NOTH		L p.up. 17.77	=	***************************************	3	181150
				1		, 6	
BOGOTA				3	· 	7	
ACTION		ADVANCE COPY			MIT	TIME	BY
W18. 11	RIQ COPY	П.,,,,][
FILE VIZ WAJE 8		1005,	FY				
		12 JAN 1	366		t- f-		ar a
S E C R E T 112101Z		T.	2/2	. 12	Jan 88 🖺	3154	O
WAVE CARA INFO DIR CITE	B0G0 6736	الم	2				•
AMICE		$\mathcal{X}(I)$	-				
REF BOGO 6775*	·· ·	/ (ن
1. FOR WAVE: AMICE/	31 WROTE T	HREE CABL	ES TO LET	TER			
DROP PROVIDED BY WAVE AN	D FIRST TWO	WERE RE	TURNED WI	ГH			<i>`</i> ;
NOTICE THAT NO ONE LIVING	G'AT GIVEN	ADDRESS	THIS IS	TO A	LERT		
SI TION IN CASE ADDITION	AL COMMUNIC	CATIONS A	RE EXPECT	TA CE	THAT		
DA 9.		1					

FOR CARA: AMICE/31 PLANS DEPART MEDELLIN 15 JAN AND STREETS ARRIVE CARA APPROXIMATELY 24 HOURS LATER THAN ANTICIPATED BECAUSE PLANS TRAVEL WITH VENEZUELAN DELEGATION

CLAIMS HE INSTRUMENTAL IN GETTING CLASC COUNCIL TO DENOUNCE TRI CONTINENTAL CONF IN HAVANA (SEE BOGO 6717, ASENT DIR ONLY).

SECRETARY RELEASED CHIZLES SEC. A TOTAL CONTINENTAL CONFINENTAL CONF. IN HAVANA (SEE BOGO 6717, ASENT DIR ONLY).

CFM 6736 REF 6775 AMICE/31 NO ONE /31 15 JAN 24 HOURS CUCUTA COLOMBIA

/31 JMDEVIL/1 /31 CLASC HAVANA 6717

et *NiY

14-00000

SECREI

FILE RIO T RET. TO BRANCH [ACTION ND COPY

SECRET 131820Z

DIE INFO PALP BOMM CMNY ROME SAGO LIMA CARA. WAVE CITE BOGO 6725

DYVOUR JMDEVEL

10 Jan 66 1 30551

REFS A. DIR 69025

3. BD 5275

1. -QM 7 AND 8 JAN LDUEOLD IN MEDELLIN FOR APPROX ONE HOUR EACH TIME AND REPORTED INFO SET FORTH SELOW, EXCEPT IN THOSE INSTANCES WHERE IT IS SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED. THAT AMICE/31 IS ... SOURCE. LATTER WAS CONTACTED ON 8 JAN FOR ONE HOUR DEERIEFING. KRUSKALL RETURNING TO MEDELLIN ON 12 JAN FOR FURTHER DEERIEFINGS. ADDEES PLS NOTE THAT DUBOLD/1 APPEARS BE STRONGLY OPPOSED TO JMDEVIL/1 WHILE AMICE/31 APPEARS BE STRONG PARTISAN OF JMDEVEL/1.

- 2. INFO OF CONFERENCE:
- A. COMPERENCE STARTED ONE DAY LATE DUE TO DELAYED APRIVAL OF MANY DELEGATES. AS OF 8 JA! THERE WERE 52 DELEGATES, 38 OF WHOM HAVE VOTES. BRITISH HONDURAS AND NICARAGUA DID NOT SEMD DELE-

ATES. CISC, MISEREOR AND INSTITUTE FOR INTERNATIONAL SOLIDATITY ARE REPRESENTED BY HELMUT PALLA WHO IS THEFE AS OBSERVER AND APPARENTLY IS NOT MIXING IN.

B. CONFERENCE HAS BROKEN UP INTO FOUR COMMISSIONS WHICH ARE DRAFTING OR DISCUSSING VARIOUS PROGRAMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO FORTH-COMING CONGRESS: POLITICAL COMMISSION IS HEADED BY ÉMILO MASPERO; COMMISSION ON DOCTRINE BY JOSE GOLDSACK; COMMISSION ON STATUTES BY EDUARDO GARCIA; AND DECLARATION OF FRINCIPLES BY FULGENCIO BARREIRO. EXECUTIVE SECRETARY FOR ATLANTIC STATES.

3. POST CONFERENCE PLANS:

- A. ACCORDING TO DUBCLD/1, CISC HAS SENT SEVEN TICKETS WITH NAMES LEFT OPEN FOR COUNCIL DELEGATES TO GO TO ERUSSELS TO DISCUSS MATTERS TO BE RESOLVED. DUBCLD/1 STATES THAT DELEGATES NOT PRESENTEY ON EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE WILL BE INCLUDED ON TRIP TO BRUSSELS.

 AMICE/31 STATED THAT ENTIRE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE WILL GO TO BRUSSELS.

 B. ASTAR DELEGATES RETUPN FROM BRUSSELS, A CONFERENCE OF CARIGBEAN AFFLILIATES IS SLATED TO TAXE PLACE IN GUATEMALA UNDER DIRECTION OF AUGUSTO BONILLA.
- C. QUESTION OF WHERE CONGRESS WILL TAKE PLACE NOT YET RESOLVED.

 BOTH AGENTS HAD HEARD THAT SANTO DOMINGO HAD BEEN PICKED AS SITE

 OFFICE OF THE PLACE NOT YET RESOLVED.

IN 30551 /3

STATE

PREPRIESCHING COMERESS AND ESTH AGREED TO WORK BEHIND SCENES
TO PREVENT THIS FROM HAPPENING. AMICENSI CITED PAMAMA, CARACAUTER
SANTIAGO AS SITES WYTHE COMERESS WILL PROBABLY TAKE PLACE. BOTH
ACREED THAT IT IS SCHEDULED FOR MAY 6S. HONOR OF BEING HOST TO CENGGRESS IS MITIGATED BY FACT THAT HOST AFFILIATE MUST PAY AT LEAST
30 FER CENT OF COMFERENCE COST.

- 4. SIGNS OF DISSEMSION IN CLASC: DUEOLD/1 STATES THAT JMDEVIL/1 AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE ARE UNDER STRONG PRESSURE AT COUNCIL MEETING.
- A. JMDEVIL/1 HAS APPARENTLY ALIENATED LEADERS OF A NUMBER OF AFFILIATES. ACCORDING TO DUBOLD/1, CHILEAN REPS HAVE DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE THAT JMDEVILUE LIVING BEYOND HIS SALARY AND THEY ARE THINKING OF ACCUSING HIM OF HIGH LIVING AT EXPENSE OF JUNDS
 PROVIDED TO CLASC BY CISC. HE APPARENTLY HAS BOUGHT A HOUSE AND CANS A CAR, AND THIS IS RESENTED.
- 3. ACCORDING TO DUESCLOVI, HELIC APONTE WHO PEPRESENTS CUSIC, OPENLY ACCUSED MASPERO OF TURNING AGAINST HIS OLD FRIENDS IN CLASC SUCH AS GOLDSACK.
- C. PRO MASPERO ARE: MEXICAN AND ALL CARIEBEAN AFRILIATES FOR TOTAL OF 14 VOTES. REP OF VENEZUELAN COMITE UNITARIO DE

STEELS .

2.3.7

SUDICALISTAS APPARENTLY ALSO PRO MASFERG, AS IS CELOMBIAN DELEGATE HELIODERO AGUEDELO.

- D. ANTI MASPERO FORCES ARE: SOLID EUCO OF MINE CAMPESING VOTES, MOST OF DELEGATES FROM SOUTH AMERICAN AFFILIATES AND ESPECIALLY ACTIVE IN HELPING DUBOLD/1 ARE LUIS QUIROGQ AND JUAN ARCO FROM CHILE, ANTONIC CARDOZ FROM URUGUARY AND JOSE LARA SALCEDO FROM BOLIVIA. ALSO ANTI MASPERO IS HELIO APONT OF VENEZUELA.
- SECRETARIAT FROM SAGO TO CARA APPARENTLY MOTIVATED BY DESIRE TO MOVE
 SECRETARIAT FROM SAGO TO CARA APPARENTLY MOTIVATED BY DESIRE RID
 HIMSELF OF PRESENT SECRETARIAT MEMBERS AND STRENGTHEN HIS HAND. SUCH
 A MOVE WOULD ENABLE HIM GET RID OF JOSE GOLDSACK WHO, DUE TO
 EXPENSE INVOLVED IN MOVING LARGE FAMILY, WOULD BE UNABLE MAKE MOVE
 TO CARA. JMDEVEL/1 WOULD LIKE REPLACE HIM AND OTHER MEMBERS OF
 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE WITH EDUARDO GARCIA, JOSE DE JESUS PLANAS, HENRI
 MOLINA FROM SDOM AND AMICE/31. (COMMENT: THIS PROBABLY EXPLAINS'
 AMICE/31 PARTISAMENT? FOR JMDEVIL/1.) OTHER JMDEVIL/1 REASON FOR
 SUCH A MOVE WOULD BE TO BE PHYSICALLY MEAPER TO AFFILIATES WHO ARE
 GIVING HIM SULL SUPPORT; I.E., CARIBBEAN AFFILIATES. DUBOLD/1
 STATES THAT THIS PROPOSED MOVE WILL BE OPPOSED BY SOLID BLOC OF
 CAMPESINOS AND MOST DELEGATES FROM SOUTH AMERICAN AFFILIATES

AD MENCE WILL PROBABLY BE DEFEATED. DUBCLOVE BELIEVES SEAT OF SECRETARIAT WILL REMAIN IN SAGO, AND IF NOT THERE, HE WILL PROPOSE IT MOVE TO LIMA.

- S. FUTURE FINANCING OF AFFILIATES:
- A. MATTER OF HOW FUNDS FROM CISC, MISERECR AND IIS WILL SE HANDLED HAD NOT BEEN TABLED BY 8 JAY, BUT AMICE/31 STATED TRATESEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE CHER THREE YEAR FERIOD FOR EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES BY THE THREE FUNDS. METHODS AND MEANS OF FUNDING ADDITIONAL ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS TO CLASS ASSILIATES FOR CHERHEAD APPARENTLY WILL BE DISCUSSED IN ERUSSELS MEETING.
- P. DUPOLD/I LEARMED FROM AMEDES MERCAN THAT JMDEVIL/I IS

 13 YING OCTAIN FUNDS SR M LIBIO LADO, PRESIDENT OF ACLI. MIDGAN

 ALLTOFT THAT ACLI LEADERS ALSO IN COMMACT WITH AFRICANS (AND

 COEDIFICALLY COMPOLESE GROUP) AND WENT PUTTING OUT FEELERS TO ASIAN

 LABOU SPOUPS, AND THAT JMDEVIL/I SUSHING THIS AS HOPES TO COTAIN

 MINIT FINANCIAL HELP FROM ACLI.. (CONNECT: GIFW 2075) IS OF

 EMPONAL INTEREST AS DECARDS CLASS ATTEMPTS SEEK FINANCIAL

- ACCEPTATE WHICH DELEGATES RECEIVED THEM TICKETS TO MEDELLE METITIC FROM CLASS SECRETARIAT AND VMICH RESCRIPED THEM THOMPS FROM SISS OF CHER SOURCES. THIS INFO WOULD BE INDICATIVE OF WHICH DELEGATES ARE PRO MASPERO. FOR EXAMPLE, AUGUSTO SIPPIANT FROM PERU RECEIVED HIS TICKETS DIRECTLY FROM SISS. DUBCLOWI CLAIMS THAT HIS . DELECA' ION RESERVED FORMAL INVITATION TO ATTEM? THE COUNCIL MEETING ONLY A FEW DAYS BEFORE IT OPENED.
- 8. FOR DIR PALP: IF WORD COULD REACH DUBOLD/1 AND HIS COHORIS THAT CISC AND GRASHEN NOT PACKING DOWN ON FUNDING ARRANGEMENT PROPOSED IN 19 NOV LETTER, IT WOULD UNDOUBTEDLY
- STRENGTHEN THEIR HAND IN OPEN OPPOSITION TO JMEDVIL.

 9. FOR SAGO: IS DI CONCURS AND SAGO ABLE TO PLACE AFICLE
 INSINUATING THAT JMDEVIL/1 LIVING ABOVE HIS INCOME, BELIEVE IT
 WOULD PROVIDE FUEL FOR THE FLAMES BEING SPREAD BY DUECLO/1 AND
 CROUP OPPOSED TO JMDEVIL/1.
 - .G. FOR LIMA, WAVE, CAPA: OPS CABLES FOLLOW.
 - .1. LIST OF TELEGATES WILL SE MAILED TO ALL ADDRES.

TTT .

IN 30551 To7

16

CON 6129 A 69805 9 DD 5275 7 9 DUVOLOVI MODELLIC ANDONS AND MUSERALL 12 PLS VI JIDVVILVI VAI VI O 52 DB IDITION MODITURE MICARAGUA NOT SENT GISC MISEPET MELMUC DALLA DOT MIKUMO EJULIO MASPERO JOSE GOLDSACK EDUARDO PAPCIA FULGENCIO PAPCIACO VI SOUCODES VI NOT PRESENTLY VAI A CUATEMALA ALLUSCO EGUIDLA MOT YET CADTO DOMINGO VAI PANAMA CAPACAS SANTIACO 65 37 PEZCENT GLASO VI VI VI A VI CHILEAN VI GLASO CISC A A 11 JELIO APVOTE GUSIO PRO MASPERO 14 DOMITE UMITARIO DE SINDICALISTAD FELICIORO CARDOZO URUGUARY JOSE LARA SALCEDO EGLIVIA 1115 A JOSE GOLDSAIN VI EDUARDO GARCIA JOSE DE JESUS PLANAS HENRI MOLINA VAI VAI VI A I E VI CAMPESINOS STUTH AMERICAN VI DOT IMERE LINA COSO DISCREOP NOT BEEN 8 VAI CLASO VI ADDRES MERCAU VI LIBIO LARCE ACLI ACUI VI ACLI GIPA 24173 DIASO ACLI VI CLASO COMINICIO CIPRIAMI PERU CISO VI A VI DISCI DA DACKICO DI CIPRIAMI PERU CISO VI A VI DISCI DOI DACKICO

STEE

روس مستند المستند 27 منية 18.6 منية الأواد	CLASSIFIED MESSA	65		1			
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	- 	RET	COPIES /	Ĺ	REPROT.	ETICH FREHI	2.311
DESTROY [] \$16	PERSON/UNIT NOTIF	110		1			
IMWA1E				3		7	
ACTION	RID COPY	ADVANCE COPY		- 1	CALT	TIME]
FILE Ve, WN/c7,	CA2 cA	104, C	(0A), FI	,			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

SE C R E T 042124Z

PRIORITY BOGO INFO DIR CARA CITE WAVE 8213 (INGHURST ACTING) DYVOUR JMDEVIL PERUMEN

REF A. BOGO 6698 (IN 26107)

4 Janes in 26 4 17

- B. WAVE 7069 (IN 85240)
- C. DIR 69005
- D. WAVE 8379 (BEING RELAYED BOGO CARAX (ND1016)
 - E. WAVE 8132 (N23524)
- 1. RE REF A, AMICE/31 IS IDEN A OF REF B. ALTHO HIS GROUP
 IS JMDEVIL AFFILIATE, AMICE/31 HAS NO OFFICIAL JMDEVIL POSITION.
 PER REF E, AMICE/31 INSTRUCTED CABLE MEDELLIN ADDRESS AS SOON AS
 POSSIBLE. WAVE WILL ADVISE BOGO PRIORITY WHEN INFO RECEIVED. IN
 INTERIM BOGO MAY WISH ALTEMPT CONTACT CARE OF IDEN.
- 2. AMICE/31 WAS BRIEFED ON BASIS REF C PRIOR HIS & JANUARY DOGO DEPARTURE.

RELAYED DOE INFORMATION BOOK AND CARM 211284

E E C R E T 7 6 0 70. FOR CONTAINS VAVE PREESTING OF ANICE/31, BEING

E E C R E T 7 6 0 70. FOR CONTAINS VAVE PROPERTY OF ANICE/31
5 yth 113:

٠ ;

RID COPY

S E C R E T 042124Z

PRIORITY BOGO INFO DIR CARA CITE WAVE 8214 (INGHURST ACTING)

DYVOUR JMDEVIL PBRUMEN

REF WAVE 8213 (N 26417)

IDEN: HELIODORO AGUEDELO

CALLE 70 A, NO. 51-73

4 JAN 86 IN 26411

MEDELLIN

SECRET

CFN: 3214 INGHURST ACTIMS 8213 HELIODORO AGUDELO CALLE 70 A NO. 51-72 MEDELLIN.

₿ĩ

HMM

SHOEK: YES 40	LLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COR	20	
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.		- William	
FILE RIO PET. TO BRANCH	ープ/S SECRET -	PEPPOSCOTION PPOHIBITED	
DESTROY SIG.	PERSON UNIT ACTIFIED		
•		2 6	
PI		3 7	
BOGOTA	ADVANCE COPY	4 S TIME (6Y	
WH 8			
FILE JR WHI	c 8 (CINOA		
		•	
S E C R E T 041444Z			
PRIORITY WAVE INFO D	IR CITE 2060 6698	(Jan 2/20107	
PBRUMEN JMDEVIL			
	*	26107	
PLS REPLY BOGO	SS 85 · (1=24/14)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SECRET # XEG	UESTED TRUE NAME	E Pasition	
	5/31) 201-284658		•
	3/ -/) 901-9011/cd	•	
CFN OF Amice	1 1201-084638		
	1		
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	1		
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.	•	
	3000 6685.	·	
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	1	· •	
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.	•	
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.	•	
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.	•	
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.	· · · · ·	
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.		
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.		
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.		
: 6698 PLS REPLY E	3000 6685.		

·

÷, ÷,

•

		**	• •		
	R.POLLARD À			***********	L. COMMIN. LANGYA
er a	J.DISTEFANOIDV	_	10126 682175. 3	7	151
UVIT EAT	:5H/CA-CA/4 : %5005	Direcx 3	SECRET	J	161
JATE	30 DEC 65	Drill IN CS FIL	.F. NO.	3	, ,
ניד	: JMSAVE, LIMA, 1	EXICO CITY,	EOGOTA, SANTIAGO	, CARACAS, LO	PIPIP
FRCS	H DIRECTOR	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
CONF	:_ WH8	INFO: VR , FIL	E C RID COPY WH	cs, WES	CAL CALOH
		> cs!	020 disa =1	FILINTZ	,
70	WAVE LIMA PR	TORITY) THEO	MEXI BOGO SAGO CA		69005
	JMDEVIL/LIRAZZ			المركبة المنازية	•
	REF: A. PALP	4997 (11 94	537) (NOT SENT WAVE	a)	
	В. НММА-	-27843 (NOT	SENT WAVE)		<i>'</i> \
	. C. WAVE	8136 (IN 23	509) (NOT SENT OTHE	ER ADDES)	
	D. LIMA	8202 (IN 23	469) (SENT BIGO,	SACO ONLY)	(112722)
	1. FOLLO	WING INTEND	ED PRIMARILY FOR N	AVE AND LIMA	BRIEFINGS/
		an campa parameter in the	ND AMICE-31, BUT W	4458	·
	ADDEES AS INTEL	REPORTING (GUIDELINE FOR JMDE	VIL MEDELLIN	MTG.
	2. Most	SIGNIFICANT	RECENT DEVELOPMEN	T IN JMDEVIL	FIELD IS
	DECISION BY ZRG	AMIN TO FUNI	D JMDEVIL AFFILIAT	ES DIRECTLY,	THUS
	DEPRIVING JMDEV	IL-1 OF HIS	MOST WEIGHTY CLUB	FOR KEEPING	AFFILIATES
	IN LINE AND STI	FLING ORGANI	IZED OPPOSITION TO	JMDEVIL-1 A	ND HIS
	POLICIES.		Lo ma 6	and anythin	Ģ.
	3. CURRE	NT INDICAȚIO	ON IS THAT ZRGAMIN	•	/
	A POSITION, THO	TANGENT HOU	1) XEXE CONTINUES	ACT LIKE HE	HAS FINAL
~	SAY IN ALLOCATI	ON OF ZRGAM	IN FUNDS TO AFFILI	ATES. IN ADS	SENCE
5 4	ANY HARD INTEL	THAT ZRGAMI	HAS CHANGED ITS	STANCE, WE CO	ONCLUDE
3 2	JMDEVIL-1 IS BL	UFFING, BID	ing time, haneel m	ANEUVIRING C	TO CREATE
*	APLKABING OFFIC	£4 {	SECRET	East had be from the hand the	AUTHENT CATING CHAIRS

14-00000 •

•		ROTAL COMESS	X XXXXXX	HOUSES S
14:	-	SECRET	111	5
767 :	O ivoex	31.01.51	2 1	
CAT : EAVE :	D FILE IN CS FILE	FC	4	71
10 1			tanah di umamaman C	and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section secti
FF DIRECTOR			,	
CC×7:	INFO: YR , FILE	COPY		
7.0	INFO.	nter ero	CITE DIR 60	5005

SITUATION AT REDULLIN WIG WHICH WILL EVENTUALLY FORCE ZEGAMIN TO RETURN TO OLD PRACTICE OF FUNDING JUDEVIL AFFILIATES VIA JMDEVIL HQS.

- 4. NEW PROPOSED STATUTES THAT JMDEVIL WILL SUBMIT AT

 MEDELLIN (ATT TO REF B) CONTAIN SEVERAL TWISTS THAT APPEAR AIMED

 AT LIMITING APPILIATE AUTHORITY AND INDEPENDENCE OF ACTION,

 PRESSURING ZEGAMIN TO REVERSE ITS REF A STAND, AND STRENGTHENING

 JVDEWIL-1 EXECUTIVE CONTROL. WE VIEW FOLLOWING AS MOST SIGNIFICANT

 **CHANCES THAT ASSETS SHOULD OPPOSE:
 - A. ARTICLE EIGHT G STIPULATES THAT ONLY CAN
 REPRESENT AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS IN RELATIONS WITH
 HEMISPHERIC AND INTERNATIONAL ENTITYTES. STRICTLY INTERPOUTEY,
 THIS ARTICLE BLOCKS DIRECT AFFILIATE RELATIONS WITH ZEGAM.U.,
 THE GERMAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATS (THRE THE INSULPUTE OR UNC.
 SOLIDARITY AND THE GERMAN BISHOPS ATERE THE MISERIAL COMED.

 IF THIS ARTICLE AFFECVED JAMEVIL-1 WOULD HAVE BISHS U.

 ARGUING THAT ZEGAMEN RESCIND (TO DECLIDED TO MAKE TO AFFILIATES DIRECTLY, FOR SUCH COMED TO MAKE TO AFFILIATES

SECRET

et. Ext. 160 CEP1

		MASSAGE FOR I		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
rs: ur: c*:	CINO HOEX	SECRET		51	-
2 - Z ,	O FILE IN CO.	ENA	- 4	151	_]
: :			•		
RIW. DIRECTOR	•				- · •
v.F.;	1NFO: VR , F	EZ [] ND COPY			-
			F/75 0:3 /		_
۵	:)!=0	· ·	Cite on /	5005	

PAGE XXXX THREE

- B. ART 15 CALLS FOR ALL ATPHIATES TO ACT IN CONSONANCE WITH THE STATUTES AND REGULATIONS OF IMDEVIL AS WELL AS THE DECISIONS OF THE CONGRESS, COUNCIL AND EXEC CONNITTEE. FAILURE TO COMPLY CAN RESULT IN SUSPENSION OF AFFILIATE BY ACTION OF EXEC COMMITTEE PENDING FINAL DECISION OF NEXT COUNCIL OR CONGRESS. EXEC COMMITTEE COULD PRESUMABLY SUSPEND AFFILIATE FOR DEALING WITH OR ACCEPTING SUBSIDY FROM INT ORGANIZATIONS IF ARTICLE EIGHT G APPROVED.
- C. ARTICLE NIME A IMPLIES THAT CAMPESING ORGANIZATIONS CANNOT EXIST AS CREANICALLY SEPARATE ENTITIES. ADDICLE 12 APPEARS PERMIT THE EXISTENCE OF LIRAZZ WITHOUT NAMING IT, BUT ONLY IF ITS AFFILIATES ARE PART OF BAPADALL A SERVER CHOUSE AND THUS ALREADY AFFILIATED TO JUDAVILLE INTO A TRACT PROVISIONS APPRAR BE TO LIMIT HAT MEETING APPLAY TO ON A PION WHICH VERY SORE POINT WITH JUDGETH-17
- D. ARTICLE 44 PLATIFIED THY MAD A GOVERN (WHICH INCLUDES LIBACE SEC GOOD AND ACTUS OF GENERAL CONTRACTOR IN CITY WHERE INDEVAL SECRETARIAT TO CONTUR. TO ALL ALE

		MESSAGEL GARM TOTAL GOPIES		XCXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
NG : NT :	Divoca	SECRET	7 1 1	15.	
AŸ.	KOCH ON C	0 2 0 11 22 3	1 2	10.	
ANN:	D PICE IN CS PI	LE 113.	1-3-1	1/1	
nosm DIRECTOR	·				*** * *
CN T 1	INFO: VR , FIL	E T RID COPY	i.		

THIS ART IS TO CLOUE DOWN LIRARZ OFFICES IN MEXICO CITY, BRING ITS OPERATIONS AND LEADERSHIP UNDER REPUBSIVE WING OF SECRETARIAT. JMDEVIL-1 TRIED THIS ONCE BEFORE AND FAILED.

REAL BATTLE EXPECTED DEVELOP ON THIS ISSUE.

PAGE FOUR

- E. ARTS ONE AND TWO PROPOSE SIGNIFICANT CHANGE IN STATUTES. NO MENTION IS MADE OF CHRISTIAN NATURE OR INSPIRATION OF AFFILIATES. IT WOULD NOW SUFFICE TO ACCEPT THE PRINCIPLES, PROGRAMS, AND STATUTES OF JMDEVIL TO GAIN AFFILIATION. IT APPROVED DOOR MIGHT BE OPENED TO M ASSORTED LEFT-LEANING GRPS MITHOUT CHRISTIAN LABEL.
- 5. FOLLOWING REPORTING OF PRIORITY INTEREST:
- A. THERE ARE INDICATIONS THAT JUDEVIL-1 PLANNING GUST
 JMDEVIL PRESIDENT AND TREASURER. JMDEVIL-1 CHOICE AS NEW
 PRESIDENT WAS IDEN A BUT OPPOSITION TOO GROW AND THAN B
 (WHO REPORTEDLY GOOD MAN) NOV APPLIES IN ALL LYSTER TRANS. IF
 IDEN B BECCHES PRESIDENT HE EXPECTED ASSIST 1875 Nov. 100 CARA.
 HOS BULLEVES CRANCE WILL MAKE BUT IN DIFFE NOW 100 TO
 POSTURE AS LONG AS JUDEVILLED IN THE TOTAL

s pas in Proces

S II 6 W

, , ,

	•	MESCAGN FURT		A 10 STANCE OF THE
3A 3 :	C inces	SECRET		***
CHT: CHT: CATE:	C wo wask		2 3	7.
TO I TO STREET OR		÷		
cox7;	1100; VR , FI	LE TRID COPY		
ro :	IXF0 Р.1	GE FIVE	CITE DIA	9005

- B. LISTING OF AFFILIATE LEADERS PRO AND CONTRA JMDEVIL-1.

 IF ZRGAMIN SUBSIDIZES INDIVIDUAL AFFILIATES BETWEEN NOW AND
 HOLDING OF CONGRESS (TENTATIVELY SCHEDULED FOR MAY) CAN WE
 EXPECT NATIONAL LEADERS TO ORGANIZE FULL BLOWN CAMPAIGN TO
 DEPOSE JMDEVIL-1? IS THERE KNYKKE ANY ONE LEADER RECOGNIZED
 AS HEADING OPPOSITION TO JMDEVIL-1?
- C. ARE LIRAZZ LEADERS GENERALLY MORE MILITANT IN THEIR OPPOSITION TO JMDEVIL-1 AND HIS POLICIES THAN OTHER AFFILIATE LEADERS? HOW STRONG IS CAMPESING LEADERS BELIEF THAT SPECIAL RUMAL LABOR D PROBLEMS DEMAND HIGH DEGREE OF AUTONOMY WITHIN JMDEVIL?
- D. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE WILL PROBABLY CONFER WITH ZEGAMIN LEADERS IN EUROPE FOLLOWING MEDELLIN MTG. DETAILS OF AGENDA, JMDEVIL-1 PLANNED TACTICS IN LIGHT OUTCOME MEDELLIN MTG REQUESTED.
- E. JEDEVIL-1 ATTEMPTING REDUCE DEPENDENCE ON ZRGAMIN AND GERMANS. IS HE ATTEMPTING DEVELOP FRENCH, ITALIAN, OTHER SOURCES?

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MOSCATING CEFFEE	Secret 1	antwenty of the
BELEVING GEFFERS of	В	ECRET	Bartine Aug Samerine	t, f -

	MESSAGE FORM	NYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Chia h	OHCE SUCRET	1
er:	D NO MOCA D FILE IN COFILE NO.	7
70 :		Names and the second second section is the second section of the secti
FROM: DIRECTOR		·
CANF!	INFO: VR . FILE [] FID COPY	
		•
70	MEO DICE SIX	CITE DIR 69005

- F. WHAT IS CONSENSUS OF AFFILIATE LEADERS RE DETERMINATION
- ZRGAMIN FUND AFFILIATES DIRECTLY? IF ZRGAMIN BACKS DOWN
 AND REVERTS TO OLD SYSTEM OF FUNDING THRU JMDEVIL HQS,
 WILL SOME AFFILIATES BE LIKELY DISAFFILIATE? WHICH ONES?
- G. DID JMDEVIL PAY FOR TRAVEL AND ACCOMMODATIONS OF ALL DELEGATES TO MEDELLIN? IF SO WHAT IS SOURCE OF MONEY IN VIEW REPORTS JMDEVIL SUFFERING SERIOUS FINANCIAL PROBLEMS AND ZRGAMIN OPPOSED TO HOLDING MEDELLIN MTG?
 - H: DATE AND PLACE OF JMDEVIL CONGRESS?
- 6. WAVE: LYNER REGRETS UNABLE TRAVEL WAVE FOR BRIEFING AMICE-31.
- 7. BOGO OR CARA: WOULD BE MOST USEFUL OBTAIN DEBRIEFING AMICE-31 SCON AFTER TERMINATION MEDELLIN MTG, SINCE HE WILL BE ATTENDING MTGS IN CARA ANYER MEDELLIN AND WILL NOT RETURN WAVE UNTIL END JAN.

IND OF ITSENCE.

(5/04/4 (Sevil)

(5/04/4 (Sevil)

(5/04/4 (Sevil)

(6/04/4 (Sev

	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COPIES
	FILE RIO D SET, TO BEARCH D SECRET BEARDS CEICL FROMISITE
	FROM 2
	ACTION ADJANCE COPY UNIT FALL TIME EN
	RID COPY COPY COPY
•	FILE VR WHICE CIPA FI FILINTZ
	s Al
	ECRET 301719Z
	S E C R E T 301719Z WAVE INFO DIR CITE BOGO 6685 / 2 9 //
	PBR UMEN/ JMDEVEL 2°
•	RET: HAVE 8132 (2 3574)
	IN REQUEST TRUE NAME AND POSITION IN CLASE OF MICE. 3.
	2. STATION WILL CONTACT AMICE IN MEDICE IN AS FERE \ .
á	FARA 2 OF REF.
•	SECRET
	SIN 1685 REF 8(32 CLASC AMICE/S) 13. MEDELLIN 2
	BI File
	u _i , .

ì

		en _h			•		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CLASSIFIE) MESSACE 10+	N COPIE: 26			
4-461 70	FILE NO		SECRET	CALLY P., MATERIA FOR A PROCESSION OF A PROCES	7		
DESTROY [] ser. to season []	6 *1*10N'1N1		Secure fairing	1 465800	LCTION PROFILE	11720
FROM	The same of the sa				2		
ACTION	B.G.TA		ADVANCE COPY	,	UNIT	TINE	lav .
	WH/C8	√ ☑ RID CO			1	1121	
INFO	NR. WH BY C	1/0 A 2, C					
	10,0,000) (1)	<i></i>				
5 E U. F	10 1 6 7241						
	-		184658	۱ / ۱	n no area and	1507	
	FO DIR CITE E	المراجع	/J 84 /	J.	3 Dec 35 ii. 2 i	395/	
JMDEV IL	LIRAZZ	$\mathcal{L}^{\ell'}$	ر المستقدم الماران	31 PARTICIPAT	C. I Class	MEETIJK	His
	¥	a ¥	والمستر منزم والمرار المستحب	III THE INCIPAL	IN CENT	meenau	1 112 -
REF DIR		Marian .	TE VIIILE	ر مرجع . نسو .	milet AM	15-31	
		Control of	1	The Rife C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	•
PU	: Madvises		DEFERRED TO	The Rife C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	,
PU			1	The Rife C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
PU	FADVISE: ET CFN		HAR NO BESSE DEFERRED TO	That & Go C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
PU	FADVISE: ET CFN	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HAR NO BESSE DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
PU	FADVISE: ET CFN		HAR NO BESSE DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
SECR	FADVISE: ET CFN		HAR NO BESE DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
S E C R	FADVISE: ET CFN		HAR NO BESSE DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
S E C R	FADVISE: ET CFN		HAR NO BESSE DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
S E C R	FADVISE: ET CFN		HAR NO BESSE DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
S E C R	FADVISE: ET CFN		HAR NO BESSE DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
S E C R	FADVISE: ET CFN		HAR NO BESSE DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
S E C R	FADVISE: ET CFN		DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
S E C R	FADVISE: ET CFN		DEFERRED TO	WAVE FOR	DETACT AM	LE -31.	
S E C R	FADVISE: ET CFN		DEFERRED TO	Class & 60 C	DETACT AM	LE -31.	

				SECRET				
REQUEST	FOR INV	CSTIGA	TION AND/OR	NAME CHEC	K	15476	Commence of Security of the Se	
To : De: 11y D:	restor .	 Securi		****	452 4514	OF ASS CHAPEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s
FROM: Unier, CI	/Operati	ional /	Approval					•
	d Sa,,po	et Div	ision ——————					
SUBJECT: 201 -		SOF	234487	1				•
IVER OF 3	FCVEST)	····	os Acres PESU	L75 8Y		T91 CHECK #	ESULTS BY	
F34 34	575	• 1	(Date)			(Date)		
USE OF STRIECT			•					
SPECIAL INSTRUCTION	s (Lizitat	ions on	investigation,	over pretext	, etc.)			
	_					•		•
	-12.			DIVISION		FIE	10	
CS TRACE RESULTS	RI			51113104				
GREEN LIST	_,				ATTAC	HENTS		OTHER
TIS REMARKS	. 40	نــنــن	PAO - PARY 1		1 PARTIAL	810		O TALL
	٠.							
					_		_	
					/s/ E	dward P.,		RER
						CHIEF, 217	/ U A	
				NDORSEMENT				
							•	-
~								
				,				
	2							
•					,			
•			•					
					•			
•								
						 _		
693				SECRET	.::# <u>:</u> ::		• -	. 5

PROVISIONAL OPE	RATIONAL APPROVAL
/	HALLOWING ALLINOVAGE
HEMORANDUM FOR: Chief. WH/C/RR/QA - W. Ullery	201- 284658
,,	SUB-IECT
•	AMICE/31
	REFERENCE: Your Memorandum, Date !

A Provisional Operational Approval is granted for the use of this Subject as set forth below.

A Provisional Operational Approval issued by CI Staff grants the same authority, on a temporary basis, for the use of an-individual as the authority granted in an Operational Approval unless otherwise specified by CI/OA. It is based, however, only on preliminary file checks and investigation and is subject to a further final review when all investigation is completed.

Subject's POA is herewith extended until 30 September 1965 to allow additional time for the completion of the OA investigation.

To process the Operational Approval, full information (completed PEQ Parts I and II) must be submitted as soon as possible and not later than six (6) months from this date. An Operational Approval will follow when all investigation is completed and upon the receipt of satisfactory PEQ Parts and II. Cancellation must be requested if use of Subject by interested Divisions ceases.

Edward 2. Brokk

APPROVAL

CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPFORT DIVISION

29 June 1965

125 me receive entres

SECRET

Spring sure surregion

(.

-				\$	ECRE						
	INST	RUCTION	SHEET		1	2 9 JUN 1965	1.	1846	5.8		
1		1601.1	[411			1. x 21 , 1 % . 3 3 + 1 1 x 21 C 1	F 411				
		51 st	C 25 E C+E C	AT VAVE	446	1	\				
133											
	TISSUE OPERATIONAL AP	PROVAL			-	REQUEST GHEEN LIST			-		
	ISSUE PROVISIONAL OF		APPROVAL			ANAZLEST RESULTS FI	/0 00551E-	4 REVIEO			
,	EXTEND POA AND	SSA UNTIL	30 SE	PT 45	\$\T	SELIEN FI & COLLAR	FRAL INFO	POLITAN			
		0 17 5 UN 7 1			1	REDLEST RESULTS TO		<u> </u>	:::::::		
	FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO	DIVISION				PEVIEW SECURITY OF	FICE REPOR				
/	FCRWARD TO SECURITY OFFICE		ATTACHDENT	, 	† 1	REVIEW SECURITY OF	FICE CONC.	PRENT MENO	AT CI/OA		
	CANCEL PER DIVISION V					RELIEN AT CHICA		BE REPORT	PORT		
	CANCEL PER CLICA NUT: (Reason checked below	CE :O DIV	ision remarks)		REQUEST REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE: ADVISE CI/OA OF NATURE AND SIGNIFICANCE						
	REQUEST RE TRACES	SECLEST 91 TRACES "					VIIIS PRO I FIL				
,	PEQUEST OPERATIONAL A	-5 01 VIST	ON TRACES		TICKLE						
	PEQUEST FIFTO TRACES		······································			NOTICE FIR	141	SECONO	FINAL		
	4EQUEST -) peq [OTHER					
	PCA EXPIRED AND BEEN INDICATED, P		E AUTOMATIC	ALLY CANCELLE	e. 	i. IF, WITHIN 30 DA					
£ V :	*FAILURE TO SURVIT PE FOR THE OPERATIONAL U			TR CS1 NO 10	- 5 CR	TO INDICATE ANY FUR	THER INTE	REST IN SET	ATNING APPROVA		
/	MH/c/B					EWITH EX	TENE	ne n iln)T.,		
						APPITI					
:	FUR TH	F: 0	eUPLE	TION	0	F THE OA	+ INV	ESTIG	LIGIT A		
							•				
				~ -	.						
				Mu	Axc.	1 Dilmer	je_	ند			
	707		· -	SECI		\$2435°11°1			(211		
• :	101 1011015			360		أ رفقه المطلقة الميلية المطالقة والغ أ - الهناف الهناف الما - ا			• • • •		

SECRET

16 February 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI/OA

SUBJECT.

AMICE/31

201-284658

Attached herewith are two copies of Subject's PRQ Part I and one copy of a PRQ Part II. An OA is requested.

John L. Hart Deputy Chief, WH/SA

Distribution: Orig. & 1 - Addressee w/att.

			T 1 A	~		P4.2 %C	
	ERSONAL RECOF PART 1 - BIOGRA	•					
INSTRUCTIONS, 1. Meste 2. doi:no. 3. Attac	clearly. - ill unextions - blank pages, if	If oursti	on 19 no:	t applicable	. ***** ****	DISPATCH NO.	
SECTION I				AND PHYSIC			
I HAVE (FIRST)	(u)	ddiej		(Ca	11)	(A+c)	
2. HAVE IN NATIVE LANG	AGE OR SCRIPT			3 NAME A	t Birth (L)	illerend than I ten 1.)	
				-			
ALIASES, HICHNAMES,							
7.2	e garan in arije i			٠. ت	a sinte	THE TAT YELL	·
week as the	3 3 4		10024	, i i	v 16. v	r activity,	
DATE OF BIRTH		····		6. PLACE O	E ol D Tu		
	_			o. reace o	r binin		
PERSONAL HABITS (LIG		ing, para	maurs)	<u> </u>			
			-				
.v.£,							
						EB	•
						E0	
•	1						
							
COURT RECORD (Court,	date, arrests, ch	Arges, pu	1 namite e ni	s, sentences	, acquittals		
	. , , ,		_			****	
***********	i i :	-c (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	# 1	1,	.5*	
						,:• w	
						765	
÷						<u> </u>	
٠ الم						•	
	*		`				
	i I						
	1					•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				4777			
	OESCRIPTION (L'SO				enents, 11 p	0331016)	
SEX D. AGE	C. APPARENT AGE	1. HE !	GHT	e. WEIGHT	F. COMPLEXI	4. FACL (Shape)	
To The Table		11	11.		1		
COLOR CE HAIR	I . TOLGA OF EVES	_	1		. BUILD	I. POSTURE	
COLOR OF HAIR	THE OF UT ETES		j. TEETH)	. I. FUSTURE	
•		j	١.				
SCARS AND MARKS OR OTH	R DISTINGUISHING	FEATURES					
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20 6 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. "."					
STREBAL APPEARANCE							
•	:						
PACMINENT FEATURES						and a final property and the state of the st	
-c-inchi realunt							
THER TOENT IF IT'S FEATU	164						
	:						
ATTACH STREET OF	STUNITION AND H	COSALTIV	G 42 kin	ATTO PHOING	1 55mg 68 5- 61 6.	J. CHEINIS IN . DE . IVAMI	

5.7. 1050 or correct confess,

14-35

9. SECTION II CITIZENSHIP I'I NATIONALITE AT BIRTH AND ANY SUBSCOUENT CITIZINNEIS (If different than frem 10) IO PRESENT CITIZENSHIP 12 PRESENT RESIDENCE (Indivate or owner, tenant or anh-tenant) 13. PERMANENT ADDAESS (If defferent thin Item 12) 14 IF U.S. NATURALIZED CITIZEN, GIVE NAME DATE, CITY AND NUMBER OF CERTIFICATE GRANTED 15. TRAVEL QUISIDE COUNTRY OF PRESENT RESIDENCE (Countries, dates and purposes) SECTION III OCCUPATIONAL AND FINANCIAL DATA 16 PRESENT OCCUPATION 18 SALARY (Per annum) IT. TITLE 19. FINANCIAL STATUS (Earnings, bank deposits, securities and property) . 1 SECTION 19 9 ORGANIZATIONAL AFFILIATIONS 20. MEMBERSHIP IN RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS 21. PRESENT AND POST VEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL AND BOCIAL ORGANIZATIONS POLITICAL AFFILIATIONS TO PRESENT AND PART VENEZIATE IN PROFESSIONAL AND SOCIAL VALUATIONS OF THE STATE OF ۲, SECTION V 9 EDUCATIONAL DATA 9 SCHOOL S 22. BATES ATTENDED NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL NAME OF COURSE LANGUAGES AND DIALECTS -23. COMPETENCE LANGUAGE UNDERSTAND 28: TE 57 E 4K (List below each language in which you passess any degies of competence.) READ rES 110 3.3 * C 5 210 1 40 7 € 5

.

0

01

14-00000

į

			i		, -			,		
,		· 1 · 1 · 2 ·		• • •	•	-		,		
	;						ar programmed angular per parameter som medigisk skriver på e e			•
		F SPECIAL STILLS. AB	111 , , , , , ,	POSSIES 20	EH AS WESTO, PHOT	CONTENT FIC.		•		
,									}	
1	ŀ									
() 1								}	;	
			-					/	}- -	-
;	SE	CTION VII			MILITARY	SERVICE			• ;	
:		CONTINA	GATE FROM	r s - T2	UNIT	RANK	DUTY*		•	
;			-				-		1	
	-		· -			Se 1. Se 1. 1 1-4	26.7.7.		ì	
- 1	· ·		- 1	. ,	- 11 21 11 1	3 / 1.4 of 170 agr				
;		a : SON E 9 .								

	● SEC	TION VIII	rocicu H	ISTORY OF		T HISTORY G LAST POSITION FIRST	INCLUDS ANY GOVERNMENT	ENTOYUENT	•	·
	SEC NOT	TION VIII			EMPLOYMENT 11571V		INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	- ENLTOAREAL	•	
	• SEC	TION VIII S INDICATE CHRONOL NUMBER CONTROLLES OF	From- To	5. EMPLOYE	EMPLOYMENT 11STIN	G LAST POSITION FIRST	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	ENLTOANENT.	•	
	• SEC 177.7	TION VIII S: INDICATE CHRONOL NPACLUSIVE DATES OF	From- To	D. EMPLOYE	EMPLOYMENT 11571N	G LAST POSITION FIRST C. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	ENLTOANEAL	•	٠
	• SEC 177.7	TION VIII S INDICATE CHRONOL NUMBER CONTROLLES OF	From- To	D. EMPLOYE	EMPLOYMENT 11571N	C. ADDRESS	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	ENFLOYMENT		
	• SEC (1/1) 26.	TION VIII S. INDICATE CHRONOL J. TYPE OF MORK J. TYPE OF MORK	From- In	e. SALARY E EMPLOYE C. SALARY	EMPLOYMENT 11577N R OR EARNINGS Part	C. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	- EVPLOYMENT		
	SEC (V) 1 (26)	TION VIII S. INDICATE CHRONOL N. TICLUSIVE DATES (J. TIPE OF MORK D. INCLUSIVE DATES (From-In	e. SALARY EMPLOYE C. SALARY S. SALARY S. SALARY	EMPLOYMENT 1 1577N R OR EARNINGS PER R OR EARNINGS	C. ADDRESS C. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	ENFLOYMENT		
	9 SEC 1977.	TION VIII E. INDICATE CHRONOL J. TYPE OF WORK D. INCLUSIVE DATES (1. TYPE OF WORK D. INCLUSIVE DATES (From-In	C. SALARY EMPLOYE C. SALARY EMPLOYE SALARY SALARY SALARY SALARY SALARY SALARY SALARY	CON EARNINGS	f. SEASON FOR LEAVING	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	ENFLOYMENT		•
	26	TION VIII S. INDICATE CHRONOL 1. TYPE OF WORK J. TYPE OF WORK J. TYPE OF WORK J. TYPE OF WORK J. TYPE OF WORK	From-To	S. EMPLOYE E. SALARY E. EMPLOYE S. SALARY S. SALARY S. SALARY A. SALARY S. SALARY	CON EARNINGS PER	f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ACCRESS	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	ENFLOYMENT		
	26	TION VIII E. INDICATE CHRONOL J. TYPE OF WORK D. INCLUSIVE DATES (1. TYPE OF WORK D. INCLUSIVE DATES (From-To	S. EMPLOYE E. SALARY E. EMPLOYE S. SALARY S. SALARY S. SALARY A. SALARY S. SALARY	CON EARNINGS PER	f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ACCRESS	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	ENTLOYMENT		•
	26	TION VIII S. INDICATE CHRONOL 1. TYPE OF WORK J. TYPE OF WORK J. TYPE OF WORK J. TYPE OF WORK J. TYPE OF WORK	From To	S. EMPLOYE E. SALARY OR EASTINGS	f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ACCRESS	LNCLUDE ANY COVERNMENT	- EVELOYMENT			
	26 26 27. 27. 28 29 29	TION VIII S. INDICATE CHRONOL 1. PROCLUSIVE DATES (J. TYPE OF WORK	From To	S. EMPLOYE E. SALARY E. SALARY E. SALARY S. SALARY S. SALARY C. SALARY	######################################	C. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS T. REASON FOR LEAVING C. ACCRESS	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	EVPLOYMENT		
	26. 277. 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	TION VIII S: INDICATE CHRONEL J. TYPE OF MORK J. TYPE	From To	E. SALARY E. SALARY E. SALARY E. SALARY S. SALARY S. SALARY C. SALARY	OR EASTINGS PER OR EASTINGS PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PE	C. ACCRESS	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	EVPLOYMENT		
	26. 277. 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	TION VIII 5: INDICATE CHRONOL 1. INCLUSIVE DATES (1. TYPE OF WORK 1.	From To	S. EMPLOYE C. SALARY EMPLOYE C. SALARY S EMPLOYE C. EMPLOYE E. SALARY OR EASTINGS PER OR EASTINGS PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PE	C. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS f. REASON FOR LEAVING 2. ADDRESS c. ACCRESS c. ACCRESS c. SEASON FOR LEAVING	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	ENFLOYMENT			
	26. 277. 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	TION VIII S: INDICATE CHRONEL J. TYPE OF MORK J. TYPE	From To	S. EMPLOYE C. SALARY EMPLOYE C. SALARY S EMPLOYE C. EMPLOYE E. SALARY COR EARNINGS PER COR EARNINGS	C. ACCRESS	INCLUDE ANY GOVERNMENT	EVPLOYMENT			

	1 X						HARITAL ST	ATUS		
31 CHECA				3,6			•120 + €0	SEPARATED	01.39669	ATTULL
32 STATE	DATE, PE	LACE AND PE	EASCH FOR	ALL	5 € 8	ARATIONS	C. VORCES	DR ANNOUNENTS		
	;									•
		·	• .				•		•	,
	, ,			•			,			
. ;-	:				٠,		•			
								,		
• •		•								_
							•			
HUSBAND							INCLUDING OUS MARRIAG		EET FOR FORMER WIFE OR I	CHABRUS
3. NAME OF	F SPOUSE	(FAT	· st)			(Hiddl	e)	(.Vee)	(Last)	
ę.			-				•	, ,	. ,	
4. DATE OF	FMARRIA	GE	35. PLAC	E 0	WAF	RIAGE				
6. DATE OF	ВІЧТН		37. PLAC	€ 06	518	74			···	
			1							
B. SATIONA	LITY AT	BIRTH	39. SUBS	E 26E	NT C	ITIZENSH	IPS			
			1				*******			
IO. PRESEN	T RESIDE	ENCE (LAST	residenc	e, i	r de	ceasedj				
ECTION X							CHILDREN			
ECTION A				-T-	SEX	YEAR	- CHILDREN			
	FULL	YAVE			1 6	OF BIR!	н	PLACE OF BIRTH	NATIONALITY	AT BIRTH
					+		 			
	ب براز		à	17	1					
					1		1	-		
		·		i						
								,	-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			!			1			
				!	1		į			
~					\perp		<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>	1_1	l dan to for	1.11.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.			
							•	igse har, or her, p.		
	<i>:</i> .		٠٠,	,		• • •		1 4		
2								1		
										-
				-						
								3		
							1	•		
								•		
							FATHER			
ECTION XI						OF BIRTH	43 PLACE U	£ 3181H	44. NATIONALIT	
ECTION XI				42	A£ WH					THE TA Y
ECTION XI				4.2	YE AH			•	į	Y AT BISTS
	/E	TERSHIPS				PATION		17. PRESENT NEST	1	Y AT BIRTH
I. FULL NAM	/E	7 EPR SH 18 S						A7. PRESENT NECT	iver	Y AT BISTS
CTICY XII	46 (47 C171)	7 EPO SH 1 P S		46	odeu	PATION	HOTHER:			
I. FULL NAM	46 (47 C171)	7 6 7 5 7 7 5		46	odeu	PATION	HOTHERS		INCE	
CTICN XII	(E)	ZENSHIPS		46	VEAG	PATION	90 (Lacr) c.		THE WATTERIAL PT	

14-00000

SECTION XIII BROTHERS AND SISTERS NATIONALITY AT BIRTH بينيه "SUBSEQUENT CITIZENSHIPS HELD BY ANY BROTHER OR SISTER (Identify brother or sister and give his, or her, present address) RELATIVES, ACQUAINTANCES AND CONTACTS SECTION XIV 55. VAMES OF RELATIVES IN ANY GOVERNMENT SERVICE. INDICATE NAME OF GOVERNMENTS AND POSITIONS HELD. The single of the companies of the compa 56 RELATIVES, FRIENDS, CORRESPONDENTS IN U.S. (Explain relationship) POLO PERSARRO COMPLETE POR OPERA DE LA CONTRA 57. WATURALIZATION OF CLOSE RELATIVES IN U.S. (Give name, date, city and number of certificate granted) SAL NAMES, ALIASES, TELECCOES AND RELATIONSHIP OF ALL PERSONS KNOWN TO BE CONVECTED TO THE SERVICE.

SERVICE.

STORY OF THE COLUMN (C.S.A.), MARKET THE C.S.A., MARKET THE COLUMN (C.S.A.), MARKET THE ALIASES, TELECOPES AND RELATIONSHIP OF ALL PERSONS KNOWN 10 BE CONNECTED IN ANY MAY MITH ANY INTELLIGENCE PERSONAL ASSOCIATIONS SP. LIST CLOSE ASSOCIATES. INDIVIDUALS OF GROUPS The state of the SECTION XVI HISCELLANEOUS

SIGNATURE

SECRET

		III.	
1:	•		PPQ NO
	PERSONAL RECORD QUESTIONNAIR	¢	
i			
Ì	PART II - OPERATIONAL INFORMAT	IUN	DISPATCH NO
	INSTRUCTIONS TO	O CASE OFFICER	
		copriate authority on	the basis of the best available in-
	is not to be shown to the subject dispersion soor		formation and the state of the
	I and II. However, in an emergence provis		
plicable pro	isions of FR 19-215, paragraphs 6s 9, 12- e must be followed as set forth in FR 12-	b and 13d. Thereafter	the usual method to document or com-
1 Three (3) con	pleted copies of PRy part 1 (including co	oy in subject's handai	riting, if possible) and two (2) cos-
	of this form must be sent to headquarter. Later must be sent to headquarters in 27		
4. Fill ic All i	tems, if information obtain thie. If item o	ot applicable write:	
	reverse side of page keyed to appropriete		
I CRYPTONYM		2. PSEUDONYM	
		İ	
SECTION I	ONTACT AND	DEVELOPHENT	
1. INDICATE HOW.	WHEN, WHERE, WHY, AND BY WHOM SUBJECT WAS	FIRST CONTACTED OR D	EVELOPED.
Conta	icted by Keith C. Gongiero	in May 1364 of	nia Cubiect was
12 N 81	oles after his trip to ter	eruals for Ha	r let oblektation
		erran ret mil	V MAC COLONIBILE
641142 V	TODE SA & Congress.		,
*			
**			
. INDICATE METH	ER SUBJECT COULD BE TURNED OVER OUTCKL! AN	D IN A SECURE MANNER	TO ANY PENPONSIBLE CASE OFFICER FOR
HANDLING. IF S), INDICATE TO WHOM.		
ر	ot can be sugged over to a	er to refer an	akie au s efficienc
٠. ٠.	CC CENT II. I SWIFT I FOR TO I	· Sychian area	ARTIG. CADE C. TIOTE
			~~
			<i>6</i>
4 -2	•		*
			•
			<u>></u>
			<i>''</i>
			'n
LIST OTHER CASE	OFFICERS SHO HAVE HANDLED SUBJECT OR	W HE KNOWS OR HAS + NO	NN. GIVE NAVES E THICH THEY HAVE
BEEN KNOWN.			6.
11,540	et had a vergime as the G	and the	
, alt. 1		a the contraction	The Company of the Co
			Į
*			
7-			

104H 1050a ver recesus corresce

i' Secret

: 4 - 2 - 2 - 2

SECRET

	The state of the s	
SECTION II	JOSTACO GNA NOTTAVITOM.	
. EST. WALL SUBJECT	is worthwaren, (se tetailed, of parachle rate evidence. Bo not n	the story consent such as
commutat 'i		
}		
1		
1	·	•
•	· · · ·	•
S SSICATE WHAT COS	ATROL IN ANY, EXISTS OVER THE SUBJECT. (If no control, or of the	ere is a tack of real control
esolain.)		
423 373		
0		
1 1		
• • •	From Jan Language Committee and Alberta Committee	AT THE STATE OF TH
li .	ac annue no tell.	
1 1 1 1 1 1	te ta tang a ta	
SECTION III	COVER	
	BJECT AND CASE OFFICER IN THEIR MEETINGS.	
1. COVER USED BY 508	THE PART CANE OFFICER IS ABOUT MEETINGS.	
i de hous	Ser •	
İ		
Z. COVER USED BY SUB	HECT IN OBTAINING HIS INFORMATION AND IN CONTACTING HIS INFORMAN	its.
Į		
ł	them of the Since 1907 and always of realm	The second secon
er en men	thep at the stude thank any garden of earth	gripped with a second
	<u> </u>	
3. INDICATE SERVICE	FOR WHICH SUBJECT TRINKS HE (Mill work) (Is working) (FILT)	KKK IV ()
مهريون کې ک	Trans that I amon by its any bing for.	
,		
SECTION IV	INTELLIGENCE CONNECTIONS AND TRAINING	
	KNOWN PAST OF PRESENT CONNECTION WITH ANY DIMER INTELLIGENCE SE	RVICE. INDICATE THE EXTENT
SUCH CONNECTION I		
•		
	•	
1 1157 Olufa (NOTUL)	DUALS (Agents, relatives, friends) who know or subjectis present	INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES
		·
11 101, 1 x	the second of th	
n sage:	Commence that the state of the Commence of the	Community to the contract of t
	The section of the se	
,		•
		:
		:
	ING SUBJECT HAS NAD IN CLANDESTINE OPERATIONS.	!
		!
3 EXFERIN ANY IRAINI		
3 EXFERIN ANY IRAINI		<u> </u>
3 EXFERIN ANY IRAINI		: :
3 EXFERIN ANY IRAINI		!
3 EMPLAIN ANY TRAINT		
3 ENFERTY ANY TRAINS	ING SUBJECT HAS NAD IN CLANDESTINE OPERATIONS. COLLABORATION POTENTIAL	AL SE OF HIS IDENCION OF THE
3 ENFERTY ANY TRAINS	COLLABORATION POTENTIAL COLLABORATION POTENTIAL COLLABORATION POTENTIAL	ALSE OF HIS FORDLIGH OF THE
SECTION Y > INCIDATE DIMER FOR ASSICIATIONS. FPR	COLLABORATION POTENTIAL SEIGN PORER OUDSICE WOULD BE WOSE LIVELY TO COLLABORATE AND BECA.	ALSE OF HIS IDEALOGICAN EN PAST
SECTION Y > 'NOTICATE DITHER FOR ASSOCIATIONS, FEEL	COLLABORATION POTENTIAL ELITA PORER SUBJECT WHILE BE MOST LIVELY IN COLLABORATE WITH BEEL ATM.	ALSE OF HES JOINLING OF PAST
SECTION Y > INCIDATE DIMER FOR ASSICIATIONS. FPR	COLLABORATION POTENTIAL ELITA PORER SUBJECT WHILE BE MOST LIVELY IN COLLABORATE WITH BEEL ATM.	ACRE OF HIS FORDCOOL OF TROT
SECTION Y > 'NOTICATE DITHER FOR ASSOCIATIONS, FEEL	COLLABORATION POTENTIAL ELITA PORER SUBJECT WHILE BE MOST LIVELY IN COLLABORATE WITH BEEL ATM.	ALSE OF HIS FOLIACION OF THE
SECTION Y > 'NOTICATE DITHER FOR ASSOCIATIONS, FEEL	COLLABORATION POTENTIAL ELITA PORER SUBJECT WHILE BE MOST LIVELY IN COLLABORATE WITH BEEL ATM.	ALSE OF HIS FOLIOUPSI SH FAST
SECTION Y Y NATIONAL DIMER FOR ASSOCIATIONS, FARE	COLLABORATION POTENTIAL ELITA PORER SUBJECT WHILE BE MOST LIVELY IN COLLABORATE WITH BEEL ATM.	ALSE OF HIS 1010-191 CH PSC

SECRET

SECREA

St. 1928 vt. GFEPATICAAL USE - CONTACT
TO SERVICE WAS NOTED OF CONTACTS RELIEF INSTIGATE ACTIVITIES OF FREE HE HAS ENGLISHED AND THE TIPE OF THE ACTIVITIES OF THE HE HAS ENGLISHED.
I INDITATE FOR AND FROM HITH SURFECT USE Made CANALTION.
general to the control of the contro
I INDICATE THAT HAS BEEN TULO SUBJECT AS TO THE DISPOSITION OF INFORMATION HE ALBNOOMS.
He not and the following the limited to little information of the information of the contract
4 DETAIL SUBJECT'S PROPOSED FI OR CI TYPE HSE OF OUTIES.
It entanger is a content tional labor open ization or essent is
of our stations, as near our supply information recarding law
prespiration, investility inter-relationship etc. France 1
hi were in a min'l a conscity in liberate Pagamia.
·
5 DETAIL SUBJECT'S PROPOSED PP-PW TYPE USE OR DUTIES.
um kum je se jed je kakom do mnomenské ap 170 nobel sapin to je sa u mnom skrivním tim tim Juhrn díkelu. Ski kom nakom mak katom jeli jukou pro sna kanazaman katiro motok tuajím je je s jedin se motok kilosofana (nakoma komitok) hostok tak kati
•
SECTION VII PROPOSED LIAISON OR OPEPATIONAL ACTIVITY
. CLIANT SUNJECTUS PROPUSED LINISUN TOPE CONTACT OR GREENINGWAL USE.
. OHER SUBJECT IS AN OFFICIAL MEMBER OF A FOREIGN GOVERNMENT
B. WHERE SUBJECT IS AN OFFICIAL MEMBER OF AN OCTURE ATENCY.
Control of the contro
•
and the second of the second o
ECTION VIII AGENCY RELATIONSHIP WITH SUBJECT
EXPLAIN NATURE OF AMINGS HELATIONSHIP AITH SUBJECT, I.E. TRAINCE, UPPOSITE NUMBER: PENINCTATION, IF ANS MAINT PERSONNEL NIMAN TO MIGUELT

SECTION TO THE PROPERTY OF SUBJECT TO BESSELD A SALARY, INDICATE THE BEENLY AND USE. IF PROVIDED BE THUSE TO BE THE SECTION TO BE THE SECT
TO THE TELEPOOL SHIPLETEES, TALENTY OF QUALIFICATIONS FOR ASSES SOUTHERS AND HIS RESULT OF CONCERNANCE OF THE ASSESSION OF THE ASSESSION OF THE ASSESSION OF THE ASSESSION OF THE ASSESSION OF THE ASSESSION OF THE ASSESSION OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF THE ASSESSION OF TAXABLE TO BE MADE IN EACH OF TA
SECTION V COMMITMENTS 1. If it is PHISTISCY TO PAY SUBJECT & REGILAM SALARY, INDICATE THE BEERLY AMOUNT, IT PAYMENT TO BE MADE IN EFEMAN
TO IF OF IS MATERIAL TO PAY SUBJECT & RESILAN SALARY, INDICATE THE BEESLY ANDIET. IF PAYMENT TO BE MADE IN EXCHAN
TO IF IF IS MATERIAL TO PAY SUBJECT & RESULTA SALARY, INDICATE THE BEESLY ANDIEST, IF PAYMENT TO BE MADE IN EXCHAN
2. Estigate and recursists, composite not composit measure, wast to subject, (Example. Commitments regarding exacustic of subject and frauly.)
SECTION XI CE AND SECURITY
I. INDICATE THE FIELD AGENCIES AND FIELD FILES WITH WHICH SUBJECT'S NAME HAS BEEN CHECKED AND THE RESULTS.
litti fol tip it.es.
T THE TOTAL OTHER INVESTIGATIVE MEASURES TAKEN TO VERIFY BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION FURNISHED BY SUBJECT.
THUICATE MHETHER OR NOT PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL OF OPERATIONAL APPROVAL OBTINED PROVAL FOR SUBJECT SIDSE HAS BEEN PREVIOLISED, OBTAINED
EVALUATE SUBJECT'S CHARACTER, RECTABLE ITY AND SECURITY, CITING ENIGRATE MERE POSSIBLE.
CIPLATE AND STRUCTION OF THOUSERSTION IN MATCH SUBJECT MAY HAVE THEM MUST BE EVALUATED FROM A
THE MPERATTONAL SECURITY VIEWPOINT.
SUBJECTION ATT
). අපිසි සහ සහදායක, අතු බසා (GAMP) (සෙයි (PAMP) සංස්ථාවයකියි.

	TO A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY
South the commentation of the commentation of the comments of	Hitely 3
отнечен зувущентя мавання фяссынняют на опечес	w. , t 16
•	
•	
,	
*FORION WIN	CPs COM
SECTION XIV	STREE CHANACTERISTICS, APP TOOM AS HE GOVED TOO PE A NATIVE
The angular or begins when they they his the sections	
and the second second	ريني من من المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم ا
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	•
	•
. INCICATE MAETHER INFORMATION IN PRO PARTS ! AND II	MAS DETAINED BY RESERVEN, CLANDESTINE ASSESSMENT, FILES,
CORPESPONDENCE OR OTHER MEANS.	
•	
. The sea neglection and a sent	
•	
. IF OTHER THAN ROUTINE ACTION IS REQUIRED. IF AND WHE	EN TERMINATION OF SUBJECT IS EFFECTED, PLEASE EXPLAIN. (1150
sec par + t3b, supra,	•
••	
	•
ECTION XV EMERGENCY CONDITION	IS RECONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
	RE COULD CONTACT BE WASE. WHAT BONA FIRES COULD INDIVIDUAL
MAKING CONTACT USER	THE COULD CONTINUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
•	
ECTION (/) MISCELL AMEOUS OPER/	ATIONAL DATA AND REMAPKS
TOCALE MEDIA OFEN	TINGS VIN AND NORTH
•	•
•	
	• • • • •
	Ì
TE .	STONATURE OF APPROPRIATE SENSOR CERTSES

PROVISIONAL OP	ERATIONAL APPROVAL
HEHORANDUN FOR: Chief, WH/SA/IOS - W. Ullery	201 - 234658
	SUBJECT
•	PICO Ramon, Reinaldo
	REFERENCE: Your Memorand im, Dated
	22 January 1965 cm

A Provisional Operational Approval is granted for the use of this Subject as set forth below.

A Provisional Operational Approval issued by CI Staff grants the same authority, on a temporary basis, for the use of an individual as the authority granted in an Operational Approval unless otherwise specified by CI/OA. It is based, however, only on preliminary file checks and investigation and is subject to a further final review when all investigation is completed.

POA reinstated until 26 April 1965 to allow for submission of PRQ Part I and PRQ Part II on Subject per WH/SA/IOS request of 22 January 1965.

To process the Operational Approval, full information (completed FRQ Parts I and II) must be submitted as soon as possible and not later than six (6) months from this date. An Operational Approval will follow when all investigation is completed and upon the receipt of satisfactory FRQ Parts I and II. Cancellation must be requested if use of Subject by interested Divisions ceases.

Edward P. Bross

CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUFFORT DIVISION 26 January 1965

road 175 ore there we excepted

SECRET

CTP/TF B

The time on a serie scars
of time become yet

SECRET

	INSTRUCTIO	N SHEE	T	1. 7	0.0 1011		4 89, 33	
	7	I SATA		_ _	26 JAT 1965 28-1 658			55ひ
361 UP 135 PG:	EXPLOTE INCIDES				E17EDITE +01 19C1CES	La.	•	
SET UP FOR CA	SPECIAL		COVERT NAME CHECK	10	t 4			
1 5 £								
INSUE CPERAT	ONAL APPROVAL			T	REQUEST GREEN LIST	- 		
1950E PROVIS	IONAL OPERATIONA	L APPROV	lez.		REQUEST RESULTS FI	/o possi	ER REVIE	
EXTEND POA FO	R DAYS UNTI	ι	1 1		PENIES FI'D COLLAT	ERAL INF	ORMATION	
REINSTATE POR	FOR \$0 2445 64	<i>مول</i> 2 اا	APR 1965	-	REQUEST RESULTS TE		F	24 CUBITY REFIC
FORWARD ATTAC	HUENT TO DIVISIO	0 1			REVIEW SECURITY OF	FICE REP	ORT AT C	1/04
FORWARD TO SECURITY OFFI	cε	PRO I	HMENT.	1	REFIEW SECURITY OF	FICE CON	CURRENT	MEMO AT CI/OA
CANCEL PER DI	VISION VEND DATE	10	•	\top	REVIEW AT C1/OA	_	FOT 457	0 P T
CANCEL PER CI (Reason check	/OA NOTICE TO DI	vision e remari	1)		REQUEST REVIEW OF A	ATTACHED TURE AND	REFERENC Stanific	CE, CANCE
PEQUEST AT IR	ACES			file .				
REJUEST OF EHA	TIONAL AND DIVIS	ION TRAC	es		TICTLE			
PEOJEST FIELD	TRACES				VOTICE FIR	5.7	56000	71444
REQUEST	PAC 1				OTHER			
POR EXPIRED HAS BEEN INDIC	ATED, PCA BILL	PE AUTON	. PLEASE SUBMIT	F77 (II. IF, #17HIN 30 DA	175, NO 1	FURTHER I	MIEREST IN SUBLEC
FOR THE OPERAT	IBMIT PRO 11 AS	REQUIRED	UNDER CS: NO. 10	0-5 66	TO INDICATE ANY FUR	THER INT	TEREST IN	DETAINING 4PPRO.
WH/	M/105-		,		The same and the s	and the same of th	· ··	January Angelon & C. House Street Str
	POA REIN	STA	TED UNTIL	. 2	& Airel 19	6 S	To ,	ALLOW
FOR	SUBMISO	510~1	OF PRO	9 9	ARTS I +	11	OM 5	เงลง
PER	WH/SA	229	oest of	٤	z. 3AN 196	₽.		
	•				,			
							**	
		•	6	•	المراز المساور	2_		·
					ne i seguerni samandoù ne embre i provi i seguggi ghonggan I Silizi ao Silizi III e			O

707

SECRET

g nyt Dagkingsy to you manistydd gwengymrify y nold dechar to diwi ";

22 January 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI/OA

SUBJECT:

14-00000

Reinaldo PICO Ramon

201-284658 C-85445

Please reinstate Subject's POA for 60 days.

A PRQ Part I and II was requested from the Field on 22 January 1965 via cable.

John L. Hart
Deputy Chief, WH(SA)

Distribution: Orig. & 1 - Addressee

Andrew Agreement and

3 3 3

SECRET

CANCELLATION TO DIVISION

DATE 15 January 1965 16

HEMORAHDUM FOR;

CHIFF, WE/SA/IOS

ATTENTION:

Wendell Uilery

C# 201 - 281,658

The file on ___PICO Ramon, Reinaldo ______ is cancelled and closed in CI/OA for the following reason:

Failure to submit PRQ-II as required under CSI No. 10-5 or to indicate any further interest in obtaining approval for the operational use of Subject.

Prior to any future use of Subject, it will be necessary to furnish a new approval request (Form $\frac{2}{772}$) to CI/GS

Zell Edward P. Brown

CHIEF, CITCLEMATICHAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION

SECRET

1004 691 -1101-12 THENLY - 1111-14

Andread of the control of the contro

•

14-00000

SECRET INSTRUCTION SHEET 17 120 14 284658 CHEEDITE INDICES SET UP FC= PD4 Liverite CBE CO-ED. ATM? SET UP PRETAL REQUEST GREEN LIST ISSUE OPERATIONS APPROVAL ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL ACCUEST RESULTS FI/O DOSSIER REVICE EXTEND POR FOR DAYS UNTIL REVIEW FIND COLLATERAL INFORMATION SECURITY OFFICE REQUEST PESULTS TECHNICAL INTERROGATION FROM FEINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UNTIL DEVISION FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION REVIEW SECURITY OFFICE REPORT AT CI/OA ATTACHMENT FORWARD TO SECURITY OFFICE REVIEW SECURITY OFFICE CONCURRENT MEMO AT CI/OA *** 1 CANCEL PER DIVISION MEMO DATED (No notice to Division) F61 #EF0#1 FRIER AT CI 'OA .. CEFLUTTER REPORT REQUEST REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE.
ADVISE CIYGA OF NATURE AND SIGNIFICANCE CANCEL PER CHICS NOTICE TO DIVISION
(Rennon checked below, or see remarks) REQUEST RE TRACES FILE REQUEST CHERATIONS: AND DIVISION TRACES TICKLE PEQUEST FIELD THACES NOTICE f1257 5 6 C 0 N D 1 604 AFCUE : T STHER 280 tl POE EXPINED . PLEASE SUBMIT PRO 11. IF, WITHIN 30 DAYS, NO FURTHER INTEREST IN SUBJECT HAS BEEN INDICATED, POE WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED. FRAILURE TO SUBMIT PRO 11 AS REQUIRED UNDER CS1 NO. 10-5 OF TO INDICATE ANY FURTHER INTEREST IN OBTAINING APPROVAL 15 JAY 1965 787 Edward P. Brown

707 (1)

SECRET

1:1:

D

					SECRE	1							
		INSTRUCTION	SHE	ET		15 JUN 1	964			84		58.	
	317 .4	EAPEL ITT	2 47	f		ENTERITE F	e i	ا ا	** t			•	~~~
	11.14	SPECIAL	-	CULCA COALSE FINE	1.0	. 1					·		
L SE					<u> </u>								
<u> </u>	ISSUE CPERATE	Chal APPROVAL			Τ	REQUEST GR	ELN	LIST					
X	ISSLE PROVISIO	STAL GPERATIONAL	APPRO	DVAL		REQUEST RE	SULT	S F1/D 005	516=	REVIE	•		
	EXTENS FOR FOR	DAYS UNTIL				REVIEW FL'	о со	LLATERAL I	45.05	*******			
	SEINSTATE POA	FOR DAYS UNT	IL			REQUEST RE			L	F		CUPITY OF	1108
	FORMARI ATTACH	MENT TO DIVISIO	۸ .	-	-	REVIEW SEC	URIT	Y OFFICE R	E POR	T AT C	1/SA		
	FORBARD TO SECURITY OFFICE	ε	***	1 t	7	REVIEW SEC	URIT	Y OFFICE C	Cheu	PRENT S	NEAC	AT CI/QA	
	CANCEL PER DIV	ISTON WENG DATE	D			REVIEW AT	S I 70	•		21 4627		120KT	
	CAMORE PER C1/ (Reason checke	DA NOTICE TO BIY d beloz, e or see	vision e rema	rks)		REQUEST PER							
	●EQUEST RI TRA	ces				FILE							-
1	RÉGIOSS CPERAT	IONAL AND DIVISI	ION FO	ACES		TICKLE							
	PERCEST FIELD	TRACES				NOTICE	7	F145*		356040		FINAL	
	Pracest	-00 1			-	OTHER		teran promise.					
	*** BER 14016			PREASE SUBMIT		II. IF, AITI	IIN .	30 DAYS, 4	ý f	PTHER I	4.65	EST IN SUR	1536
		EWIT PRU II AS R		ED UNDER CSI NO. *	2-5 0	. TO INDICATE	45.1	FLRTHER	1 % T.E.	9EST 4	637	ATTHE APP	ROYAL
REWAD	• •) # <u>2</u> 2	4	428	•			•			-		
					•	Leon	الماء	erail i	کن	1. 9)	Œ	
				to Plastine trape and Asset 16 - 44		E 1 , 2 . *					()		

12.707 ::::::::

	trik, grinnigh en	eminorando Allinos	مناسبة خيونية كالمسائلة	oleon and speciments are seen	SECREI	man ann an dealamh ann an sealaidh fhe g' g' th ' ha an de ' ' ' ha an g' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	web www.chemind William		
:									
· · .									
	1								
1	.•								
-	5								•
						-		-	
•									
-	,								
i						•			
1	:- :-								
								·	
			·····						
П1.	os r	ndice	s resul	ts:					, .
M: Deputy	Dire	ctor	Securit	y, 10S				10	JUN 1964
: Chier,	C1/0	A					D	ATE	
					ENDORSEMENT	ſ			
							ситее,	c1/0+	
								-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•		_ •	٠,		, :	. !	· .: .	. ;	
IARK S				I I				L	.t
GREEN LI	STIN	ITIATEO		P80 - PA	A 7 I	PARTIA	HMENTS '		OTH1 *
TRACE RESULTS		L		*					
		RI			DIVISION		 1	FIELD	
PECIAL INSTRUC	IONS	(Limit.	alions on	investigatio	on, cover pret	ext. etc.)			
SE OF SUBJECT		<u> </u>	L	(Date)			T(Date)		
0.		cac	11	1			(Date)		
201	OF RE	nue s t		05 1401015	RESULTS BY		TEST CHEC	R RESULTS B	·
JBJFCT: O.V.			ort Di						
•									
ROM: Chief,					1				
	Dir	ector	- Secur	ity, 10S	F90.	SEER GER TOR	OF 455154	VI ST	
o: Deputy					OR NAME CA		0F 493154	SENT	ang dia menangangan danggan mengah yang pengamban dangga

14-0000

Section of the section

				SECRET			
REQL	JEST FOR	INVESTIG	ATION AND/OR	NAME CHE	СК	loati	
ro : Deput Rom: Chief		ational	Approval	10000	T AND AREA	\$	eralise su revies relaterement familiaria interessa
UBJECT: 201		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	OF PEQUEST	-	S INDICES PESU	LYS AV		FRI CHECK PESUL	75 8Y
POA 04	1 600	5 1	(Date)			(Cate)	
E OF SUBJECT			*				
ECIAL INSTRUC	TIONS (LI=+)	tations on	investigation, c	over pretex	t, etc.)		1
							1
TRACE RESULT	S RI			DIVISION		FIELD	
	IST INITIATE	D			ATTACH	MENTS	
YES AUKS	100		PRQ - PART I		PARTIAL	113	OTHER
				/8/	d - Edward I	Brown	Swy
	·			CORSELENT		CHIEF, C1/04	
							•
		-					
693			Si	CRET			151

102 L

Concret W. Jate 65 - Aleuni FBI ne-cliengation myter (Surger hear Par *EALLURE TO SUSANT POR 11 25 RESULABED UNDER OST NO. 10-5 03 TO TABLOATE ANY FLASHER INTEREST IN OBSISTMENT APPROVAL HAS DEEN INDICATED, FAR ALLOMATICALLY CANCELLED. PLEASE SUBULT FRO 11, 11, ALTHIN 30 DAYS, NO FUNTHER INTEREST 14 SUBJECT 11 044 MIHLO 1 0 . . 30110N TICKLE SECUEST OPERALIONAL AND DIVISION ISSUES 3714 530V81 45 153053W REQUEST REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE, (genacu caecard pelnat, or and caucha) Tessie mattuates CANCEL PER DIVISION UEND DATED VO.10 14 #31438 180438 191 1 5 4 4 FORWARD TO SECURITY OFFICE REVIEW SECURITY OFFICE CONCURRENT MEMO AT CIVOA THEMPTATTA POSSESS ATTACHMENT TO CIVISION REFIER SECURITY OFFICE REPORT AT CIVOA REQUEST RESULTS TECHNICAL BLING SATE FEINSIFIE DOV LOS 371440 A1160235 TILNO SAKE FRIEND BC / LOH NATIONAL TRABLATION OF #31138 ISSUE PROVISIONAL CPERATIONAL APPROVAL SECURET RESULTS FIVD BOSSIES REVIEW ISTA NAME ISONOM 3321281 X \$961 NOT F INZIBUCTION SHEET

SECRET

FROM: WE WILL OF THE PROPERTY APPROVAL CONTRACT TYPE B	TARY APPROV	Diery 45 SO FILE NO	
FROM: WE WILL OF THE PROPERTY APPROVAL CONTRACT TYPE B	endell U H/SA/IO G 14 - 85-4 ENO.	Diery 45 SO FILE NO	
CLIRITY PROJECT CLIRITY PROJECT CLI OA FILE RI JOI FIL	H/SA/IO G 14 - 85-4 ENO. TARY APPROV	SO FILE NO	
CLIRITY PROJECT CLIRITY PROJECT CLI OA FILE RI JOI FIL	H/SA/IO G 14 - 85-4 ENO. TARY APPROV	SO FILE NO	
CLIRITY PROJECT CLIRITY PROJECT CLIRITY PROJECT CLIRITY PROJECT RI 201 FIL 28465 REQUESTED PROVISIONAL PROPRIE PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE B	G 14 YO 8-5-4 E NO. TARY APPROV	SO FILE NO	
CURITY PROJECT CI OA FILE RI 201 FILE 28465 REQUESTED PROVISIUNAL PROPRIET COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE 8	TARY APPROV	SO FILE NO	
RI 201 FILE 28465 REQUESTED PROVISIONAL PROPRIE PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE B	TARY APPROV	SO FILE NO	
REQUESTED PROVISIONAL PROPRIE PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE 8	TARY APPROV	SO FILE NO	
REQUESTED PROVISIONAL PROPRIE PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE 8	TARY APPROV	SO FILE NO	
REQUESTED PROVISIONAL PROPRIE PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE 8	E NO. TARY APPROV	SO FILE NO	
28465 REQUESTED PROVISIONAL PROPRIE PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE B	TARY APPROV	AL	
REQUESTED PROVISIONAL PROPRIE PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE B	TARY APPROV	AL	
PROVISIONAL PROPRIE PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE B	tield inve		
PROPRIETARY APPROVA COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE B	tield inve		
COVERT NAME CHECK SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE B) field inve	stigation)	
SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO CONTRACT TYPE B		stigetion)	
CONTRACT TYPE B		stigation)	***************************************
ionomb Antion			
lawamb Aabbam			
lamant Aattam			
tanama Anadaan			
overr werrou	ops.		
	-		
: - 11 June 6	4)		
		1 pre	NO
		· -	NO
		Ĭ.	
		 	
		Ì	X
		X	
			v
		1 20	X
SUBJECT M			
Joseph Mone	3	င်ညီ	
WESTICATION OF SUBJ	ECT		
NMENT INTEREST?	X	YES	NO
ST STATUS			
		~~~	
SREEN' LIST 'ATTACHED'	NO: 1525	) 15	
· S	<del></del>		
	1 081	ROGATORY ATT	ACHED
	<del></del>		
	1 011	ROGATORY ATT	ACHED
ES.			
ILL FORWARD			
FROGATORY ATTACHED		····	
IGNIFICANT INFORMAT	ION ATTACHE	<u> </u>	
		,	
URL OF BRANCH CHIEF		r r Seera i	
ruce B. Cheev			Barrell Street
S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G S P G P G	- 11 June 6  SUBJECT. NONe  VESTIGATION OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF SUBJECT OF S	VESTIGATION OF SUBJECT  IMENT INTEREST!  T STATUS  RO II WILL OF FORWARDLD  RECH LIST ATTACHED: NO: 152  S ON-DEROGATORY  DE  ES: ILL FORWARD  ROGATORY   DE	- 11 June 64)  SUBJECT. None  VESTIGATION OF SUBJECT  WENT INTERCST!  T STATUS  RO II WILL BE FORMARDED  RECH' LIST 'ATTACHED. NO: 152512  S ON. DEROGATORY DEROGATORY ATT  CES ON. CEROGATORY DEROGATORY ATT  ES: ILL FORMARD

MAME

Reinaldo PICO Ramon

DPOB

: 21 July 1933, Regla, Havana, Cubs

OCCUPATION

: Businessman

RESIDENCE

Miami, Fla.

SPOUSE

: Carmen Marcela Pino

FATHER

: Regino PICO

MOTHER

Maria de la Paz Ramon

PAST ACTIVITIES

Member of Brigade 2506; Member of the Prisoners Exchange Commission. Subject refused to return to Cuba after the negotiations failed.

SCUBIT

t Rey Wol

the to the essential of JMATE continues CI/CA is suspending all processing of these esses until new interval is apparent.

THOMAS CLARALL, JR.

82 C L 3 T

PROVISIONAL OPERATIO	NAL APPROVAL
MEMORANDUM FOR: Chie:, WH/1/C	C-85415
Attn: Jeseph Piccolo	Reinaldo PICO Ramon
•	REFERENCE: Your Memorandum, Dated
• •	
A Provisional Operational Approval is as set forth below.	granted for the use of this Subject
A Provisional Operational Approval iss authority, on a temporary basis, for the us granted in an Operational Approval unless o based, however, only on preliminary file ch ject to a further final review when all inv	se of an individual as the authority otherwise specified by CI/OA. It is necks and investigation and is sub-
POA originally granted on 14 Oct 1960 period of 180 days until 14 Oct 1961.	O is hereby extended for a
	•
	·
To process the Operational Approval, for Parts I and II) must be submitted as soon as (6) menths from this date. An Operational A investigation is completed and upon the receand II. Cancellation must be requested if a visions ceases.	s possible and not later than—six ——— Approval will follow when all mipt of patistactory PRQ Papts I
APPROVAL SV	DAYE
CI/CPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION	18 April 1961 46d

1.34 125 wer recesous corrions.

OLONG!					
INSTRUCTION SHEET	120, 11 25945				
TO Processing Branch: TAKE ACTION INDICATED BELOW ON SUBJECT CASE (Always check "Resarks" for limitations or details)					
SET UP FOR POA: TENPERITE S.O. INDICES TEXPEDITE FOI INDICES					
SET UP FOR:  OA CSS PCSA STAFF TYPE "A" STAFF TYPE "3" PRGP APP SP INQUIRY GOV'T N. CHK					
ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	REQUEST RI TRACES				
ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	REQUEST OPERATIONAL & DIVISION TRACES				
X EXTEND POA FOR / ST DAYS UNTIL / 4 OF CI	REQUEST FIELD TRACES				
REINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	REQUEST PRO I PRO II				
CHECK FOR S.O. LINDICES FOI INDICES	REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC DATA				
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION	REQUEST "GREEN LIST"				
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE	REQUEST RESULTS STAFF "D" DOSSIER PEVICW				
PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM (See "Remarks" for Reason)	REQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGATION FROM: SECURITY OFFICE DIVISION				
SEND TO RI/ARCHIVES	PREPARE MEMO RE "EXPIRED" POA				
PREPARE INDEX CARD FOR NAME(S) LISTED BELOW	PREPARE COPIES OF ATTACHED FOR USE AS BELOW				
FILE	NOTICE: 15T 2ND 3FINAL				
TICKLE FÓR:	OTHER				
REMARXS:					
*2.4*	·				
SIGNATUR.					
SIGNATUR					

4 707 ver ******* vair.a.s.

SECRET

721

SECRE	
PROVISIONAL OPERATIO	ONAL APPROVAL
EMORANDUM FOR: Chief, WH/L/Cuba Attn: Joseph Piccolo	NUMBER C-851415
	Reinaldo PICO Ramon
	REFERENCE: Your Memorandum, Dated
	21 September 1960
A Provisional Operational Approval is as set forth below.  A Provisional Operational Approval is: authority, on a temporary basis, for the usgranted in an Operational Approval unless chased, however, only on preliminary file of ject to a further final review when all interest to a further final review when all interests.	isued by CI Staff grants the same use of an individual as the authority otherwise specified by CI/OA. It is thecks and investigation and is sub-
To process the Operational Approval, for Parts I and II) must be submitted as soon as (6) months from this date. An Operational investigation is completed and upon the receand II. Cancellation must be requested if visions ceases.	is possible and not later than six Approval will follow when all seipt of satisfactory PRQ Parts I

14-00000

SECRET

CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION

FCAM 125 use Partious carrians

ada

14 October 1960

INSTRUCTION SHEET		14/2460	C. 85445
TO Processing Branch: TAKE-ACTION INDICA (Always check "Ren	ATED E	ELOW ON SUBJECT CASE for limitations or a	letails)
SET UP FOR POA:EXPEDITE S D. INCIDESED	1PED175	FOI INDICES	
SET UP FOR:  OA CSA PCSA STAFF TYPE "A" STAFF	* 14PE '	'e" PROP APP CF INQU	SIRY GOY'T N. CHK
ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	5[	QUEST RI TRACES	
ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	P.E	GUEST OPFRATIONAL & DIVISIO	N TRACES
EXTEND POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	ρĘ	QUEST FIELD TRACES	
REINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	PE	CUEST PRO I PRO I	1
CHECK FOR S.O.   INDICES   FBI INDICES	PE	QUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC	DATA
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION	RE	QUEST "GREEN LIST"	
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE	ar	DUEST RESULTS STAFF "C" DOSS	SICA REVIEW
PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM (See "Remarks" for Remaon)	RF	SUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGA	
SENO TO RIVARCHIVES	Pas	PARE MEMO RE "CYPIRED" POA	
PREPIRE INDEX CARD FOR NAME(S) LISTED BELOW	sps	FAFE COPIES OF ATTACHED	FOR USE AS BELOW
FILE	1,51	ICE:	JRD & FINAL
TICALE FOR:	07#	£Ŗ	
REMARKS:			:
· (PDA-granted)	/		· ·
			4
		July.	Lec !
		- 5165AFIJ9E	1

UBCAST

28 September 1960

Deputy Mirector of Security (stream including and Support)

SUBJECT:

C 851415 CO: 2214128

THOUS CHIEVEL! JE

ATTACHMENTS. (if May) copy Wi/L meso dtd 26 Sept 60

SFORTS

INSTRUCTION SHEET		24 Sept 20	C-55445	
16 Processing branch: TAKE ACTION INDICATED BELOW ON UNUTER CASE (Always check "Remarks" for limitation or details)				
SET UP FOR PAR - CENTEDITE S.O. INDICES CENTER FAIL INDICES				
SET UP FOR: 1 GOV'T N. CHE				
ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROYAL		EQUEST RE TRACES	response response to the contract the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract to the contract	
ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	A	EQUEST OPERATIONAL & DIVISION	N TRACES	
EXTEND POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	R	EQUEST FIFLD TRACES		
REINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	R	EQUEST PRO 1 PPG 1		
CHECK FOR S.O.   INDICES   FBI INDICES	R	EQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC	DATA	
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION	P	EQUEST "GREEN LIST"		
CORRES WHITH THE TO SECURITY OFFICE	P	EQUEST RESULTS STAFF "D" DOSS	SIER REVIEW	
PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM (See "Remarks" for Reason)		EQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGATION OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECUR	ATION FROM: /ISION	
SEND TO RIVARCHIVES	P	REPARE MENO RE "EXPIRED" POA	many is program at the design of the control of the second of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the	
PREPARE INDEX CARD FOR NAME(S) LISTED BELOW	P	FEFARE COPIES OF ATTACHED	FOH USE AS BELOW	
None WH/4 mens dit 26 Sept 60	N	DTICE   157   240	JRO & FINAL	
TICKLE FOR:	٠,	THER		
REMARKS.				
		. 6.0		
T- 5 Ecr 60				
•				
Selline.				
Constant				

7 14 707 ers retriegt continue

SECRET

. . . .

26 September 1956

MEMORANDUM TO: CI/OA

ATTENTION : Mr. Drew Kohler

FROM WH/4/Ops Support

: Reinaldo PICO y Ramon SUBJECT C-85445

1. The following is the birth date of Subject received in correspondence subsequent to the original request for clearance that was forwarded to your office. It is requested that this information be included in your files.

(a) Date of birth: 21 July 1933

(b) Place of birth: Regla, Cuba

Distribution: Orig. & 1 - Addressee

J. Piccolo/ds

Sert Co

,							
' REQUEST FO	OR INVESTIGAT	ION AND (OR)	NAME CHE	CK	DATE	1 54 65	
	Director of				PHOJECT	LSapt 60	par.
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nya						
ATTEN	Olyajani Lan	al Approvat	•				
	and Support	Divisier.			-		
85445				The same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the sa			
JBJECT : No.					1		
				,	í		
only '- '	YPE OF ALQUEST	<del></del>	7	2. b	ETHOD OF HAN	SC186 -	
	1960. 140.	:•:		EXPEDITE		20071	• 6
INSICES RESULTS REQUE	STED BY				I CHECK REQU	ESTED	
			BY (Date)				
AREA OF SUBJECT'S ASS	22 Sept 60		L	27	Sept 60		
	/l:/Cuba	<del></del>					
USE OF SUBJECT	2.70000	<del></del>				<del></del>	
	74 Agent						
7 INVESTIGATION		TEREST OF		8. COVER SUG	SESTED FOR IN	VESTIGATION	
U. S. GOTFRHERT	g CIA	3£		OFFICIAL		COMME.	
			07424				
****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9. RESULTS	OF TRACES				
LD FRACES .				•	٠		
TRACES						GREEN LIST	
						763	143
ISION TRACES							, , , ,
		·				1. <b>X</b>	
	•					l.gii	
	2-7487 1	OTHER:				1.3	
ATTACHMENTS PA	2-7487 1					1.3	
ATTACHMENTS PA	2-7447 1 7					1.3	
ATTACHMENTS PA	2-PART 1 2						
ATTACHMENTS PA	JHAR C	OTHER,		bio	<i>&gt;</i> ^		
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,		bio	) <u>A</u>		
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,		bio	). A.		
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,		P. C			
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,		P. C	D. A.		
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,		P. C			
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,		P. C	CITE		
ATTACHMENTS BOS	7	OTHER,		P. C	CITE		
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	
ATTACHMENTS PA	7	OTHER,	SIVOA	P. C.	CHIE	0	

SECKET					
INSTRUCTION SHEET	2/ Seprited				
TO Freensing Branch: TAKE ACTION UNICATED BELOW ON SUBJECT CASE (Always check "Remarks" for limitations or details)					
SET OF TOO POS A DESPEOSE S.O. INDICES & DESPECTE FAI INDICES & / Sept 60					
SET LP FOR.	TYPE "8" PROP APP SP INQUIRY GOV'T N. CHK				
ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	REQUEST RI TRACES				
ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	REQUEST OPERATIONAL & DIVISION TRACES				
EXTEND POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	REQUEST FIELD TRACES				
REINSTATE FOR DAYS UNTIL	PEQUEST PRO I PRO II				
CHECK FOR S.O. TINOICES TEBL 1401EES	PEQUEST AUDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC DATA				
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION	REQUEST 'GREEN LIST"				
CONTRO ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE	REQUEST RESULTS STAFF "D" DOSSIER REVIEW				
PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM (See "Remarks" for Besson)	REQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGATION FROM				
JENO TO PIZAPCHIVES	PREPARE MEMO RE "EXPIRED" POA				
PREPARE INDEA CARD FOR NAME(S) LISTED BELCO	PREPARE - COPIES OF ATTACHED FOR USE 35 BELON				
FILE	NOTICE ST ST SAD SENAL				
TICALE SOP	LASTHER.				
HEMAR-S.					
FRIORITY  11/e - 2405- I (Dolling)					
11/2					
JMARC					
	January Commencer				

1, 707

SECRET

526.	46,7
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE AC	710# 55, PATE 32 000t, 1970
TO:   CI/Operational Approval and Support Di	
Security Support Division/Office of Se	
SUBJECT:	1280JECT
SUBJECT:  (frum neme) Rainaldo PIGO Ramon / <5	
CRYPTONIM, PSCUDONIM, AKA OR ALIASES	CITCA FILE NT.
	RI BOI FILE NO.
·	50 FILE NO.
TYPE ACTION	Y
A PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL  OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROPRIETARY APPROVAL
PROVISIONAL COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	COYERT NAME THECK
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO field investigation)
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL FOR LIAISON WITH U.S. OFFICIAL	<u> </u>
USE OF INDIVIDUAL OF	R ACTION REQUESTED
SPECIFIC AREA OF USE	
Guba  FULL DETAILS OF USE	
•	
For use in JMARC PM Actigities	o program.
,	
•	
·v	
	•
INVESTIGAT	VE COVER
IS OR WILL SUBJECT BE AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT	
IS OR WILL SUBJECT BE AMARE OF CIA INTEREST IN	HIM? YES X NO
INDICATE SPECIAL LIMITATIONS OF COVERAGE DESIRED IN THE SEC	SHITY SEFICE INVESTIGATION
. ·	
i'one	
TETNO CHIVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA, EXPLAIN FULLY	
PRO AND GREEN  Y. FRG 1. OR EQUITATENT, IN (2) COPIES ATTACHED	PRQ 33 WILL OF FORMARDED
	GREEN LIST-ATTACHED, NO: 10256
FIELD TS	
NO RECORD	NO TINFORMATION OF VALLE
DESCRIPTION OSHORITA POLITIMENON YEAR PROPERTY	NOT INITIATED (Explanation)
*ILL of FC4#4002D	inis ( , , , , , ), speciment of the transfer of the foreign transportation of the second section of the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second se
RI TRACES (Derojetory Information	and Evaluation Attached?
NO ATERAD X TECOPO	PROTADORES YRCTAROR 10.4041
DIVISION TRACES (Derogatory Information	with the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and the same and
A from the result of the property of the first of the contract of the contract of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of the first of t	how-benceature   DEGOGATORY
PENATURE OF ASE OF WILL ( ESTENSION ST	
Start + to let 1 gt 1 1 1 Section 19 W	CONSTURE OF BRANCH JOHN JEFF
A CARROLL AND THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE	CONSTURE OF ARABOH AND SEPTIMENT
7.772 1 State Secret 1 (1) 1 85-5 SEC38	Allande St. Marie De St. Comp.

Peinaldo PICO Ramon

1934

Cuba

Cuben

Formerly held high office in Bus Worker's Union. To be used in JMARC PM activities program.